
VF2400 
VF2403-11 
VF2404 
VF2500-20 
VF2503 
VF2504-11 
VF2590 

Parts List 

HIGH SPEED FLAT BED CHAINSTITCH MACHINE 

VF2400 

MODELS & DEVICES 

VF2400-PA VF2400-PA3 VF2403 
VF2403- 1 1 H VF2403-21 VF2403-50 
VF24 1 1 VF2490 VF2500 
VF2500-35 VF2500-PA VF2500-PA3 
VF2503-11 VF2503-11S VF2503-21 
VF2530 VF2560 VF2560-PA 

EC EU5 EU5/PS2 FC AU2 K 1 C S 1 

~ YAMATO SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO.,LTO. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



j 

j 

j 

j 

j 

j 

j 

j 

j 

j 

j 

j 

j 

j 

j 

j 

j 

j 

j 

j 

j 

j 

j 

j 

j 

j 

j 

j 

j 

j 

j 

j 

j 

j 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



L 0)}\-'Y 1) A Hcl:VF2400-132M, 140M, 148M, 156M, 164Mta:¥*=E-T'J~'L u ""(-{ 7 A 1-- ta:1'1=JJJ(;L.I""(l,\ 

*9o 
IJ[E!1---13't::'ct¥*=E-T'J~ta:~c~ u ""(\,\*9 o 

IJ[E!14----Ij"·::t=E-T'J~, 1-I*~!i:~ta:~c~ u -c \,' *9 o 

J\-'Y 1) A 1-- 'i:~c~~n ""(\,\.QfJ 7-0)\t5!,cJ:plgf?E X:$'}@ X V~"a:*b u""(\,\*9 o 

~c~O)~Hf.l (Parts No. O)I!J!Ht::~i3Sl~n -c"'*9 o ) 

[ ] §lj@]O)J\-'Y 1
) A 1-- 'i:~u-c' ~@]~~~ntcS~~ta:*b u""(\,\*9o 

[ ] pg'cJ:IBParts No. &Lf-*9~0)%~~ 

+ §tr@JO)J\-'Y 1J A 1-- 't::~G-c, ~@1~;/JQ~ntcS~~&Lf=E-T'J~ta:*b u""C\,'*9 o 

$~5i)CO)~O) ~)i~ 

*: <: O)J\-'Y 1
) A 1-- 't::~a~~n ""(l,\.Qff~~ta: c'5i3tO)~'ct, Parts No.(17U5t,<f, 3500201)-c'dSJill,\ u * 

9o 
*: 0068011 0)~-g-,c~:, 0068011 ::><.'ct68011 C'c'5i:Z"""F~ \,\0 

*: I77- .::z. -71ftP5iXO)~,cl:~=i:c~~ "a:dS~D Stt"""F~ \,\o 

-------------------------------------
How to use this Parts List 

The illustrations on this Parts List are drawn on the basis of VF2400-132M, 140M, 148M, 1 56M, 
164M. 

The items from No.1 to No.13 contain the standerd model. 
The following items included No.14 contain the submodel and Devices. 

The dimension of Collar on this Parts List shows Inside diameter X Outside 
diameter X Width. 

Explanation of Marks (marked at the Side of Part No.) 
[ ] means this part is changed from the previous Parts List. 

Inside of [ ] shows the previous Part No. and the shape of screw or the like. 

+ means this part and model is added to the previons Parts List. 

How to place an order for the parts 
*: When placing an order for the parts from this Parts List, please clearly state the Parts No. 

(e.g.3500201) which you require so that we can deliver the correct Parts to you. 

*: When the Part No. is "0068011" , please place an order for the part by showing "0068011" 
or "68011". 

*: When ordering Air Tube, please inform us of the Part No. and the length. 

This Parts Listis subject to change without notice. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Contents 

MISCELLANEOUS COVERS(1} 

MISCELLANEOUS COVERS(2} 

MISCELLANEOUS THREAD EYELETS 

MISCELLANEOUS BUSHINGS & EYE GUARD 

MAIN SHAFT DRIVING MECHANISM 

UPPER SHAFT & NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP MECHANISM 

NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM 

PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM 

SPREADER MECHANISM 

LOOPER DRIVING MECHANISM 

FEED DRIVING CONTROL MECHANISM 

FEED DRIVING MECHANISM 

LUBRICATING MECHANISM 

VF2500, 2500-35 EXCLUSIVE PARTS 

VF2400-PA, 2500-PA EXCLUSIVE PARTS 

VF2400-PA3, 2500-PA3 EXCLUSIVE PARTS(1} 

VF2400-PA3, 2500-PA3 EXCLUSIVE PARTS(2} 
VF2403, 2403-1 t 2403-21, 2403-50, 2503, 2503-11, 2503-21 
EXCLUSIVE PAR 1 S(l) 
VF2403,.~ 2403-11_,~. 2403-21, 2403-50, 2503, 2503-11, 2503-21 
EXCLU~IVE PAR 1 S(2) 

VF2404, 2504-11 EXCLUSIVE PARTS(1} 

VF2404, 2504-11 EXCLUSIVE PARTS(2} 

VF2404, 2504-11 EXCLUSIVE PARTS(3} 

VF2404, 2504-11 EXCLUSIVE PARTS(4} 

VF2404, 2504-1 1 EXCLUSIVE PARTS(5} 

VF241 1 EXCLUSIVE PARTS 

VF2530 EXCLUSIVE PARTS 

VF2490, 2590 EXCLUSIVE PARTS 

VF2560, 2560-PA EXCLUSIVE PARTS(l} 

VF2560 EXCLUSIVE PARTS(2} 

VF2560-PA EXCLUSIVE PARTS(2} 

VF2560-PA EXCLUSIVE PARTS(3} 

1 

2 

3 

1·:d1J.&V:11:ff-~001* 4 

~.w~· 5 

..t.WJ3((1~~H~ IJ ~- 6 

~~~- 7 

fii3.I~- 8 

ifli'J *Jv-1'::~• 9 

Jv-1'::~• 10 

M~ IJ ~i?.i~- 1 1 

~·J~- 12 

~)m~• 13 

"'.t:t-=t:-r Jvwm:a~~ 14 

"'.t/=E-T Jv:Wffl$~ 15 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Contents 

EC DEVICE EC~~ 32 

EU5 DEVICE(1) EU5~~(1) 33 

EU5 DEVICE(2) EU5~~(2) 34 

EU5/PS2 DEVICE(1) EU5/PS2~~(1) 35 

EU5/PS2 DEVICE(2) EU5/PS2 ~~(2) 36 

FC DEVICE FC~~ 37 

AU2-1 DEVICE(1) AU2-1 ~~(1) 38 

AU2-1 DEVICE(2) AU2-1 ~~(2) 39 

AU2-1 DEVICE(3) AU2-1 ~~(3) 40 

AU2-1 DEVICE(4) AU2-1 ~~(4) 41 

K 1 DEVICE for VF2400, 2500, 2560 K1 ~~ 42 

C DEVICE c~~ 43 

S1 DEVICE S1 ~~ 44 

EXTRA PARTS ( 1 ) ~)ilJ'B~( 1) 45 

EXTRA PARTS(2) ~)ilJ'B~(2) 46 

SUPPORTING BOARD ~?"t& 47 

THREAD STAND *-'-A .!Lc 48 

WARNING LABEL 'lf~7~JI, 49 

LIST of MAIN SPARE PARTS ~~ilB~ 1JA 1-- 50 

INDEX ~51 53 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 

~16 

VF2400 

23 

' ' ' ' 

29_J 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MISCELLANEOUS COVERS(l) JJJ\-OO{Wd l) 1 

Ref.No Parts No. Description Cl ~ Amt. Req IJIJ 

1 3100026 Top Cover ..tt.JJ\-

2 110045 Screw(M4-0.7 x 12) .l.l:.:t~)' 15 
3 3500430 Top Cover Gasket _t;i] J\-J\ 'Y :f- y 

4 0068011 Oil Sight Window /1"4 Jvii~>gJR\ 
5 0020759 Top Cover Seal Plug ..tt.JJ\-~~ 

6 390069 Brand Name Plate(76.5) ~fiR 

7 3500207 Head Cover /"\.'Y ~t.JJ\-

8 3500431 Head Cover Gasket /"\.'Y ~t.JJ\-l\'Y=f-Y 

9 0093864 Head Cover Seal Plug ~~ 
10 390073 "VF" Emblem VF IY:il--b 

11 3200010 Bed Rear Cover ~ 'Y ~f~t.J/\-

12 0095108 Bed Rear Cover Gasket ~'Y ~f~t.JJ\-l\'Y=f-Y 

13 3200011 Side Cover ~OO=t-t.JJ\-

14 170001 Screw(M5-0.8 x 8) .l.l:.:t9 1 
15 300100 Conical Spring Washer .lllll\.:t'7 'Y ~"\"' 2 
16 180005 Screw(M5-0.8 x 8) .l.l:.:t9 
17 
18 0032604 Rubber Cushion(Large) ? 'Y ~ 3 y :f b (::k) 2 
19 3200033 Rubber Cushion(Small) ? 'Y ~ 3 y::fb(lj\) 3 
20 3200012 Cover Latch Spring t.J/\-7 'Y 7-J\.:t 

21 110012 Screw(M4-0.7 x 5) .l.l:.:tV' 2 
22 180018 Screw(M4-0.7 x 7) J\.:t:l!~?-.:tV' 

23 3200013 Side Cover Holder ~OO=t- t.JJ\-S't-7 

24 110013 Screw(M4-0.7 x 8) .l.l:.:t9 4 
25 000015 Nut 7-'YI-- 1 
26 110016 Screw(M4-0.7 x 15) .l.l:.:t9 
27 330000 Seal Plug ~~ 
28 
29 009970 Screw(M6-1 x 20) .l.l:.:t9 6 
30 340016 Machine Frame Supporting Bar ~'Y ~SZI~ 4 

31 4109403 Model Plate(See the below) mt:rt11RCf~c~~) 

32 000726 Rivet .1.1:.)(~ 5 
33 3200007 Oil Reservoir Gasket 5EI:JS't?"' l ~ 'Y :f- Y 1 
34 3200006 Oil Reservoir 5EI:JS't?-
35 0020137 Drain Hole Seal 5EB ttz :f- .:t V'H 'Y :f- Y 

36 005075 Screw(3/8-24 x 8) 5EI:l tbz =t- .:t V' 
37 3200021 Wind Guide Plate JSI.~~fiR 

38 390067 Brand Name Plate(l 06) ~fiR 
39 390068 Brand Name Plate(92) i~flR 
40 2049401 Serial Number Plate ~ff:t 1.--- 1--

Nate : Order for Model Plate must be accompanied by model designation( including symbols of gauge 
and devices). 

(7±) ~:rt:f& ~ fffi!B:::X: (7) ~ t;t;j~IHI~( 'I'~ Y~t:l%, f-t1iHQfii13-tr) ~to 9;o ~d.t r ~ "~ o 

VF2400 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2 

28 

29 

36 

VF2400 

t-5 
: 
~6 

' 
e 

~~,,: 
' ' ' ' ' ' ' : 21 

G' 
' 
' 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



M I SCE LLAN EOU S COVERS(2) :1J }\- ~{* (2) 2 

Ref. No Parts No. Description 1:1 ~ Amt. Req llll 

3200017 Cloth Plate(Large) 1\.iJJ~- 1 
2 009749 Screw(M4-0.7 x 16) .L!:-*V' 3 
3 009747 Screw(M4-0.7 x 1 0) .L!:-*V' 
4-1 3200018 Looper Thread Take-up Cover(32, 40, 48, 56) 1J .b.1J J ~-
4-2 3200035 Looper Thread Take-up Cover(64) 1J.b.1JJ~-

5 006004 Screw(11 /64-40 x 9.7) .L!:-*V' 
6 000010 Conical Spring Washer .illl./~*'7 ':! ~"\"' 

7 3200019 Take-up Cover Spring 1J.b.1JJ~-J~* 1 
8 110030 Screw(M3-0.5 x 2.6) .L!:-*V' 2 
9 3200014 Cloth Plate(Small) tj\"j]}~-

10 130003 Screw(M4-0.7 x 7.3) .L!:-*V' 

1 1 130004 Screw(M4-0.7 x 14) .L!:-*V' 
12 
13 009736 Screw(M4-0.7 x 6) .L!:-*V' 
14 110013 Screw(M4-0.7 x 8) .L!:-*V' 10 
15 3200024 Bed Top Cover(Right) r<;. ':! ~ ...t 1J J ~- (;fi) 

16 3200025 Bed Top Cover(Right) Gasket r<;. ':! ~ ...t1JJ~-(;fi)J\ ':! ~:::.; 1 
17 007610 Screw(M4-0.7 x 1 0) .L!:-*V' 8 
18 130006 Screw(M4-0.7 x 1 0) .L!:-*V' 2 
19 3200022 Bed Top Cover(Left) r<;. ':! ~ ...t 1J J ~- (Zi::) 

20 3200023 Bed Top Cover(Left) Gasket r<;. 'Y ~ ...t1J J ~- (i.S:)J \ ':! ~:::.; 

21 3200209 Feed Regulating Pushbutton 7':1 ~ ~71{-:)7:::.; 

22 0063152 Feed Regulating Pushbutton Spring 7':1 ~ ~71{-:)7:::.; ;~* 

23 0020472 O-ring(P6) 0 I) :/?• 
24 000425 Washer '7 ':! ~"\"' 
25 0033024 Retaining Ring A~':! /I):::.;?· 
26 0065275 Seal Plug ~;ti 

27 0093864 Seal Plug ~;ti 5 
28 3100113 Needle Bar Cover ~~1JJ~-

29 3200028 Bed Rear Cover(Small) rz,:~ ~f&1JJ~-{IN 

30 3200029 Bed Rear Cover(Small) Gasket rz,:~ ~f&1JJ~-{INJ\':~ ~:::.; 

31 3200030 Ball Bearing Housing J\'7 V':::.;?· 
32 3200031 0-ring 0 I) :/?• 
33 110048 Screw(M4-0.7 x 1 0) .L!:-*V' 3 
34 3200210 Pushbutton Stop 7':! ~ ~71{-:$7:::.; A~':! J\ 1 
35 110012 Screw(M4-0.7 x 5) .L!:-*V' 2 
36 3200032 Stitch Plate Support ~1.&i5' 1 
37 110041 Screw(M4-0.7 x 8) .L!:-*V' 2 
38 000745 Knock Pin / ':!? 1:::":::.; 2 
39 3200026 Bed Front Cover rz,:~ ~M"1JJ~-

40 3200027 Bed Front Cover Gasket r<;. ':! ~M"1J }~-J\ ':! ~:::.; 

Ref. No. 41 to 57 See the following page. 

VF2400 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2 

28 

39 

VF2400 

~5 
I 
I 

~6 
I 

e 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MISCELLANEOUS COVERS(2) :t.J )\- ~1~t(2) 2 

Ref. No Parts No. Description CJ ~ Amt. Req llll 

41 3100030 Front Cover Hinge M"Ftf.l:f-:t.J/\-1:::~9 

42 ll 0016 Screw(M4-0.7 x 15) ll:.~V' 2 
43-l 3200015 Front Cover (32, 40, 48, 56) M"Ftf.i=t-:t.JJ\-
43-2 3200034 Front Cover (64) M"Ftf.i=t-:t.JJ\-
44 170020 Screw(M4-0.7 x 8) ll:.~V' l 
45 300100 Conical Spring Washer llll/ \ ~ '7 'Y ~ i"' 2 
46 160001 Screw(M4-0.7 x 4) ll:.~v· 

47 180017 Screw(M4-0.7 x 6) ll:.~V' 

48 3200033 Rubber Cushion(Small) ? 'Y ~ 3 ~ :::f.b.{lj\) 2 
49 3200016 Front Cover Spring M"Ftf.i=t-:t.JJ\-1\~ 

50 ll 0012 Screw(M4-0.7 x 5) ll:.~V' 4 

51 180018 Screw(M4-0.7 x 7) J\~Ml?-~v· 

52 3100071 Eyelet Cover !Mi!!:t.JJ\-
53 3200020 Oil Cooling Fan Cover f%'Ml7 7 ~:t.JJ\-

54 ll 0105 Screw(M5-0.8 x l 2) ll:.~v· 2 
55 000426 Washer '7 'Y ':./ i"' 2 
56 3100006 Seal Plug ~;fi 

57 ll 0079 [110013] Screw(M4-0.7 x 8) [M4-0.7 x 8] ll:.~V' 2 

VF2400 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3 
29 

t" ' 

26 

~; 

21 

4 

VF2400 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MISCELLANEOUS THREAD EYELETS *J!!~{Wt 3 

Ref. No Parts No. Description t:l ~ Amt. Req llll 

1 0024084 Thread Tension Spring Cap *~-TJ\.::f:.=t--v ") /(..t) 4 
2 0030255 Needle Thread Tension Spring ~*[lljl-TJ\.::f:. 2 
3 0032952 Top Cover Thread Tension Spring mJj I) *[lljl-TJ\.::f:. 
4 0032952 Looper Thread Tension Spring )1,-J\*[IIjl-TJ\.::f:. 
5 0090071 Thread Tension Spring Retainer *[lljl-TJ\.::f:.=t--v "J /Cf) 4 
6 000177 Felt 7 :r:JH· 4 
7 0031111 Tension Disc *~-Tllll 8 
8 290029 Tension Post *~-T;t$ 4 
9 0090812 Tension Post Ferrule *~-T;t$*=00[.... 4 

10 3100075 Tension Disc Separator *~.)(~ 
11 0090856 Tension Disc Eyelet *[llji-Tllll*~ 4 
12 0090807 Thread Lead-in Guide *~-T~*~ 4 
13 3100074 Tension Post Support *[lljl-T~ 
14 110013 Screw(M4-0.7 x 8) ll:..::f:.V" 5 
15 2100065 Looper Thread Eyelet )1,-J\*~ 1 
16 0024083 Tension Spring Bushing *~TT 'Y r.@] 1

) 1.1:..)( 4 
17 3200048 Top Cover Thread Eyelet(Left) mJj I) *~{;tc:) 
18 3200042 Looper Thread Eyelet )1,-J\*~ 1 
19 110013 Screw(M4-0.7 x 8) ll:..::f:.V" 3 
20 0093556 Looper Thread Eyelet(Long) )!,-/\*~(~) 

21 0020119 Thread Eyelet Pipe(Short) *~J \1 7 (~li) 2 
22 0093528 Thread Eyelet Pipe Stay *~/\-{/3'zi 2 
23 000532 Washer '7'Y':/"V 2 
24 004353 Screw(9/64-40 x 7) ll:..::f:.~/ 2 
25 0063104 Thread Guide Plate *~P'J~ 
26 3200047 Top Cover Thread Eyelet(Right) mJj I) *~(::5) 
27 000538 Washer '7 'Y :;_; "\7 2 
28 000651 Guide Pin jj"-{ r: I:::"Y 

29 3100383 SP Device, C. Set s P~Jl![(m) 
30 3100384 SP Container SP$'Y? 
31 
32 
33 3100386 Felt SP7:r:JI,f. 
34 3100387 Needle Thread Eyelet ~*~ 1 
35 350009 Screw( 1 /8-44 x 8) ll:..::f:.V" 2 
36 

37 0090068 Needle Thread Guide ~*~7 
38 
39 3100442 Needle Thread Take-up Guard ~***I) jj'- r: 
40 130003 Screw(M4-0.7 x 4.5) ll:..::f:.~) 

41 3100087 Needle Thread Retainer Support ,J,~-T~ 

42 0036175 Thread Retainer Disc Support JJ'~-Tf.&: 
43 0032425 Needle Thread Retainer Dice ,J,~-Tllll 

44 0032426 Needle Thread Retainer Spring Jj\~-TJ\.::f:. 

45 001093 Screw(l /8-44 x 2.2) ll:..::f:. ~) 
46 3200045 Top Cover Thread Guide ~fiji) *~P'J 

47 0063074 Supplementary Thread Guide Jj\[lljl-T~*~ 
48 001818 Tension Post *[llji-T;f$ 1 
49 0037108 Supplementary Tension Disc ,J,~-Tllll 2 
50 0035813 Supplementary Tension Spring mJj I) *[lljl-TJ\.::f:. 
51 000360 Nut T'Y f. 
52 110009 Screw(M4-0.7 x 8) ll:..::f:.V' 5 

VF2400 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4 

34 

VF2400 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MISCELLANEOUS BUSHINGS & EYE GUARD ·j',y ~ ::J..lk.rJ?-1" tJ'- ~~1*4 

Ref. No Parts No. Description Cl ~ Amt. Req IJIJ 

3500309 [3204020] Oil Seal ;;t-{ )1,~-)1, 2 
2 310009 Oil Wick ~ffiJC,\ 

3 
4 3200059 Presser Bar Bushing tiJl.I*'::f'Y ~ .::z. 

5 3204021 Oil Seal ;;t-1' )1,~-)1, 2 
6 3100100 Spreader Driving Bar Bushing !fiJ 1) frtji,-J\*'::f'Y ~ .::Z. 

7 0063055 Oil Seal ;;t-{ )1,~-)1, 

8 3200063 Spreader Driving Shaft Bushing(Left) !fiJ 1) frtjl,-) \~ ::f 'Y ~ .::Z. (a) 

9 3200064 Spreader Driving Shaft Bushing(Right) !fll 1) frtJI.t-J\~7·'Y ~ .::z. (:tl) 

10 3160136 Foot Lifter Lever Bushing tiJli:m7~7',y ~ .::z. 

1 1 3200068 Needle Thread Take-up Bushing (Front) ~*** 1) ~ :1 'Y ~ .::z. (t!i) 

12 3100098 Needle Thread Take-up Bushing(Rear) ~*** 1) ~7',y ~ .::z. (f~) 
13 3200050 Lower Shaft Bushing ""f~::f'Y ~ .::z. 

14 3200067 Oil Seal ;;t-{ )1,~-)1, 

15 3200062 Looper Rocker Shaft Bushing(Left) ) l.t-J \f!jf~~ :1 'Y ~ .::z. (a) 

16 3200052 Looper Rocker Shaft Bushing (Right) )1,-J\f!if~~::f'Y ~ .::z. (:ti) 

17 0077300 Oil Seal ;;t-{ )1,~-)1, 

18 3200056 Needle Guard Driving Shaft ~)'t-7"~7",y ~ .::z. 2 
19 3200057 Seal Plug ~;ji 

20 3200053 Feed Bar Driving Shaft Bushing(Left) J2S I) ~ ::f 'Y ~ .::Z. (ti:) 

21 3200065 Feed Bar Driving Shaft Bushing(Right) J2S 1) ~ ::f 'Y ~ .::Z. (:ti) 

22 2100034 Seal Plug ~;ji 

23 0093303 Oil Seal ;;t-{ )1,~-)1, 

24 3200061 Looper Driving Shaft Bushing(Front) )1,-J\~/'Y ~ .::z. (f!i) 
25 3200051 Looper Driving Shaft Bushing (Rear) Jl.t-J\~7",y ~ .::z. (f~) 

26 3200055 Differential Lever Shaft Bushing ~i!JvJ\-~7',y ~ .::z. 

27 0093864 Seal Plug ~;ji 

28 0065275 Seal Plug ~;ji 

29 0095218 Seal Plug ~;ji 

30 3200066 Seal Plug ~;ji 

31 3200251 Eye Guard, Complete Set 7-{ :ti- ~ (*ll.l 
32 3101200 Eye Guard Support 7-1 :ti- ~!&11~ 
33 009784 Screw(M6-1 x 1 0) ll::+V' 
34 3200252 Eye Guard 7-fjj'- ~ 1 
35 004236 Screw(3/32-56 x 4.2) ll:+V' 2 
36 0060175 Eye Guard Holder 7-fjj'- ~11\)1,$'" 

37 006004 Screw(11 /64-40 x 7.8) ll:+V' 

38 000010 Conical Spring Washer .llll.J\+'7'Y~"\' 

39 000547 Washer '7 'Y ~ "\' 

40 000334 Nut T'Y 1--

41 000195 Oil Wick 5E8Ji5 

VF2400 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5 

VF2400 

// t-2 0 

--~13: ,' 
3 

---~ 
® 

' 

5 

" : ',, 

' ' ', 

41~~~1' 
9 Q' ~ 

3 ~- o' 

-~ " I 
42 

29 _/ 
y 

1-37-1 
37-2 

-------4 
38 

15 

-~ 

/1 
/I 

' I 
14/ : 

/.. : 
; I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

: 
I 
I 
I 

: 
I 
I 
I 

: 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

' 
i 
: 
' I 
I 

' ' ' 
1 

) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MAIN SHAFT DRIVING MECHANISM ""f~~- 5 

Ref. No Parts No. Description 1:] 

~ Amt. Req llll 

3200070 Pulley /-1) 1 
2 160005 Screw(M6-1 x 8) ll:.::f->7 5 
3 160007 Screw(M6-1 x 6) ll:.::f->7 9 
4 000037 Roll Pin D-Jt-1:::":::; 
5 3200071 Oil Cooling Fan i%ti!J7:rY 
6 3200095 Ball Bearing(Right) Jte-Jl-«71) :::;~i"(ti") 

7 3100128 Timing Pulley(Lower) 51'~ :::;~7-IJ Cfl 
8 3100131 Ball Bearing(Middle) Jte-J[-«7 I) :/?"(~) 

9 3200072 Oil Pump Driving Worm ');;t-b. 
10 3100129 Adapter 7$'"7$' 

1 1 3200078 Ball Bearing(Left) Jte-Jt-«7 1) Y?"(:tt) 
12 3200073 Lower Shaft(Right) """ffEII (ti") 
13 3200074 Lower Shaft Joint iWS'F 
14 3200143 [3200076] Looper Thread Take-up """F*IDii~T-:t.Jb. 1 
15 150000 [008047] Screw(M5-0.8 x 4) [7 /32-32 x 3.6] ll:.::f-~' 2 
16 0093091 Ball Bearing Jte-Jt-«71) :::;?" 

17 3200097 Needle Guard Connecting Rod, C. Set(2) ~~7D "J ~(*.§.2) 

18 3200096 Needle Guard Connecting Rod, C. Set(1) ~~?-D ':J ~(*.§.1) 

19 3200082 Needle Guard Connecting Rod ~~70';/ ~ 1 
20 110005 Screw(M3.5-0.6 x 1 2) ll:.::f-~' 2 

21 3200098 Needle Guard Eccentric ~~7I=\=-izY 1 
22 160003 Screw(M5-0.8 x 5) ll:.::f->7 2 
23 3200087 Connecting Rod Pin D ';/~I:::":/ 
24 3200084 Needle Guard Driving Shaft Arm ~~7fEIIMB 
25 120030 Screw(M5-0.8 x 1 2) ll:.::f->7 1 
26 160000 Screw(M3-0.5 x 3) ll:.::f->7 4 
27 3200077 Counterweight /\7:/A"JI-{ 1--

28 110036 Screw(M3-0.5 x 6.5) ll:.::f-~' 2 
29 3200075 Lower Crankshaft """ffHI?7Y? 
30 310035 Oil Wick ~83$ 

31 160001 Screw(M4-0.7 x 4) ~.::f-Y' 2 
32 0020159 Ball Bearing Jte-Jt-«7 1) Y?" 
33 0068202 Retaining Ring A"';/ -:JI) :/?" 
34 3200085 Spacer ;z«--ij" 

35 3200086 Collar(8 x 13 x 6 mm) :t.l7-
36 3200083 Needle Guard Driving Shaft ~~?-fEll 
37-1 0093659 Needle Guard(Rear) (32, 40, 48, 56, 64) ~~7(f~) 
37-2 0093669 Needle Guard(Rear) (Extra) ~~?-(~).:£~) 

38 110083 Screw(M3.5-0.6 x 4.5) ll:.::f->7 

39 3200093 Supporting Plate Stay(Lower) j] b. *l!!ll)( 111&3Z.I ("""f) 
40 110048 Screw(M4-0.7 x 1 0) ll:.::f->7 2 

Ref. No. 41 to 58 See the following Page. 

VF2400 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5 

3'ij) 2~ 
7 : 

VF2400 

5 

42 

29 

y 

' ' 

' 

' 

~ 
27 ~28 

'11 37-1 
rr-37-2 

15 

-~ 

/1 
/I 

' I 
14 /' : 

' I ,., .... "" : 
' I 

/ I 
' I 

/ I 
/ I 

' I 
' I ,' I 

' I 
' I 

I 

: 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

: 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

: 
I 
I 

i 
: 
I 
I 

' ' 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MAIN SHAFT DRIVING MECHANISM ""f~~m 5 

Ref. No Parts No. Description Cl ~ Amt. Req llll 

41 3200092 Supporting Plate Stay(Upper) :t.Jb*)~JlRNt&:::iZI(..t) 

42 110009 Screw(M4-0.7 x 8) ll::f.~/ 

43 3200091 Supporting Plate :t.J b*J!!I&11t&: 
44 130002 Screw(M3-0.5 x 6) ll::f-9 2 
45 000463 Laced Wire 'E-Jl-(*~=Hi~ll:) 2 
46 0093515 Thread Take-up Eyelet :t.Jb*J!l 2 
47 000014 Washer '7 'Y ~"\"' 2 
48 001227 Screw( 1 /8-44 x 3.8) ll::f-9 2 
49 3200042 Looper Thread Eyelet }[1-J\*J!i 
50 001818 Tension Post *~r:t$ 

51 0037108 Supplementary Tension Disc ,J,~r.Illl. 2 
52 0035813 Supplementary Tension Spring ,J,~rJ\:f. 

53 000360 Adjusting Nut ~WT'Y 1--

54 0063197 Cast-off Plate Bracket *~pg-g. 

55 001223 Screw(9/64-40 x 7.5) ll::f-9 
56 3200094 Cast-off Plate *~pig 
57 000532 Washer '7'Y~"t' 

58 004106 Screw(9/64-40 x 6.5) ll::f.V' 

VF2400 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6 

VF2400 

~40 
I 
I 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



UPPER SHAFT & NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP MECHANISM ...t'm&rJ~*** IJ ~- 6 

Ref. No Parts No. Description [J 

~ Amt. Req IJIJ 

1 3204066 [3200102] Handwheel )\';/ t-:Jt\1-JL-

2 160005 Screw(M6-1 x 8) ll:*->'' 
3 160007 Screw(M6-1 x 6) ll:*->" 10 
4 000989 Handwheel Mark J\'Y t-:Jt\1-JL--x-? 

5 3100131 Ball Bearing /K-J~-"'7 1) 'Y?' 2 
6 3100129 Handwheel Adapter 75"75 
7 0095214 Timing Belt 51~';/?" -"'JL- " 
8 3100281 Timing Pulley(Upper) 5-{ ~ ';/ ?"-;/- I) (_t) 

9 3100275 Upper Shaft(Right) ...t:fE!l(:t:i) 
10 3100283 Upper Shaft Joint ...t:fE!l~-¥ 

11 3100127 Counterweight(Small) J'\.7 ':/A') I-{ 1-- (1j\) 1 
12 110009 Screw(M4-0.7 x 8) ll:*->'' 2 
13 3200100 Upper Crankshaft ...t:fE!l?7'Y? 
14 310040 Oil Wick 5E8i5 
15 110012 Screw(M4-0.7 x 4) ~*>" 
16 3200226 Oil Sleeve :::t1J~A 1)-7' 

17 
18 0060057 Retaining Ring lJ:.)(tn'fi 
19 0093154 Ball Bearing /K-J~-"'7 1) 'Y?" 2 
20 000926 Rubber Seat ::fb~ 

21 160004 Screw(M6-1 x 4.8) ll:*->'' 2 
22 
23 0095170 Connecting Rod *::iM~ 1) D 'Y t-: 1 
24 005071 Screw(11 /64-32 x 14) ll:*->'' 2 
25 001174 Screw(9/64-40 x 1 0.3) ll:*->" 2 
26 0095168 Guide Fork j:JN [.., lJ:.)( 
27 004312 Screw(1/8-44 x 7.9) ll:*->'' 2 
28 3100285 Driving Lever **~l):fEIJMg 

29 120013 Screw(M6-1 x 15) ll:*->" 
30 120015 Screw(M5-0.8 x 1 0) ll:*->" 

31 000555 Washer '7'Y~'V 

32 3100286 Spacer A-"'-'1} 

33 3100287 Driving Shaft **~I) :fEll 

34 3100078 Bracket **~I)-g. 

35 000600 Spring Washer A / 1) ':/?"'7 'Y ~'\"' 

36 005650 Screw(M5-0.8 x 14) ll:*->'' 
37 0063096 Needle Thread Take-up **~I)*~ 
38 3200049 Top Cover Thread Take-up mJjl)*~l) 1 
39 110004 Screw(M3.5-0.6 x 8) ll:*->" 2 

40 160007 Screw(M6-1 x 6) ll:*-9 

VF2400 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7 

30 

VF2400 

I
I ) 

" : I I : 

I : ef}-
1 I 
f I' 34 

I I ,,_ I . 
I . . 

I 
I . 

l_ . 33 

'-.. ... : ,, 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM ~~~~ 7 

Ref. No Parts No. Description CJ t. Amt. Req IJIJ 

1 0063044 [3200041] Needle Bar Thread Eyelet ~~*~ 
2 004358 Screw(9/64-40 x 5.6) ll:* ~)' 
3 3200170 [32001 05] Needle Bar & Needle Bar Bushing, C. Set ~~. ~~/·;;~~(*'13,) 

4 
5 3200111 Needle Bar Bracket ~~m~ 
6 110035 Screw(M4-0.7 x 1 0) ll:*>'' 
7-1 3209100 Needle Clamp(32) ~ll:.>< 

7-2 3209101 Needle Clamp(40) ~ll:.>< 

7-3 3209102 Needle Clamp(48) ~ll:.>< 

7-4 3209104 Needle Clamp(64) ~ll:.>< 

8 ----- Needle(UY128 GAS) ~ 2 
9 001892 Screw( 1 /8-44 x 2.9) ll:*>'' 3 

10 3200046 Top Cover Thread Eyelet frli'J *~ 

1 1 3200117 Needle Clamp Eyelet ~ll:.><*~ 
12 001230 Screw(3/32-56 x 3.8) ll:*>'' 
13-1 3108130 [0093170] Stitch Plate(32M) ~1.& 
13-2 3108131 [0093171] Stitch Plate(40M) ~1.& 
13-3 3108132 [0093172] Stitch Plate(48M) ~1.& 
13-4 0093174 Stitch Plate(64M) ~1.& 
14 009142 Screw(9/64-40 x 4.8) ll:*>'' 2 
15 3200115 Counterweight, C. Set ;~7:/.A.?:r::-1 H*Jl.l 
16 3200101 Counterweight /'1:7:/.A.r:li-1 r-
17 120015 Screw(M5-0.8 x 1 0) ll:*V' 
18 0093214 Connecting Rod Ring ~~D •;; f-! 1) >7" 
19 3200114 Connecting Rod, C. Set ~~D •;; t-!(*.Ell 
20 3200112 Connecting Rod ~~D·;; f-! 

21 0093212 Roller Bearing -- f-!)1,«7') :/?" 

22 330000 Seal Plug ~~ 
23 000309 Oil Wick 583iC\ 
24 3200113 Connecting Rod Pin ~~D·;; f-!l::::":/ 
25 3200118 Needle Bar Guide, C. Set ~~~IJsi(*.Ell 
26 0093186 Slide Block ~~~pg~ 

27 3200116 Needle Bar Guide ~~~pg 1 
28 009749 Screw(M4-0.7 x 16) ll:*V' 2 
29 3200120 HR Device, C. Set HR;J&~(*.Ell 
30 3200121 HR Cup HR:t.J •;;/ 

31 3200122 HR Cup Lid HR:t.J•;;/~ 

32 0093864 Seal Plug ~~ 
33 310036 HR Felt HR7:r:JI.tl--
34 0093663 HR Felt Guard 7 :r:)l.t 1--:t.f- f-! 
35 006219 Screw(M4-0.7 x 30) ll:*>'' 2 
36 3200090 Connecting Rod Cover Shaft :t.J/'1:-~ 

37 160023 Screw(M4-0.7 x 4) ll:*>'' 
38 3200089 Connecting Rod Cover(Rear) ~~D •;; f-!:t.J/'1:-(1&) 
39 110002 Screw(M3-0.5 x 5) ll:*>'' 2 
40 3200088 Connecting Rod Cover(Front) ~~D •;; f-!:t.J/'1:-(irti) 

41 110012 Screw(M4-0.7 x 5) ll:*>'' 
42 260000 Screw(5/16-24 x 15.88) ll:*>'' 2 

VF2400 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8 

VF2400 

16-1 
16-2 
16-3 
16-4 

3---o 
4 

10 

17 

~-; 
I 

I 

: 22 23 

jJ_j,-24 
' (t}-'' 1 

I ' 19 I I .) 

@;~ --

35 

44 

~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM tlfli~- 8 

Ref. No Parts No. Description 1:1 t. IJIJ Amt. Req 
1 0093500 Presser Spring Regulator fElliiDi\jfW;f.V' 

2 
3 000445 Lock Nut D 'Y ? j- 'Y f-. 
4 3200132 Presser Bar Spring(Outer) j:Ejli~/\;f.(:;t) 

5 3200131 Presser Bar Connecting Bracket Unit fElli~i?J::t-(*ll) 
6 110031 Screw(M4-0.7 x 12) ll:.;f.V' 

7 0093483 Presser Bar Guide fEll I~~~ 

8 004441 Screw(11 /64-40 x 16) 1.1:. ;f.~)' 
9 3200137 Presser Bar Spring (Inner) fEll I~/\ ;f. (ii1BJ) 

10 3100110 Presser Bar j:Ejli~ 

1 1 0093611 Oil Protector Ring 5EIJ"WJ 1) I) '/ ?" 
12-1 310031 0* Collar(9 x 17 x 7 mm) fJ7-
12-2 3500360 Collar(9 x 15 x 7.5 mm) fJ7-
13 160001* Screw(M4-0.7 x 4) 1.1:. ;f.~)' 
14 0020271* Thread Chain Cutting Knife 7-I-1'/tJ';;$' 
15 11 0054* Screw(M3-0.52 x 3.5) ll:.;f.V' 
16-1 3507000 [0063318] Presser Foot, C. Set(32) fElli(~fl.) 

16-2 3507002 [0063319] Presser Foot, C. Set(40) fElli(~fl.) 

16-3 3507050 [0063320] Presser Foot, C. Set(48) fElli(~fl.) 

16-4 3507054 [0063322] Presser Foot, C. Set(64) fElli(*ll) 
17 110004 [001186] Screw(M3.5-0.6 x 8) [9/64-40 x 7.8] 1.1:. ;f.~)' 
18 3107303 Presser Foot Spring(Left) Jj \fEll I/\ ;f. (ft:) 

19 3107304 Presser Foot Spring (Right) Jj\fElli/ \;f. (:b) 

20 130016. Screw(M2.5-0.45 x 6) ll:.;f.V' 

21 3107306. Presser Foot Hinge Pin fEll I t: Y :~./ t:• Y 

22 110084 • Screw(M3-0.5 x 4.2) ll:.;f.V' 
23 000327 • Lock Nut D 'Y ? j- 'Y f-. 
24 260006 • Adjusting Screw(1 /8-44 x 9.5) ll:.;f.V' 
25 0093487 Lifter Link ff-,1) l)y? 

26 006038 Screw(3/16-32 x 2.2) l.l:.;f. V' 

27 0063083 Lifter Link Lever fF., I) I)'/?!_.,.}\-

28 000690 Fastener Pin 1.1:..)(1:::"'/ 
29 0093479 Lifter Shaft fE!lim-7~ 

30 

Ref. No. 41 to 53 See the following page. 

Note: The parts marked * are installed on the models with top cover thread sewing mechanism as 
standard. 

(?'±) *$0)$£tJ, J:MIJlJ#~O)-t--f';vtc~ifl~-pm~;fL--cv~it"o 

2 

4 

2 

VF2400 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8 

VF2400 

16-1 
16-2 
16-3 
16-4 

3 

10 

28{/ 
/ / ~-----, 

/ 27 -----, ____ _ 

/' ',> 
' / 

' ' / / / 

' / 

' / 
/ 

/ 

' ' 

/ 

' / 

', 
', 

0 
', ' ' ' 

'" 
/ 

' / 

' 
34 ' -~ v-

35 

44 

-m£ 

i 
t___ __ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM t!fli~- 8 

Ref. No Parts No. Description CJ ~ Amt. Req IJIJ 

31 3100294 Intermediate Lever ¥1!Im79=l t...-J'\-

32 120017 Screw(M5-0.8 x 15) 1.1:.:?-V' 
33 0077179 Retaining Ring 1.1:.><~ 2 
34 0093509 Connecting Pin ~~!:::"/ 2 
35 0093507 Connecting Plate ~*s~ 
36 3160168. Lifter Spring ¥1!Im7H.::r. 
37 3500305 • Cap :f-t' 'Y 7 
38 0093496 Lifter Lever ¥1!Im7t...-J'\- 1 
39 3101216 Lifter Lever Stop ¥1!Im7t...-J'\-.A 1-- 'Y7 1 
40 004358 Screw(9/64-40 x 5.6) 1.1:.:?-9 2 

41 0090801 Tension Release Lever *ni.><MB 
42 005542 Screw( 1 1 /64-40 x 14.5) 1.1:.:?-9 
43 0093545 Tension Release Shaft *ni.><f!b 
44 0090824 Swing-proof Spring ij)]~}NJ'\:?-

45 0093508 Lifter Lever(Small) ~Eflim7t...-J'\-(tN 

46 004591 Screw(l5/64-28 x 9.5) 1.1:.:?-V' 
48 340014. Roll Pin(3 x 12mm) D-J[;t:"/ 

49 0063084 Lifter Spring ¥1!Im7;"* 
50 0093491 Collar(8 x 1 6 x 8 mm) h7- 2 

51 009604 Screw( 1 1 /64-40 x 5.5) 1.1:.:?-9 4 
52 3100112 Finger Guard 7-{ /ti1J- ~ 1 
53 110002 Screw(M3-0.5 x 5) 1.1:.:?-V' 

VF2400 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9 

rr-18 
' 

,.~-- 17 

20 

' 

@-21 

~- i 
2:-·---~ I.CJ 22 _./·; 26 

: __ .. -·· : l 
:.--···· ~----~ .- 26 

24 ·---J 

J-25 
VF2400 

... ------~-- ·. ·· ... 

.. 
'• .......... 

.. ::~o 

·· ... _______ _ 

·--

6 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



SPREADER MECHANISM fr!j I)*)~-}~~- 9 

Ref. No Parts No. Description CJ ~ Amt. Req IJIJ 

1 3100302 Connecting Rod, C. Set J[,-J\0 ")~(*ill 

2 3100300 Eccentric J[,-J\I::t'iz::..t 1 
3 160003 Screw(M5-0.8 x 5) ll:.;f.~ 2 
4 0077322 Roller Bearing -- ~)[,-"'.]71) ::..t?" 

5 3100301 Connecting Rod J[,-J\0 ") ~ 

6 0094566 Retaining Ring l.i:..)(fHB 
7 110009 Screw(M4-0.7 x 8) ll:.;f.~ 

8 300006 Washer '7 ':1 ':.,! t' 

9 3100309 Adjusting Lever Pin ~WL.-1\-I:::"::..t 

10 000528 Washer '7 ':1 ':.,! t' 

1 1 100003 Nut(M6-1.0) -T ':1 1-- 1 
12 0032646 Collar(12 x 20 x 8 mm) 1J7- 1 
13 009604 Screw(11 /64-40 x 5.5) ll:.;f.~ 2 
14 3100303 Adjusting Lever ~WL.-J\-

15 120013 Screw(M6-1 x 1 5) 1.1:. ;f.~)' 

16 3100304 Driving Shaft )[,-}\~ 

17 3100305 Rocking Arm )[,-J \}~I) MB 
18 160007 Screw(M6-1 x 6) ll:.;f.~ 2 
19 0063051 Rocking Pin )[,-J\t~l) 1:::":/ 
20 0063053 Spreader Bar )[,-}\~ 

21 0063056 Bushing Ring ·"j' ';! ':.,! :::L I) :/ ?" 

22 0063057 Collar(10 x 18 x 7mm) 1J7- 1 
23 009526 Screw(9/64-40 x 4.4) 1.1:. ;f.~/ 2 
24 3100307 Spreader Holder m!JI)*)[,-J\il' 

25 3509320 Spreader m!JI)*)[,-}\ 1 
26 110031 Screw(M4-0.7 x 12) ll:.;f. ~)' 2 

VF2400 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10 

1 2 

VF2400 

' 
r' 
' 

~-
31 : 

4---! 

t-6 

/-~, 
3 

6 

32 

'' 
' ' I 
I 

' 

23 

29 ' ' u 
30 

r--4 

I' 

' ' 

: ~ ... --
) 

f---27 

'---25 
' ' ~' : : ',, 

: : ' ... ,~ 
I I 

I' 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I I: 
II 
II 
I I 
I I 
II 

t---38 
~37 

~· 
' ' 

33 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



LOOPER DRIVING MECHANISM )~-J\~ffij 10 

Ref.No Parts No. Description [J ~ Amt. Req llll 

1 3200150 Looper Rocker Connecting Rod, C. Set(2) }~-J\]Wf~D 'Y f-:(;t;§.2) 
2 3200149 Looper Rocker Connecting Rod, C. Set( 1) J~-J\§Uf~D 'Y !''(*fl. 1) 
3 3200152 Looper Rocker Connecting Rod J~-/\JW~D 'Y f-: 
4 120001 Screw(M4-0.7 x 14) l.l::.::f-9 5 
5 3200151 Looper Rocker Eccentric }~-/\]Wf~I.=\=-iz:; 1 
6 160003 Screw(M5-0.8 x 5) l.l::.:f. ~)' 2 
7 3200159 Connecting Rod Pin J~-/\JWf~D 'Y f-: 1::::":-t 
8 300000 Washer '7 'Y ~"\' 

9 100002 Nut T'Y 1--

10 3200154 Looper Rocker Lever J~-/\M"f~MB 

1 1 005650 Screw(M5-0.8 x 14) l.l::.::f-9 2 
12 3200155 Looper Rocker Adjusting Guide Plate J~-/\M"f~IDUIJ)J'-1 t-:;t.JX 1 
13 110007 Screw(M2.5-0.45 x 6) l.l::.:f.V' 2 
14 170021 Adjusting Screw(M2.5-0.45 x 1 0.5) ~W:f.V' 

15 2100267 Collar(10 x 17 x 8mm) 117- 1 
16 160001 Screw(M4-0.7 x 4) l.l::.::f-9 2 
17 0093314 Looper Rocker Shaft J~-J\JW1~~ 

18 3200157 Looper Rocker Arm }~-J\tJNI)W'B 

19 0093319 Looper Slide Block J~-/\ffijf~,~ 

20 

21 3200160 Looper Slide Block Pin }~-/\]Wf~,~ 1::::":-t 
22 160009 Screw(M5-0.8 x 5) l.l::.:f.V' 
23 3200161 Looper Connecting Rod J~-/\D 'Y f-: 
24 0032784 Link Pin(Short) }~-}\I) :.t? 1::::":-t(~R) 
25 009604 Screw( 1 1 /64-40 x 5.5) l.l::.:f.V' 
26 0032785 Looper Driving Lever Link }~-}\I) :.t? 
27 001457 Screw(11 /64-40 x 3.3) l.l::.::f-9 
28 0032786 Link Pin(Long) }~-}\I) Y? 1:::":-t(~) 

29 3200162 Looper Driving Lever }~-/\~Me 1 
30 160007 Screw(M6-1 x 6) l.l::.:f.V' 2 

31 3200163 Collar 117-
32 0093300 Looper Driving Shaft }~-}\~ 

33 3200164 Looper Holder }~-J\B' 

34 000669 Washer '7 'Y ~ "\' 

35 3209311 Looper }~-}\ 

36 110057 Screw(M4-0.7 x 7) l.l::.:f.V' 
37 0095723 Needle Guard(Front) it~7(1W) 

38 004236 Screw(3/32-56 x 4.2) l.l::.::f-9 
39 009934 Screw(M5-0.8 x 16) l.l::.:f.V' 

VF2400 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 1 

18 

34 

~--
35 

36 ~--

VF2400 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



FEED DRIVING CONTROL MECHANISM M~ IJ ~w~• 1 1 

Ref. No Parts No. Description Cl ~ Amt. Req IJIJ 

1 3200181 Feed Bar Driving Shaft JtS I) fill 
2 3200183 Main Feed Bar Lever f~Jts I) 1_.,) '\-

3 120006 Screw(M6-1 x 12) .L!:~V' 3 

4 3200184 Differential Rocker, Complete Set ~Jts IJ MB(*.El) 
5 3200185 Differential Rocker ~)tSIJ Me 
6 3200186 Differential Regulating Slider A7-15" 

7 3200187 Differential Regulating Slider Cap A 745"iii11 

8 110033 Screw(M3-0.5 x 6) .L!:~V' 2 
9 2100161 Collar(l 0 x 19 x 9mm) fJ7-

10 160003 Screw(M5-0.8 x 5) .L!:~V' 2 

1 1 3200205 Differential Lever(lnner}, C. Set ~jj] l.-J'\-('P)(~fl) 

12 2100252 Slider Link A7-15" 1J'Y? 

13 0068202 Retaining Ring A 1-- 'Y 7 1) "YI/' 

14 2100253 Slider Link Pin A 7-1' 5" 1) 'Y? 1:::"'/ 
15 3200206 Differential Lever(lnner) ~jj] l.-J'\-(9=1) 

16 3200189 Feed Bar, Complete Set ~1~3ts IJ t5 (m) 

17 3200190 Main Feed Bar f~Jts I) f5 
18 3200191 Differential Feed Bar ~Jt51Jf5 

19 140018 Screw(M5-0.5 x 6) .L!:~V' 1 
20 300000 Washer '7 'Y ~1' 2 

21 3200194 Connection Bushing ~Jts I) I)'/? /•y ~ :::J.. 
22 2100243 Differential Feed Bar Connection ~Jts I) I) y? 

23 140017 Screw(M5-0.5 x 6) .L!:~v· 

24 2100248 Main Feed Bar Connection f~Jts I) IJ y ? 

25 3200192 Connection Bushing f~)ts I) I) '/ ? / 'Y ~ :::J.. 

26 3200215 Retaining Ring A " 'Y 7 1) '/ ?" 

27 2100267 Collar(1 0 x 17 x 8mm) fJ7- 1 

28 160001 Screw(M4-0.7 x 4) .L!:~V' 2 
29 000690 Roll Pin 0-Ji.tl:::"'/ 

30 3200216 Differential Lever Spring ~jj] 1_.,)'\-J'\~ 

31 0020538 0-ring(P7) Q I)'/?" 

32 3200207 Differential Lever Shaft ~jj]l_.,)'\-flb 

33 0095132 Differential Lever(Left) ~jj] 1_.,) '\- (li:) 

34 110009 Screw(M4-0.7 x 8) .L!:~V' 

35 004143 Screw(l1 /64-40 x 3.2) ~~m?-~v· 

36 3200213 Differential Feed Graduation JtS I) §~f.&: 
37 110045 Screw(M4-0.7 x 12) .L!:~V' 2 
38 310072 Felt 7 IJv 1--

39 000210 Adjusting Nut ~WT'Y 1--

40 005511 Adjusting Screw(1 /4-40x 11, ll/64-40x4) ~w~v· 

41 0020350 Differential Lever Stop ~jj] L- J '\-A 1-- 'Y J '\ 2 

42 000669 Washer '7'Y~"t' 2 
43 000600 Spring Washer A 7 1) '/?"'7 'Y ~1' 2 

44 005049 Screw(M5-0.8 x 8) .L!:~V' 2 
45 310071 Oil Wick 5EBJ5 

VF2400 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12 

-~ 
32 

13 

~/ 

25 25 

12--i 2~ 

VF2400 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



FEED DRIVING MECHANISM its')~~ 12 

Ref. No Parts No. Description Cl t Amt. Req llll 

1 3200199 Feed Bar Guide(Left) ~I) -g.)j'-{ ~ (li:) 1 
2 110080 Screw(M4-0.7 x 8) 1.1:.:?-9 2 
3 3200200 Feed Bar Guide(Right) ~I) B'ti'-{ ~ (:tl) 1 
4 160007 Screw(M6-1 x 6) 1.1:.:?- V' 3 

5 0033141 Feed Adjusting Pin I:::\'-izYI:::"Y 
6 0093389 Feed Bar Block(Rear) ~.fp.J(f~) 

7 3200201 Feed Bar Guide(Rear) ~I) -g.)j'-{ ~ (~~) 

8 0060076 Retaining Ring .A 1-- 'Y/ 1) Y 1f 
9 0060075 Feed Bar Block(Front) ~.fpj("W.i) 

10 2110527 Roller Bearing -- ~)[t/'(yl) ::.;?· 

1 1 3204065 • Feed Dog Regulator ~~J~W~ 1 
12 160003 • Screw(M5-0.8 x 5) 1.1:.:?-9 3 
13 3204059 [3200214] Driving Connecting Rod Mechanism, C. Set ~ 1) D 'Y ~im~(*!l) 

14 3200182 Feed Bar Driving Shaft Lever ~~J~!WB 

15 120006 Screw(M6-1 x 12) 1.1:.:?-9 
16 2100173 Connecting Rod Pin ~ 1)0'Y ~!:::"::.; 

17 3204060. Feed Dog Regulator, C. Set ~IJID\jlffp"~(*Jl.) 

18 3204061 [3200195] Driving Connecting Rod, C. Set ~I) D 'Y ~(*Jl.) 

19 3204064 [21 00277] Feed Dog Eccentric ~ 1).I:::\'-izY 

20 2100278 Roller Bearing =- ~)[t/'(yl) ::.;?· 

21 3200196 Feed Dog Driving Connecting Rod ~ 1)D'Y ~ 

22 160016 Screw(M4-0.7 x 4.5) 1.1:.:?- V' 
23 3204063 Eccentric Link .I:::\'-izY 1)Y? 

24 3204062 [2100276] Feed Dog Regulating Eccentric ~~J~ffp".I:::\'-izY 1 
25 180002 Screw(M3-0.5 x 4) 1.1:.:?- V' 2 
26 2100289 Feed Dog Regulating Plate Spring ~~J~W71..--I--J'\.:?-

27 0023473 Feed Dog Regulating Plate ~~J~W/L..--1--

28 2100279 [3200197] Feed Dog Regulating Gear ~~J~W::f:r 

29 180003 Screw(M5-0.8 x 8) 1.1:.:?-9 
30-1 3209001 Differential Feed Dog(32, 40, 48, 56) M~IJ 

30-2 3209003 Differential Feed Dog(64) M~IJ 

31-1 3209080 Main Feed Dog(32, 40, 48, 56) ~~~I) 

31-2 3209002 Main Feed Dog(64) ~~~I) 

32 110004 Screw(M3.5-0.6 x 8) 1.1:.:?-9 2 

33 3200203 Feed Bar Shield Holder(Front) ~I) B'~-Ji.t3Z:I("W.i) 

34 130003 Screw(M4-0.7 x 7.3) 1.1:.:?- V' 
35 130024 Screw(M4-0.7 x 7.3) 1.1:.:?- V' 
36 110079 Screw(M4-0.7 x 8) 1.1:.:?- V' 
37 3200211 Feed Bar Shield ~IJB'~-JI.t 2 
38 3200204 Feed Bar Shield Holder(Rear) ~I) B'~-J[t3Z:.I{f~) 

39 110070 Screw(M3-0.5 x 6.3) 1.1:.:?- V' 

VF2400 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13 

~4 

32~ 

VF2400 

r-2 
' ) 

.............. ~ 
... ," : 

' ' ' ' ' ' 
' 

1--2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



LUBRICATING MECHANISM *S~EI3~- 13 

Ref. No Parts No. Description Cl ~ Amt. Req IJIJ 

1 0065453 Oil Receiver )B:J S't ?-llll 
2 110012 Screw(M4-0.7 x 5) .!l::~~/ 5 

3 3200243 [3200229] Lubricant Guiding Block *fi)ffi 7' D 'Y ? 
4 320006 Top Nozzle Cap ;;f-{ }i.t./ ;(Jl.-::1'-"\7 'Y 7 
5 3200230 Oil Adjusting Screw *fj)B:J;.~Jm~~/ 

6 000636 Seal Plug ~;j-i 

7 300000 Washer '7 'Y >t "\7 
8 000600 Spring Washer 7.. 7 1) ':./?•'7 'Y >t"\7 
9 100002 Nut T'Y 1--

10 3100060 Oil Filter Cap ;;f-{ }[t 7 -1' Jl.t5' ::1'- "\7 'Y 7 

1 1 110045 Screw(M4-0.7 x 12) .!l::~v· 3 

12 3100061 0-ring(P42) 0 ') y/j' 

13 3100345 Oil Filter ;;f-1 }[.,7-{ Jl.t5' 

14 3100329 Oil Filter Connector ;;t-{ Jl.t 7-{ Jl.t5' *'*-¥ 
15 0063217 Oil Filter Screen Clamp )Jt\~i'-J :IE!l I 
16 0063216 Oil Filter Screen ~J!~~ 

17 3200237 Felt 7 I }l_t 1--

18 3200236 Suction Pipe ll&..A.J\-1 7 
19 0093617 Suction Pipe Bushing IJ&.}.,J \-{ 77' 'Y >t .:::J.. 

20 3200238 Oil Tube(3 x 5 x 440mm) ;;f-1 Jl.t/\-17 

21 0065452 Drining Pipe :11~)83/\-{ 7 
22 3200227 Oil Pipe Unit *fj)B:JJ\-1 7(*fl.l 1 

23 0031831 Oil Tube Clamp ~*~ 6 

24 3200234 Oil Tube(Long), Complete Set *fj)B:JJ\-1 7(~)(*fil 
25 3100372 Oil Tube(4 x 6 x 290mm) ;;f-1 )[.,J\-17 

26 
27 
28 0037668 Oil Tube Joint, Two Way jj!ijDg*'*-¥ 
29 3200233 Oil Tube(4 x 6 x 175mm) ;;f-{ Jl.tJ\-{ 7 1 

30 0037669 Oil Tube Joint, One Way }tOg*'*-¥ 3 

31 004124 Fitting Stud(Short) g*'*-¥J!{Jtt "(ml 4 

32 000567 Seal }\•:; ::1=-':./ 9 

33 3200235 Oil Tube(Short), Complete Set *fi5rn; '-1 7 (ml (*fll 
34 3200232 Oil Tube(4 x 6 x 45mm) ;;f-1 Jl.t/\-17 
35 3100328 Oil Pump, Complete Set Jte'/7(*fl.l 
36 0030711 Oil Pump Driving Worm Gear ');;f-b:¥7 1 

37 160001 Screw(M4-0.7 x 4) .!l::~v· 2 

38 120013 Screw(M6-1 x 1 5) .!l::~~ 2 

39 0090918 Suction Pipe IJ&.;A.J\-{ 7 
40 000419 Nut ./ ,;;(JI.t.!l::.>< T 'Y 1--

41 3100349 Oil Nozzle for Worm Gear *fj)B:J/ \-{ 7 
42 3200231 Dustproof Plate ~~~& 

43 0020533 Oil Sight Gauge ;;t.., Jtt.if- v· 

VF2400 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14 
VF2500, 2500-35 

3-1 

1-1 
1-2 
1-3 
1-4 

3-2 4 
3-3 ; 

~-; 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
~-

VF2500-35 

12-1 
12-2 
12-3 

9 

{i~" 
I'~ \ 
I ) ®~ 6 

/ 

i!) 
11 
y 

24--i 1/.'')jJ 

~
':} 

' -

~~~~ 
~~oe.·;fo 
·.~ 

\ 22 

19 

••• ~ \\\\ •• 20 

. ·. . . . ~~·:> 
·~ ·. ~//~ 

18 1,. f!J·~ 14 
16 1-;-·i~' 

VF2500-164M only 

23 

((2~- ', 
I '·, 

/ 

A 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



VF2500, 2500-35 EXCLUSIVE PARTS -ij- :1' =E 7' J Lt W ff.Hl~ ~ 14 

Ref. No Parts No. Description [J 

~ Amt. Req IJIJ 

1-1 3209106 Needle Clamp(48} $t.!l:.)( 
1-2 3209107 Needle Clamp(56} $t.!l:.)( 
1-3 0093357 Needle Clamp(56-20} $t.!l:.)( 
1-4 3209108 Needle Clamp(64} $t.!l:.)( 1 
2 001892 Screw(l /8-44 x 2.9} ll:*>" 3 
3-1 3507050 [3107050] Presser Foot, Complete Set(48} =lflli(*!l.} 
3-2 3507052 [0064041] Presser Foot, Complete Set(56} =lflli(*!l.} 
3-3 3507054 [0064042] Presser Foot, Complete Set(64} iflli(*fl.} 
4 110004 [001186] Screw(M3.5-0.6 x 8}[9/64-40 x 7.8] ll:*>" 
5 3107303 Presser Foot Spring(Left} 'NEJliJ\*(lc} 
6 3107304 Presser Foot Spring(Rihgt} Jj\iflliJ\*(:t:i"} 
7 130016 • Screw(M2.5-0.45 x 6} ll:*>'' 4 
8 3107306 • Presser Foot Hinge Pin(48, 56, 64} ifllii::::::.;V't:":::.; 1 
9 110084 • Screw(M3.5-0.5 x 4.2} ll:*>'' 

10 000327 • Lock Nut 0'Y-7T'Y" 

1 1 260006 • Adjusting Screw(1 /8-44 x 9.5} ~W*>" 
12-1 3108133 Stitch Plate(48M} $tf& 
12-2 3108134 Stitch Plate(56M} $tf& 
12-3 3108135 Stitch Plate(64M} $tf& 
13 0024084 Thread Tension Spring Cap *~-TJ\*=t 1> 'Y :1(..t} 
14 0024083 Tension Spring Bushing *~TT 'Y "@] 1) .il:.)( 
15 0030255 Needle Thread Tension Spring *~-TJ\* 
16 0090071 Thread Tension Spring Retainer *~-TJ\*=t-t> 'Y :1CF} 
17 000177 Felt 7 :cJ[.," 
18 0031111 Tension Disc *~T-llll. 2 
19 290029 Tension Post *~-T~ 
20 0090812 Tension Post Ferrule *~-T~~M~i..-

21 0090856 Tension Disc Eyelet *~T-llll.*~ 
22 0090807 Thread Lead-in Guide *~-T~*~ 
23 3209081 Main Feed Dog(64} f~)lS I) 

24 310126 Oil Wick )ffi;D 

25 000290 Oil Wick 5E8Ji5 

VF2400 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15 
VF2400-PA, 2500-PA 

VF2400-PA VF2500-PA 

VF2400 

< 
/ 

/ 
/ 

11 

~· ~ 
\~~:i:· ·~ 

" ', \'(\\ -, 

32 ~ 

25-1 31 
25-2 

~ ~ ~ 29 ,,_/ 26 

28 f@,~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



VF2400-PA, 2500-PA EXCLUSIVE PARTS -!J 7' =E 7' J ~ w J=!=l11B ~ 1 5 

Ref. No Parts No. Description Cl ~ Amt. Req 00 

1 3201014 Stitch Plate Support ~H.&:~ 
2 3201016 Corner Sewing Sleeve ~i\'i.AI)-/ 2 
3 009142 Screw(9/64-40 x 7.1) l.I::.~V' 2 
4 3201015 Cylinder Support ~ IJ :::.--~rmz1"1~ 
5 110036 Screw(M3-0.5 x 6.5) 1.1::.~~' 

6 1091051 Air Cylinder(MS4 NFS) .I)"~ I) ylf 

7 0010260 Vinyl Tube(4 x 2.5mm) 1:::'-- )I.,J'\-{ 7 
8 3209018 Main Feed Dog(40, 48, 56) 1~*1) 

9 3201011 Cloth Plate(Large) (40, 48, 56) "J(.tJJ'i.-

10 3201012 Cloth Plate(Small) Jj\tJ)\-

1 1 3201013 Front Cover(40, 48, 56) M"im:t-tJJ'i.-
12 4017013 Return Spring ~~)\~ 

13-1 3208006 Stitch Plate(40S) ~H.&: 
13-2 3208007 Stitch Plate(48S) tH.&: 
14 3209107 Needle Clamp(56) ~1.1::..>< 1 
15 001892 Screw( 1 /8-44 x 2.9) l.I::.~V' 3 
16 3507052 [0064041] Presser Foot, Complete Set(56) ¥jl.I(;I\.El.) 

17 110004 [001186] Screw(M3.5-0.6 x 8) [9/64-40 x 7.8] 1.1::.~~' 

18 3107303 Presser Foor Spring(Left) Jj\¥jl.IJ'i.~(:t:i:) 

19 3107304 Presser Foor Spring(Right) Jj\tljl.IJ'i.~(;b) 

20 130016 • Screw(M2.5-0.45 x 6) 1.1::.~~' 4 
21 3107306 [0063282] Presser Foot Hinge Pin(56) ¥jl.II:::::/V'I:::":::.--

22 110084 • Screw(M3.5-0.5 x 4.2) l.I::.~V' 

23 000327 • Lock Nut D'Y?T'Y 1--

24 260006 • Adjusting Screw(1 /8-44 x 9.5) ~w~~, 

25-1 3208000 Stitch Plate(56S) ~f.&: 
25-2 3208002 Stitch Plate(56L)(Extra) ~f.&:(~):£~) 

26 0024084 Thread Tension Spring Cap *~-TJ\~:t--v 'Y 7(...tl 
27 0024083 Tension Spring Bushing *~TT 'Y "@] 1

) 1.1::..>< 
28 0030255 Needle Thread Tension Spring *~-TJ'i.~ 
29 0090071 Thread Tension Spring Retainer *~rJ\~:t-t' 'Y 7Cf) 
30 000177 Felt 7.IJ[.,I--

31 0031111 Tension Disc *~r.IIll. 2 
32 290029 Tension Post *~T-:J$ 
33 0090812 Tension Post Ferrule *~r*'*mv 
34 0090856 Tension Disc Eyelet *~r.IIll.*~ 
35 0090807 Thread Lead-in Guide *~-T~*~ 

VF2400 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 6 3 2500-PA3(1) VF2400-PA , 

4 22 

5 

VF2400 

' 
: ,, 18 
l ,.."' I 

' ' ' ' ' 
' ' ' 

1\ 
' 
'' ,, ' 
' ' ' ' 
' 

' l, ' ci 21 
4 ',,__ ~ 

~22 
5 

-~-~-- 2\ 
5 4 ',().:. ----~, 1 3~ ', \ 0 

<l> 

i 15~ 
' ' ' 

25 

\ 6 
'~ 

() 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



VF2400-PA3, 2500-PA3 EXCLUSIVE PARTS(l) -lj-"J'=E7'J!.tWJiHfB~(l) 1 6 

Ref. No Parts No. Description [J ~ Amt. Req IJIJ 

1 0010248 Air Cylinder .Iy~l) :/5" 

2 009812 Screw(M3-0.5 x 20) ll:*~) 2 

3 1094000 Connector(EC4-M5) ::J*-?5 
4 1096029 Air Tube(4 x 2.5mm)(Biack) I77::J.-7'(~) 

5 1094057 Y-Connector( ¢ 4) Y::J*-?5 3 
6 000488 Nut T'Y 1-- 3 

7 190079 Stude(M3-0.5 x 20.5) 7..5'Y ~ 
8 3201413 Cylinder Holder ~ 1) y 5"!1)( 1it&: 1 

9 110013 Screw (M4-0.7 x 8) ll:*->'' 2 
10 3201411 Tension Post Support *IDi!l.:r.g. 

1 1 3201414 Connecting Plate Jmi\iat&: 1 

12 009779 Screw(M3-0.5 x 6) ll:*-9 2 

13 3201412 Tension Disc Separator *~.><:f.& 
14 3201432 Stitch Plate Support niH.& .g. 1 

15 3201016 Corner Sewing Sleeve ftl®i:A.l) -/ 2 

16 3201436 Stitch Plate Driving Shaft ~;f.&~jZj}J ~J\- 1 
17 170005 Screw(M4-0.7 x 6) ll:*->'' 2 

18 3201434 Cylinder Bracket ~ l) :/5"-g. 

19 110001 Screw(M4-0.7 x 5.4) ll:*-9 2 

20 1091016 Air Cylinder .Iy~l) :/5" 

21 3201435 Driving Shaft Bracket ~!Zj)J~J\-.g. 

22 1094059 Elbow Connector(¢ 4-M5) .I)I,if{::J *-? 5 2 

23 3201430 Cloth Plate(Large) 7\.tJJ\-

24 3201431 Cloth Plate(Small) Jj\tJJ\-

25 3201433 Front Cover M"~==\=-tJJ\-

VF2400 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



17 
VF2400-PA3, 2500-PA3(2) 

VF2400-PA3 
1 

11 

VF2500-PA3 

11 

25 

21 

--~ 16 -- --

18 ~--fi~15 
17 

@. 

19 

VF2400 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



VF2400-PA3, 2500-PA3 EXCLUSIVE PARTS(2) -i) 7'=E 7'J~W:Jtltf~~ (2) 17 

Ref. No Parts No. Description Cl t. Amt. Req llll 

3207199 Presser Foot, C. Set(40S) iEIJI(*!l) 

2 110004 Screw(M3.5-0.6 x 8) ll:.:t:V' 
3 3107303 Presser Foot Spring(Left) !j\iEIJI/ \.:t (::ti:) 
4 130016 Screw(M2.5-0.45 x 6) ll:.:t:V' 4 

5 3107306 Locking Pin @)I) 1.1:.)( l:::o / 1 
6 110084 Screw(M3-0.5 x 4.2) ll:.:t:V' 
7 000327 Nut T'Y" 
8 260006 Adjusting Screw(1 /8-44 x 9.5) ~W.:t:V' 

9 3107304 Presser Foot Spring(Right) Jj\iEIJI/ \.:t (:fi) 
10 3208003 Stitch Plate(40S) ~H& 

11 3209050 Main Feed Dog(56S, 40S) f&z 1J 
12 3209051 Differential Feed Dog(56S, 40S) JWziJ 
13 3207200 Presser Foot, C. Set(56S) j:(j'II(*fl) 

14 3208004 Stitch Plate(56S) ~H& 

15 0024084 Thread Tension Spring Cap *~r/\.:t:::\=-"\7 'Y /(..t) 
16 0024083 Tension Spring Bushing *~TT 'Y "@) 1) 1.1:.>< 
17 0030255 Needle Thread Tension Spring *~T-1\.:t 
18 0090071 Thread Tension Spring Retainer *~T-1\.:t:::\=--v •:; 7Cf) 
19 000177 Felt 7:I:Jl+ 1 
20 0031111 Tension Disc *~r.llll 2 

21 290029 Tension Post *~.:rw 
22 0090812 Tension Post Ferrule *~rWird!t.... 
23 0090856 Tension Disc Eyelet *~r.llll*~ 
24 0090807 Thread Lead-in Guide *~r~*~ 
25 3209107 Needle Clamp(56) ~1.1:.>< 

26 001892 Screw(l /8-44 x 2.9) ll:.:t:V' 3 

VF2400 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18 
VF2403, 2403-.1 1, 2403-21, 2403-50, 2503, 2503-1 1, 2503-21 ( 1) 

EXTRA PARTS 

~18 

20 

VF2403-50 only 

1-1 

VF2400 

5 

1-2 1-3 

p 

r-7 
~6 

R 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



VF2403, 2403-11, 2403-21, 2403-50, 2503, 2503-11, 2503-21 -iJ:1'=E-.'J[.,W:Jt.PzBo (l) 
EXCLUSIVE PARTS(1) T , ~=~ o~:~ 18 

Ref. No Parts No. Description 1:1 ~ Amt. Req llll 

1-1 0093241 Folder(for Type P) }E~~(P) 

1-2 0093242 Folder(for Type 0) }E~~(Q) 

1-3 0093243 Folder(for Type R) }Em(R) 

2 0091736 Folder Clamp }E~~~{-;J J:t 
3 009932 Screw(l1 /64-40 x 4) 1.1:-::f.V' 2 
4 005554 Screw(? /32-32 x 6.5) 1.1:-::f.V' 

5 0094245 Folder Support }E~~~{-;J~ 

6 0094246 Folder Support Fixing Plate }E~~~{-;J~~}Ej:\-

7 140019 Screw(M5-0.8 x 14) 1.1:-::f.V' 2 
8 3201000 Front Cover M"~:f-:t.JJ\-

9 3201002 Front Cover(Small) M"~ :f- :t.J J \- (Jj\) 
10 110013 Screw(M4-0.7 x 8) 1.1:-::f. ~} 2 

11 3201007 [0096277] Fabric Slide Plate :m;~ I) f~ 

12 000426 Washer '7 'Y ~"V 

13 110105 Screw(M5-0.8 x 12) 1.1: .f.~} 

14-1 3201003 Dustproof Cover IDJ"m:t.J;\-
14-2 3201005 DustproofCover(VF2403-2l ,2503-21) IDJm:t.J;\-
15 110104 Screw(M4-0.7 x 8) 1.1:-::f. ~} 2 
16 3201006 Front Cover Spring M"~:f-:t.JJ\-1\.::f. 

17 3201001 Looper Thread Take-up Cover :t.J.b.:t.JJ\-
18 3201004 Front Cover(Small) (Extra) (Note 1) M"~:f-:t.JJ\-(JJ\)(!f-!i5.i~)(5.i 1) 
19 3201098 Main Feed Bar Lever f~~l) [...,}\-

20 3201099 Differential Feed Graduation ~ 1) EliJlH~ 

21 3201111 Cloth Plate(Large) 7\.:t.JJ\-

VF2400 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



19 
VF2403, 2403-1 1, 2403-21, 2403-50, 2503, 2503-1 1, 2503-21 (2) 

VF2403, 2403-11, 2403-11H. 2403-21, 2403-50 

1-1 
1-2 
1-3 
1-4 
1-5 

VF2403-11, 

VF2503, 2503-11, 2503-21 

VF2400 

VF2503 

31-1 
31-2 
31-3 

VF2503-11 

32-1 
32-2 
32-3 

19- 1 
19-2 
19-3 

15 

15 

~------------------------~ 

VF2403 

10-1 
10-2 
10-3 
10-4 

VF2403-21, 2403-50 

16-1 
16-2 
16-3 

VF2503-21 

33-1 
33-2 
33-3 

-~ 
34 18 

·:r 18 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



VF2403, 2403-11, 2403-21, 2403-50, 2503, 2503-11, 2503-21 -fj" :it -.'Jl/~Jtpz~ o (2) 
EXCLUSIVE PARTS(2) T , ~=~ 1=11=1 

1 9 

Ref. No Parts No. Description CJ ~ Amt. Req !l!l 

1-1 3207150 Presser Foot, Complete Set(32) :IEili(*fl.) 
1-2 3207151 Presser Foot, Complete Set(40) :IEili(*fl.) 
1-3 0094216 Presser Foot, Complete Set(40-11 H) :IEili(*fll 
1-4 3207152 Presser Foot, Complete Set(48) :IEili(*.Ell 
1-5 3207157 Presser Foot, Complete Set(64) :IEili(*fl.) 
2 001186 Screw(9/64-40 x 7.8) ll:::f. v· 
3 0091725 Presser Foot Spring Jj\:IEiliJ\;f. 
4 005133 Screw( 1 /8-44 x 4.5) J.l:;f. V' 
5 000220 Lock Nut D'Y?T'Y !--
6 003300 Adjusting Screw( 1 /8-44 x 15) ~W:f.V' 
7 0091696 Presser Foot Hinge Pin :j:lj3II::::::.tV'I:::":::; 

8 3207160 Tape Guide T--:J"jj'.;( ~ 

9 001230 Screw(3/32-56 x 3.8) J.l:::f-9 
10-1 0094210 Stitch Plate(32M) ~HJR 
10-2 0094211 Stitch Plate(40M) ~HJR 
10-3 0094212 Stitch Plate(48M) ~HJR 
10-4 0094214 Stitch Plate(64M) ~HJR 

11-1 3209014 Main Feed Dog(32, 40, 48, 56) f~~l) 

11-2 3209016 Main Feed Dog(64) f~~IJ 

12-1 3209005 Differential Feed Dog(32, 40, 48, 56) M~IJ 

12-2 3209007 Differential Feed Dog (64) "Wi~IJ 

13 0095234 Stitch Plate(40M-11) ~;t.JR 

14 3209008 Main Feed Dog f~~l) 

15 3209009 Differential Feed Dog "Wi~l) 

16-1 3208102 Stitch Plate(32M-21, 32M-50) ~;t.JR 

16-2 3208103 Stitch Plate(40M-21) ~:f'JR 
16-3 3208104 Stitch Plate(48M-21) ~:t.JR 
17 3209064 Main Feed Dog f~~l) 

18 3209065 Differential Feed Dog "Wi~l) 

19-1 3209106 Needle Clamp(48) ~J.I:)( 

19-2 3209107 Needle Clamp(56) ~J.I:)( 

19-3 3209108 Needle Clamp(64) ~J.I:)( 1 
20 001892 Screw( 1 /8-44 x 2.9) J.l:;f.V' 3 

21 0024084 Thread Tension Spring Cap *~rJ\::f.~"\7 'Y7'(..t) 
22 0030255 Needle Thread Tension Spring *~-TJ\;f. 

23 0090071 Thread Tension Spring Retainer *~-TJ\;f.~ "\7 'Y 7'Cf) 
24 000177 Felt 7 :I:JL+ 1 
25 0031111 Tension Disc *~rllll 2 
26 290029 Tension Post *~T-1$ 
27 0090812 Tension Post Ferrule *~T-1$*:1!1.--
28 0090856 Tension Disc Eyelet *~rllll*~ 
29 0090807 Thread Lead-in Guide *~-T~*~ 
30-1 3207155 Presser Foot, Complete Set(48) :IEili(*.Ell 
30-2 3207156 Presser Foot, Complete Set(56) :IEili(*fl.l 
30-3 3207157 Presser Foot, Complete Set(64) :IEili(*.Ell 

Ref. No. 31 to 36 See the following page. 

VF2400 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



19 

VF2403, 2403-11, 2403-21, 2403-50, 2503, 2503-11, 2503-21 (2) 

VF2403, 2403-11, 2403-11H. 2403-21, 2403-50 

1-1 
1-2 
1-3 
1-4 
1-5 

VF2403-11, 2403-11 

VF2503, 2503-11, 2503-21 

15 

~-------------------------, 

VF2403 

10-1 
10-2 
10-3 
10-4 

11-1 
11-2 

VF2403-21, 2403-50 

0 f\ 

16-1 
16-2 
16-3 

-~ 
34 18 

30-1 
30-2 
30-3 4 3 

~-~ 

19-1 
19-2 
19-3 

,~ ~\ ~" 
'if io\\r!~···~. 

\ ·. (_V ........ ~ 

VF2400 

VF2503 

31-1 
31-2 
31-3 

VF2503-11 

32-1 
32-2 
32-3 

G.,__ 
14 35 ~ 

'f' 15 
34 

</ \p . ·· .. (\\. ., 
-- ~'t ', 6 

24 - 36 

23 

22 ri~ 

VF2503-21 

-~ 
34 18 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



VF2403, 2403-11' 2403-21' 2403-50, 2503, 2503-11 ' 2503-21 -lj" 7" -T --,,) [., '*' FR .D:I7 D (2) 1 9 
EXCLUSIVE PARTS(2) T -'<'Tm ~=~P~~ 

Ref. No Parts No. Description Cl ~ Amt. Req IJIJ 

31-1 3208026 Stitch Plate(48M) ~H.& 

31-2 0094901 Stitch Plate(56M) ~H.& 

31-3 0094902 Stitch Plate(64M) ~H.& 

32-1 3208052 Stitch Plate(48M-11) ~H.& 

32-2 0095085 Stitch Plate(56M-11) ~H.& 
32-3 3008025 Stitch Plate(64M-11) ~H.& 

33-1 3208108 Stitch Plate(56M-21) ~H.& 

33-2 3208109 Stitch Plate(64M-21) ~H.& 

33-3 3208105 Stitch Plate(48M-21) (Extra) *t.& (~)ii%) 
34 110039 Screw(M3.5-0.6 x 1 0) .ll::~V' 

35 300050 Spring Washer A 7' I) '/?"'7 "J >t-v 
36 0024083 Tension Spring Bushing *~TT ''J J-.@] 1

) .ll::.>< 

VF2400 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



20 
VF2404, 2504-1 1 ( 1) 

1-1 1-2 

p 

VF2400 

,10 

' ' 

9 

1-3 

R 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



VF2404, 2504-1 1 EXCLUSIVE PARTS(1) -lf7'-=E7'J[.,W:Jtlf!i~~(1) 20 

Ref. No Parts No. Description CJ ~ Amt. Req ll!:l 

1-1 0093241 Folder(for Type P) :fE*Jl(P) 
1-2 0093242 Folder(for Type Q) :LE*Jl(Q) 
1-3 0093243 Folder(for Type R) :i:E*Jl(R) 
2 0091736 Folder Clamp :fE*Jl~ 1"1 ):l- 1 
3 009932 Screw(11 /64-40 x 4) 1.1:~9 2 

4 005554 Screw(? /32-32 x 6.5) 1.1:~ :J' 
5 0094245 Folder Support :@ *Jl~ 1"1 .g. 
6 0094246 Folder Support Fixing Plate :@ *Jl~ 1"1 .g.~ :@ J:f 
7 140019 Screw(M5-0.8 x 14) 1.1:~ :J' 2 

8 3201000 Front Cover Wlm.l =t: :tJ J \-
9 3201002 Front Cover(Small) Wlm.l =t: :tJ J \- (lj\) 1 

10 110013 Screw(M4-0.7 x 8) 1.1:~ :J' 2 

1 1 3201007 [0096277] Fabric Slide Plate fil51t I) ;f_& 

12 000426 Washer '7 'Y ~1' 

13 110105 Screw(M5-0.8 x 1 2) 1.1:~ :J' 
14 3201003 Dustproof Cover lliJm:tJJ\-
15 110104 Screw(M4-0.7 x 8) 1.1:~ :J' 2 
16 3201006 Front Cover Spring irtim.l=t: t.JJ\-J \~ 
17 3201001 Looper Thread Take-up Cover :tJ b.t.JJ\-

VF2400 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



21 
VF2404, 2504-1 1 (2) 

VF2404 
1-1 
1-2 
1-3 
1-4 

VF2504-11 

15 

VF2400 

13 

10-1 
10-2 
10-3 
10-4 

28 

28 

12-1 
12-2 

30 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



VF2404, 2504-1 1 EXCLUSIVE PARTS(2) -1) 7' ::c 7') Lt!@: ffl ff~ ~ (2) 21 

Ref.No Parts No. Description 1:1 f. Amt. Req I::JI::J 

1-1 3207150 Presser Foot, Complete Set(32) :IE!li(*fl.) 
1-2 3207151 Presser Foot, Complete Set(40) :IEJli(;\ij) 
1-3 3207152 Presser Foot, Complete Set(48) :IEJli(*!l.) 
1-4 3207157 Presser Foot, Complete Set(64) :IE!li(;\ij) 
2 001186 Screw(9/64-40 x.7.8) ll:.f.Y 
3 0091725 Presser Foot Spring Jj\:IEJliJ\.f. 
4 005133 Screw(1 /8-44 x 4.5) ll:.f. ~)' 
5 000220 Lock Nut D •y?j-•y 1--

6 003300 Adjusting Screw(1 /8-44 x 15) ~W.f.~/' 

7 0091696 Presser Foot Hinge Pin :IE!lit:y~/~y 

8 3207160 Tape Guide T-/fJ'1 ~ 
9 001230 Screw(3/32-56 x 3.8) ll: .f.~)' 

10-1 0094210 Stitch Plate(32M) ~H& 
10-2 0094211 Stitch Plate(40M) ~H& 
10-3 0094212 Stitch Plate(48M) ~H& 

10-4 0094214 Stitch Plate(64M) ~fiX 

11-1 3209014 Main Feed Dog(32, 40, 48, 56) 1~z 1J 
11-2 3209016 Main Feed Dog(64) 1~z 1J 
12-1 3209005 Differential Feed Dog(32, 40, 48, 56) M"ziJ 
12-2 3209007 Differential Feed Dog(64) M"ziJ 
13 3209107 Needle Clamp(56) ~ll:.>< 1 
14 001892 Screw(l /8-44 x 2.9) ll:.f.Y 3 
15 3207156 Presser Foot, Complete Set(56) :IEJli(;\ij) 
16 0024084 Thread Tension Spring Cap *~.YJ\.f.:f--\7 'Y /(..t) 

17 0024083 Tension Spring Bushing *~TT 'Y r-@] 1) ll:.>< 
18 0030255 Needle Thread Tension Spring *~.YJ\.f. 
19 0090071 Thread Tension Spring Retainer *~.YJ\.f.=t-v 'Y /Cf) 
20 000177 Felt 7 :r: Ji- r-

21 0031111 Tension Disc *~T-1Ill 2 

22 290029 Tension Post *~r~ 
23 0090812 Tension Post Ferrule *~.:r~*m~...-
24 0090856 Tension Disc Eyelet *~T-1Ill.*)![ 
25 0090807 Thread Lead-in Guide *~.:r~*)![ 
26 0095085 Stitch Plate(56M) ~fiX 
27 3209008 Main Feed Dog 1~z 1J 

28 110039 Screw(M3.5-0.6 x 1 0) ll:.f. v· 
29 300050 Spring Washer A/ 1) y?"'7 'Y ';.,! -v 
30 3209009 Differential Feed Dog M"ziJ 

VF2400 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



22 
VF2404 , 2504-1 1 (3) 

22 

24 

35 

VF2400 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



VF2404, 2504-1 1 EXCLUSIVE PARTS(3) -1) 7' =E 7'Jlt:W:Jtl ffB~ (3) 22 

Ref. No Parts No. Description CJ ~ Amt. Req IJIJ 

1 190044 Screw(M4-0.7 x 12) .!l:~ ~:/ 

2 3201329 Tape Holder T--:J'~J;" 

3 110048 Screw(M4-0.7 x 1 0) .!l:~V' 2 
4 000538 Washer '7 'Y ~"\' 4 

5 190021 Screw(M4-0.7 x 12) .!l:~V' 1 
6 3201369 Tension Roller Holder, C. Set D-7-E:t(~Jl.) 

7 2101368 Tension Roller Holder D-7-E:t 

8 3201184 Roller Shaft Bushing D-7fffi/'Y~::J.. 2 
9 3201185 Tension Roller(Large) D-7(:7\:) 

10 160001 Screw(M4-0.7 x 4) .!l:~v· 5 

1 1 190075 Adjusting Screw(M5-0.8 x 28) ~w~v· 

12 100053 Lock Nut D•Y-7T'Y" 

13 3201372 Roller Lever D-7 1..-J\-

14 110036 Screw(M3-0.5 x 6.5) .!l:~v· 2 
15 000669 Washer '7 'Y ~"\' 2 
16 2100043 Tension Spring ~frj/\~ 

17 000665 Washer '7 'Y ~"\' 

18 0077179 Retaining Ring A" 'Y7' 1
) "/?" 

19 3201190 Tension Link Shaft D-7 1)"/?:fffi 

20 000425 Washer '7 'Y ~"\' 

21 3201375 Tension Link D-7 1)"/? 2 
22 150001 Screw(M4-0.7 x 4) .!l:~v· 4 
23 3201191 Roller Shaft(Small) D-7:fffi 

24 3201186 Tension Roller(Small) Unit D-7(/J\)(~Jl.) 1 
25 3201192 Tape Guide Wire T--:J'jj'-{ ~'7-{"'\7 2 
26 160000 Screw(M3-0.5 x 3) .!l:~V' 3 

27 3201370 Tape Guide T--:J'jj'-{ ~ 2 
28 190064 Knob Screw(M3-0.5 x 5) 'Yx~~v· 

29 3201371 Tape Guide Stop T--:Jjj'-{ ~A" 'Y 1'\ 

30 110009 Screw(M4-0.7 x 8) .!l:~V' 

31 170001 Screw(M4-0.7 x 8) .!l:~;/ 

32 300100 Conical Spring Washer .illl.J\~'7 'Y ~"\' 2 
33 0095269 Tape Guide Bar Holder T-7'1\-IW 

34 009604 Screw(11 /64-40 x 5.5) .!l:~V' 

35 3201377 Tape Guide Bar(Long) T--:J'jj'-{ ~}\-(~) 

36 3201197 Tape Guide Unit T--:J'jj'-{ ~(~Jl.) 

37 0095272 Tape Guide T-""J'jj'-{ ~ 1 
38 001892 Screw(l /8-44 x 2.9) .!l:~V' 2 
39 3201331 Eye Guard Support y-{jj'- ~~{-;J;f)X 

40 3200252 Eye Guard y-{jj'- ~ 

41 110038 Screw(M2.5-0.45 x 4.5) .!l:~;;' 2 

VF2400 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



23 
VF2404, 2504-11 (4) 

/;> .,..> 
...... ... .. 

... ,.. ... ,. ,.. ........ 
..... ... " 

' , ........ 
/ ' 

19 

I 

l/~ /A 
17 30 

233--------~=-------------------------

26 

-~ 21 

24 

25 . 

VF2400 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



VF2404, 2504-11 EXCLUSIVE PARTS(4) 

Ref.No Parts No. Description CJ 
IJIJ 

3201366 Roller Shaft 
2 3201398 [3201382] Thrust Washer 
3 0095027 Retaining Ring 
4 3201381 Clutch, Complete Set 
5 3201358 Clutch Lever 
6 007621 Screw(9/64-40 x 7.5) 

7 0095061 Clutch 
8 3201277 Clutch Spring 
9 0095066 Clutch Spring Seat 

10 0095067 Clutch Roller 

11 0095063 Clutch Sleeve Collar 
12 0095062 Clutch Sleeve ?7'YTA 1)-7 
13 003635 Screw(1 /4-40 x 6) 

14 007645 Screw(1 /4-40 x 3) 
15 3201385 Clutch Plate 
16 3201184 Roller Shaft Bushing 
17 180001 [11 0009] Screw(M4-0.7 x 4.5)[M4-0.7 x 8] 

18 3201089 Clutch Lever Pin Adjusting Plate 
19 110002 Screw(M3-0.5 x 5) 
20 190034 Adjusting Screw(M4-0.7 x 69) 

21 3201367 Tension Roller Holder Bracket 
22 120006 Screw(M6-1 x 12) 
23 3201380 Clutch Rod Cover, C. Set 
24 3201364 Clutch Rod Cover 
25 3201365 Clutch Rod Cover(Right) 
26 110047 Screw(M4-0.7 x 1 0) 
27 160003 Screw(M5-0.8 x 5) 1.1:*-:S!' 
28 110030 + Screw(M3-0.5 x 2.6) 1.1:*-::.1' 
29 007625 [007621] Screw(9/64-40 x 8.5)[9/64-40 x 7.5] 1.1:*-9 
30 110035 + Screw(M4-0.7 x 1 0) 1.1:*-:S!' 

31 000665 • Washer 

Amt. Req 

3 
2 
12 

6 
6 

2 

2 

4 

2 
2 

6 

VF2400 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



24 
VF2404, 2504-1 1 (5) 

( 
I 

,1 
' I 

: ~2 --~===-
I 10 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 

I 

' 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 

I ' 

t-' 

VF2400 

11 

3 

4 

' 
' ' 

15 

~16 
I 
I 

I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



VF2404, 2504-11 EXCLUSIVE PARTS(5) 

Ref. No Parts No. 
1 3201362 
2 3201383 
3 3201379 
4 3201351 
5 160003 
6 190007 
7 300045 
8 120008 
9 3201350 

10 3201378 

11 3201353 
12 3201352 
13 3201356 
14 120001 
15 3204057 [3201363] 
16 160007 
17 3201384 
18 3201357 
19 3201355 
20 3201354 

21 000605 
22 100077 

Description CJ 
IJIJ 

Upper Shaft(Right) ...tflll(;fi) 

Amt. Req 

Clutch Driving Rod & Eccentric, C. Set ?7'YTD'Y ~ · I:f-izY(*£1.) 

Clutch Eccentric, C. Set ?7'Y7I:f-izY(~J3.) 

Clutch Regulator 
Screw(M5-0.8 x 5) 2 
Adjusting Screw(M5-0.8 x 6) 
Spacer 
Screw(M4-0.7 x 8) 
Clutch Eccentric, C. Set 
Clutch Driving Rod , C. Set 

Ball Bearing 
Clutch Driving Rod 
Ball 
Screw(M4-0.7 x 14) 2 
Handwheel J\Y ~It\-{-)[., 

Screw(M6-1 x 6) 2 
Clutch Lever Pin 
Pointer 
Roller Bearing __ ~Jv-"'7'J y?" 

Bushing 

Washer 
Wing Nut 

VF2400 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9-1 
9-2 
9-3 
9-4 

"L" 

VF2400 

12 11 

~--

Type 

16 

3 

<$}--7 

~· 
I 

r---15 
~14 

I 

® 

"S" Type 

18-1 
18-2 
18-3 
18-4 

G 

5 

17 

19-1 
19-2 

20 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



VF24ll EXCLUSIVE PARTS -1) ·:1' =E -T') ~ w Jtl :g~ ~ 25 

Ref. No Parts No. Description CJ ~ Amt. Req IJIJ 

0094604 Seal Plug ~;ji 

2 0063548 Seal Plug ~;ji 

3 3201021 Cloth Plate(Large) :;k."JJJ\-

4-1 3201025 Looper Thread Take-up Cover(40, 48) j]b."JJJ\-

4-2 3201034 Looper Thread Take-up Cover(64) "JJb."JJJ\-

5 3201026 Looper Holder JI.--J\it\JL-5" 
6 0094616 Edge Guide(on the Front Cover) ~:\b-:JEm 1 

7 000426 Washer '7 "J ~"\7 2 
8 110105 Screw(M5-0.8 x 1 2) .!l:~V' 2 
9-1 0094872 Presser Foot, Complete Set(40) t~I(*fl) 
9-2 0094873 Presser Foot, Complete Set(48) ~I(*fl) 

9-3 0063674 Presser Foot, Complete Set(64) ~I(*fi) 
9-4 0094871 Presser Foot, Complete Set(32)(Extra) ~I(*fi) (!f-¥~.i~) 

10 001186 Screw(9/64-40 x 7.8) .!l:~V' 

1 1 0094890 Presser Foot Spring t~I/\~ 

12 005133 Screw(l /8-44 x 4.5) .!l:~V' 

13-1 0094962 Stitch Plate(40L) ~H& 
13-2 0094963 Stitch Plate(48L) ~;t& 

13-3 0094961 Stitch Plate(32L) (Extra) ~~& (!f,¥~.i~) 

14 0094615 Fabric Guide 1fltJ1 ~ 
15 001228 Screw(3/32-56 x 3.2) .!l:~V' 

16 3209010 Main Feed Dog f~)tS I) 

17 3209011 Differential Feed Dog mi)tS I) 
18-1 3208125 Stitch Plate(48S) ~;t& 

18-2 3208020 Stitch Plate(64S) ~;t& 

18-3 3208011 Stitch Plate (32S) (Extra) ~~& (!f,¥~.i~) 

18-4 3208012 Stitch Plate ( 40S) (Extra) ~~& (!f-¥~.i~) 

19-1 3209002 Main Feed Dog(60S, 64S) f~JtS I) 

19-2 3209000 Main Feed Dog(32S, 40S) f~JtS I) 

20 3209035 Differential Feed Dog (64S) M"JtS I) 

VF2400 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



26 
VF2530 

1-1 
1-2 

VF2400 

~-- 3 
,--~ I ' 

I 
I 

L. < 

VF2530-164M I on y 

22 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



VF2530 EXCLUSIVE PARTS -IJ" 7~ =t= 7' J '-' ~ JtH~B ~ 26 

Ref. No Parts No. Description 1:1 ~ Amt. Req IJIJ 

1-1 0093357 Needle Clamp(56) ~.Lt.)( 

1-2 0093358 Needle Clamp(64) ~.Lt.)( 

2 3201232 Top Cover Thread Eyelet m!JI)*~ 

3 001900 Screw(1 /8-44 x 2.4) lt~V' 4 

4 0024084 Thread Tension Spring Cap *~-TJ\~='t-"V 'Y /(...t) 1 
5 0030255 Needle Thread Tension Spring *ID\\:1-TJ\~ 
6 0090071 Thread Tension Spring Retainer *~T-1\~::t--v 'Y /Cf) 
7 000177 Felt 7 :r:Jt.- ~ 
8 0031111 Tension Disc *ID\\:1-T.IIII. 2 
9 290029 Tension Post *ID\\:1-T~ 

10 0090812 Tension Post Ferrie *ID\\:1-T~iM~L-

11 0090856 Tension Disc Eyelet *ID\\:1-T.IIII.*~ 
12 0090807 Thread Lead-in Guide *ID\\:17-8*~ 
13-1 3507052 [3207025] Presser Foot, Complete Set(56) ¥jli(*1l) 

13-2 3507054 [3107047] Presser Foot, Complete Set(64) ¥jli(*.l:l) 

14 110004 [001186] Screw(M3.5-0.6 x 8) [9/64-40 x 7.8] lt~V' 

15 3107303 Presser Foot Spring(Left) Jj\¥jliJ\~(:tr:) 

16 3107304 Presser Foot Spring (Right) Jj\¥jli/\~(;ts") 

17 130016 • Screw(M2.5-0.45 x 6) lt~V' 4 
18 3107306 [0063282] Presser Foot Hinge Pin ¥jl:r:t::;V'I::::":; 

19 110084. Screw(M3.5-0.5 x 4.2) lt~V' 

20 000327 • Lock Nut D •:;?7•:; ~ 

21 260006 • Adjusting Screw(1 /8-44 x 9.5) ID\\JW~V' 

22 3209081 Main Feed Dog(64) 1~z 1J 
23-1 3108134 Stitch Plate(56M) ~fiX 
23-2 3108135 Stitch Plate(64M) ~fiX 

24 3201230 Counterweight, Complete Set /\7/.A')I-{ H*.l:l) 

25 3201231 Counterweight /\7/.A')I-{ ~ 

26 120015 Screw(M5-0.8 x 1 0) lt~~) 

27 260000 Screw(5/16-24 x 15.9) lt~V' 2 
28 0093214 Connecting Rod Ring ~~0 'Y ~ 1) /?" 
29 3200114 Connecting Rod, Complete Set ~~ D 'Y ~ (*11) 

30 3200112 Connecting Rod ~~D·:; ~ 

31 0093212 Roller Bearing =- ~Jl.--"'71) :;?· 
32 330000 Seal Plug ~=ti 
33 000309 Oil Wick 583/C,\ 
34 3200113 Connecting Rod Pin ~~D'Y ~1::::"/ 

35 0024083 Tension Spring Bushing *~TT 'Y ~@] 1) Jt.)( 

VF2400 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



27 
VF2490, 2590 

J. 
30 

28 ______:_ __ _ 

38 36 35 37 ~ 

./.~>~----~-
~/ ~~: 

34 

VF2400 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



VF2490, 2590 EXCLUSIVE PARTS -iJ 7' =E T, J '-' W: ffl f!iB ~ 27 

Ref. No Parts No. Description Cl ~ Amt. Req DC 

0093863 Thread Tension Spring Cap *~f-1\:f.:::\=-t' 'Y/(..t) 
2 0090814 Needle Thread Tension Spring *~f-1\:f. 
3 0090071 Thread Tension Spring Retainer *~f-1'\:f.:::\=-t' 'Y 7Cf) 
4 000177 Felt 7 :r:JL-1--
5 0031111 Tension Disc *~f-llll 2 

6 009835 Tension Post *illl\Jf-~ 
7 0090812 Tension Post Ferrule *il)j\Jf-~*ffll[.... 

8 0090856 Tension Disc Eyelet *illl\Jf-llll*~ 
9 0090807 Thread Lead-in Guide *illl\Jf-~*~ 

10 3201481 Needle Bar Guard ~~;!j'- ~ 

1 1 3202021 Top Cover Thread Eyelet(Upper) mJjl)*~(..t) 

12 000531 Washer '7 'Y ~t' 

13 110033 Screw(M3-0.5 x 6) ll::f. ~)' 
14 3120128 Thread Guide Eyelet *~P-:I*~ 
15 3201483 Needle Bar Thread Eyelet ~~*~ 
16 000548 Washer '7 'Y ~t' 

17 000515 Spacer .:::z"'--1) 
18 001923 Screw(9/64-40 x 14) ll::f.~ 

19 3201488 Needle Thread Take-up Guard ~*~I) ;!j'- ~ 

20 3200042 Looper Thread Eyelet )[,~-/\*~ 

21 110013 Screw(M4-0.7 x 8) ll::f.~ 

22 3201484 Thread Eyelet Support mJj I) *~lUI,{-;j";j;J.R 
23 110009 Screw(M4-0.7 x 8) ll::f.~ 

24 0093535 Top Cover Thread Eyelet(Upper) mJjl)*~(..t) 

25 0037108 Supplementary Tension Disc Jj\il)j\Jfllll 2 

26 0032426 Tension Spring Jj\il)j\Jf/\:f. 
27 270014 Screw(1 /8-44 x 2.6) ll::f.~ 

28 0093365 Top Cover Thread Eyelet(Lower) mli 1J*~Cf) 
29 3209037 Main Feed Dog f3tz IJ 
30 3209036 Differential Feed Dog JWziJ 

31 0093352 Needle Clamp(40) ~ll:.>< 

32 001900 Screw(1 /8-44 x 2.4) ll::f.V' 2 

33 0093292 Presser Foot, Complete Set(40) :tEili(il.) 
34 001186 Screw(9/64-40 x 7.8) ll::f.~ 

35 0091725 Presser Foot Spring :tEili/\:f. 2 

36 005133 Screw(1/8-44 x 4.5) ll::f.~ 

37 000220 Lock Nut D'Y?'T'Y f-. 
38 003300 Adjusting Screw(1 /8-44 x 15) illl\JW:f.~ 

39 0093287 Stitch Plate(40M) ~t&: 
40 0093357 Needle Clamp(56) ~ll:.>< 

Ref. No. 41 to 53 See the following page. 

VF2400 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



27 
VF2490, 2590 

VF2400 

VF2490 

33 

.t;: 
~-

34 

~ 
30 

28~------
VF2590 

42 

36 35 

~-~ 
'' -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



VF2490, 2590 EXCLUSIVE PARTS -lj" ·:i=EY''Jlt:W:Jtlff~~ 27 

Ref.No Parts No. Description c ~ Amt. Req llll 

41 001900 Screw(l /8-44 x 2.4) ll:*V' 3 
42 0095035 Presser Foot, Complete Set(56) :lilli(*fl) 
43 0093289 Stitch Plate(56M) ~fiX 
44 0024084 Thread Tension Spring Cap *IDlli-Tl\*:f-"\"7 'Y7(..t) 
45 0024083 Tension Spring Bushing *ID\lJTT 'Y 1--@] 1) 1.1:.)( 
46 0030255 Needle Thread Tension Spring *IDlli-TJ\* 
47 0090071 Thread Tension Spring Retainer *IDlli-Tl\*=l=-"\"7 'Y 7Cf) 1 
48 000177 Felt 7 I.)~" 1 
49 0031111 Tension Disc *IDlli-7-Illl 2 
50 290029 Tension Post *~-T~ 

51 0090812 Tension Post Ferrule *IDlli-T-~:1rd~'--' 
52 0090856 Tension Disc Eyelet *IDlli-7-Illl*~ 
53 0090807 Thread Lead-in Guide *IDlli-7-B-*~ 

VF2400 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



28 
VF2560 

' 
2560-PA(l) 

VF2400 

91 
6 

22-1 
22-2 
22-3 

1 ' EXTRA PARTS 

54 

~ .. ~41 
: TI 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



VF2560, 2560-PA EXCLUSIVE PARTS(l) -lf"7~7'J~:W:ff.H1~~(1) 28 

Ref. No Parts No. Description [J 

~ Amt. Req IJIJ 

3201481 Needle Bar Guard ~f$jj-~ 

2 3202021 Top Cover Thread Eyelet(Upper) mJj I) *~(__t) 

3 000531 Washer '7 ';/ ~-v 

4 110033 Screw(M3-0.5 x 6) l.l:::f-9 

5 3120128 Thread Guide Eyelet *~179*~ 
6 3201483 Needle Bar Thread Eyelet ~1$*~ 
7 000548 Washer '7 ';/ ~-v 

8 000515 Spacer .A-"'--Jt 

9 001923 Screw(9/64-40 x 14) l.l:::f-9 

10 0066646 Needle Thread Guide ~*~7 

11 0066644 Needle Thread Take-up ~***I)*~ 
12 3202020 Top Cover Thread Guide mJj I) *~179 

13 3201488 Needle Thread Take-up Guard ~***I) jj- ~ 

14 3200042 Looper Thread Eyelet J[.,-H*~ 

15 110013 Screw(M4-0.7 x 8) l.l:::f-9 

16 3201484 Thread Eyelet Support mJj I) *~Ij)({-;f;f'& 

17 110009 Screw(M4-0.7 x 8) l.l:::f. ~/ 2 
18 0093535 Top Cover Thread Eyelet(Upper) mfjl) *~(...t) 

19 0037108 Supplementary Tension Disc 'Nm!r.IIIl. 2 
20 0032426 Tension Spring 'Nmi-TJ\:f. 

21 270014 Screw( 1 /8-44 x 2.6) l.l:::f. ~) 

22-1 3209121 Needle Clamp(56) ~1.1:.>< 

22-2 3209123 Needle Clamp(60) ~1.1:.>< 

22-3 3209122 Needle Clamp(64) ~1.1:.>< 

23 ----- Retainer(FLG-8) 1)T-T~ 

24 ----- Needle(FL x 118GCS) ~ 4 
25 160033 Screw(M2.5-0.45 x 3) l.l:::f-9 5 
26 
27 
28 
29 3202024 Counterweight. Complete Set /\7Y.A?I1 H*!l.) 
30 3202025 Counterweight /\7Y.A'7I1 1--

31 120015 Screw(M5-0.8 x 1 0) l.l:::f-9 

32 0093214 Connecting Rod Ring ~f$0 ';/ ~I) y/f 

33 3200114 Connecting Rod, Complete Set ~1$ 0 •;; ~ (~Jl.) 
34 3200112 Connecting Rod ~1$0-;;~ 

35 0093212 Roller Bearing -- ~Jlt-"'7 1) y?" 

36 330000 Seal Plug ~=ti 
37 000309 Oil Wick ~83/5 1 
38 3200113 Connecting Rod Pin ~1$0 •;; ~ I:::"Y 1 
39 260000 Screw(5/16-24 x 15.88) l.l:::f. ~' 2 
40 3209312 Looper )[.,-)\ 

Ref. No. 41 to 54 See the following page. 

VF2400 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



28 
VF2560 2 · 560-PA(l) 

' ' 

EXTRA PARTS 

54 

VF2400 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



VF2560, 2560-PA EXCLUSIVE PARTS(l) -1) ·:1' q: 7')"' w Jtl :g~ 6& ( 1 ) 28 

Ref. No Parts No. Description [J ~ Amt. Req IJIJ 

41 3209202 Needle Guard(Rear) it-~7{1&) 

42-1 3207039 Presser Foot, C. Set(56) :IE!li(;lti) 
42-2 3207052 Presser Foot, C. Set(60) :IE!li(;OO.) 
42-3 3207040 Presser Foot, C. Set(64) :IE!li(;lti) 
43 001186 Screw(9/64-40 x 7.8) .!l:~V' 

44 3107303 Presser Foot Spring(Left) Jj\:IEfliJ'\~(:ti:) 

45 3107304 Presser Foot Spring(Right) Jj\:IEfliJ'\~(::5) 

46 0063284 Locking Pin @] I) .il: _;:.( C: y 

47 0063282 Presser Foot Hinge Pin :IE!lii:::,tV'C::; 
48 005122 Screw(3/32-56 x 5.5) .!l:~V' 2 
49-1 3207044 Presser Foot Stitch Tongue(56) :IE!liJf\ 
49-2 3207053 Presser Foot Stitch Tongue(60) :IE!liJf\ 
49-3 3207045 Presser Foot Stitch Tongue(64) :IE!liJf\ 
50 004182 Screw(3/32-56 x 2.5) .!l:~V' 

51 3207046 Fabric Guide :filjj'-{ ~ 

52 110027 Screw(M2.5-0.45 x 3.5) .!l:~V' 

53 3200035 Looper Thread Take-up Cover 1Jb.1JJ'\-
54 3200262 Timing Gauge 5-f 2. :;?·7-V' 

VF2400 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



19 

VF2400 

18-1 
18-2 
18-3 

21 

/ 

/ 

8 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



VF2560 EXCLUSIVE PARTS(2) -lJ -:J' ~ 7'J~.twm :g~~ (2) 29 

Ref. No Parts No. Description CJ ~ Amt. Req !:I !:I 

1 190021 Screw(M4-0.7 x 12) ll:.f.Y" 1 
2 000538 Washer '7 'Y ';./ t' 2 
3 0093528 Thread Pipe Stay *)]!1\-{ /JZ:I 
4 110013 Screw(M4-0.7 x 8) 11: .f.~)' 
5 0093538 Thread Pipe *l!!1\-1 / 
6 0093556 Looper Thread Eyelet(Long) )~-1 '*l!!(ffi:) 
7 004267 Screw(11 /64-40 x 7.5) ll:.f. ~)' 1 
8 0024084 Thread Tension Spring Cap *~rl\.f.::\=- t' 'Y /(.1.) 2 
9 0030255 Needle Thread Tension Spring *~T-1\.:f. 2 

10 0090071 Thread Tension Spring Retainer *~T-1\.:f.::\=-t' 'Y /Cf) 2 

1 1 000177 Felt 7 :I:)~" 2 
12 0031111 Tension Dise *~rlill 4 
13 290029 Tension Post *~r~ 2 
14 0090812 Tension Post Ferrule *~T-~*}~1...- 2 
15 0090856 Tension Dise Eyelet *~rlill*l!! 2 
16 0090807 Thread Lead-in Guide *~r~*l!! 2 
17 000186 Washer '7 'Y ';./ t' 

18-1 3208071 Stitch Plate(56S) ~H& 

18-2 3208160 Stitch Plate(60S) ~1& 
18-3 3208072 Stitch Plate(64S) ~1& 
19 3209046 Main Feed Dog f&J.25 I) 
20 3209047 Differential Feed Dog M"J.25 I) 

21 3201162 Tension Disc Separator *~x1& 
22 3201163 Tension Post Support *~r~ 
23 0024083 Tension Spring Bushing *~TT 'Y "@] 1) 11:.)( 
24 3200034 Front Cover M"OO ::\=- /J; \-

VF2400 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



30 
VF2560-PA(2) 

® 
-~;a; ~-

19 

' 1JJ,,, 
'17r» 

18 1r--~ 
1r?-

24 ~ 
15 

VF2400 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



VF2560-PA EXCLUSIVE PARTS(2) -If 7' =E 7' J Lt 1®: ffl ifB ~ ( 2) 30 

Ref. No Parts No. Description [] 

~ Amt. Req tltl 

3202029 Cloth Plate(Large) 1\.tJJ\-

2 3201018 Front Cover M"im::t-tJJ\-

3 4017013 Return Spring ~~J\.f. 

4 3201012 Cloth Plate(Small) Jj\tJJ\-

5 3208073 Stitch Plate(56S) ~H.& 
6 3201016 Corner Sewing Sleeve ft.j;Wi,A I)-/ 2 
7 009142 Screw(9/64-40 x 7.1) .LI: .f.~)' 2 
8 3201014 Stitch Plate Support ~H.&-8-
9 3201015 Cylinder Support ~ 1) Y?~"JU(111.& 

10 110036 Screw(M3-0.5 x 6.5) .LI:.f.~ 

11 1091051 Air Cylinder I.)'~ I) y/y· 

12 0010260 Vinyl Tube(4 x 2.5mm) 1:::'--)[;J\-{ 7 
13 3209048 Main Feed Dog f&z 1J 
14 3209049 Differential Feed Dog M"z 1J 1 
15 0024084 Thread Tension Spring Cap *IDlllrJ\.f.::t- '~" "J :t(....tl 2 
16 0030255 Needle Thread Tension Spring *IDlllrJ\.f. 2 
17 0090071 Thread Tension Spring Retainer *~r/\.f.::t- t' 'Y 7Cf) 2 
18 000177 Felt 7 :I:Jv r. 2 
19 0031111 Tension Disc *~rllll 4 
20 290029 Tension Post *~r~ 2 

21 0090812 Tension Post Ferrule *IDlllr~*m'-' 2 
22 0090856 Tension Disc Eyelet *~rllll*~ 2 
23 0090807 Thread Lead-in Guide *IDlli-T-8-*~ 2 
24 0024083 Tension Spring Bushing *IDlliTT 'Y 1--@] 1

) .il:.>( 

VF2400 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



31 
VF2560-PA(3) 

1 

2 

VF2400 

~'4 \:f-

17 

13 

3 

~ 
31 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



VF2560-PA EXCLUSIVE PARTS(3) -lJ 7' ::c 7' J~ w Jt1 ifB ~ (3) 31 

Ref. No Parts No. Description CJ ~ Amt. Req IJIJ 

1 3209943 Presser Foot Lifter Mechanism, C. Set :tEf'Im-7~~(*.13.l 
2 3101244 Presser Foot Lifter Cylinder, C. Set :tEf'Im-7~ 1) :/5"(*.13.) 
3 1091146 Air Cylinder :tiJIIm-7~ 1J:/5" 

4 3201037 Cylinder Rod Chip ~ 1) :/5"0 ':1 ~T ':1 7 
5 3101243 Cylinder Bracket ~I) y5"B- 1 
6 000425 Washer '7 ':1 ~ "'r 2 

7 120013 Screw(M6-1 x 15) .!l:~V' 2 
8 0010055 Connector(¢ 4-PT1 /8) :::J~-?5 2 
9 3201038 Lifter Lever Supplementary Plate :tEfl Im-7 ~.--; '-fllHI.J.J1.&: 

10 005650 Screw(M5-0.8 x 14) .!l:~V' 

11 000426 Washer '7':1~"'\7 1 
12 000009 Nut -j- ':1 " 3 
13 1097009 Regulator l--:¥.:::!.1.---5 1 

14 110017 Screw(M5-0.8 x 8) .!l:~~' 2 
15 000600 Spring Washer .A /I) :/?"'7 ':1 ~"'r 2 

16 000426 Washer '7 ':I~ "'r 2 
17 1253240 Regulator Support 1.--:¥.:::!. L---5II>I.111.&: 
18 006905 Wood Screw(¢ 5.1 x 20) *~~' 2 
19 1098015 [0033939] Hose Band 71\-.AJ\:/ ~ 

20 0010108 Hose Union 71\-.A.:::z.._;;ty 

21 0010264 Connector(¢ 6-PT1 /4) :::J~-?5 

22 1096030 Air Tube(6 x' 4mm) (Black) I77.:::L-::i(~) 

23 1090141 Solenoid Valve, C. Set ~li!UN*fll 
24 0010263 Connector(¢ 6-PT1 /8) :::J~-?5 1 
25 1097007 Silencer(¢ 6-PT1 /8) "lf-{[._,y"lj" 2 
26 0010120 Solenoid ~~# 1 
27 009937 Wood Screw(¢ 3.8 x 20) *~V' 2 
28 1200071 Cord(J) :J- ~(J) 

29 1094030 Y -Connector(¢ 4-PT1 /8) Y:::J~-?5 1 
30 0010057 Elbow Connector(¢ 4-PT1 /8) I)[..Jt{:::J~-?5 3 

31 1096029 Air Tube(4 x 2.5mm) (Black) I77.:::L-""J'(~) 

VF2400 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



32 
EC DEVICE 

' ' ' 

36 

L37 ______ > 

47 

VF2400 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



EC DEVICE EC~W[ 32 

Ref. No Parts No. Description 1:1 ~ Amt. Req llll 

1 3209924 EC Device, Complete Set EC~JI'(~Jl.) 

2 3201122 Cutting Device, Complete Set ;h ':J $' ~ll'(*!l) 1 
3 3201104 Cutting Device Basement ;h ':l $' ~II' iS 1 
4 120011 Screw(M6-1 x 18) 11:*9 2 
5 000528 Washer '7 ':J ~ t' 2 
6 000011 Nut j- ':J 1-- 4 
7 0060248 Cord Clamp(3N- ¢ 5.3) :::J-~?7Y/ 1 
8 001175 Screw(9/64-40 x 8) 11:*9 
9 0092288 Cutting Knife Connecting Lever 1J ':J 5MB 

10 005115 Screw(l /4-28 x 19) ll:*V' 

1 1 0092286 Sliding Block ~~~ 

12 0092287 Sliding Block Pin ~~~PJ~ 1 
13 003638 Screw(11 /64-40 x 4) 11:*9 3 
14 3201106 Upper Cutting Knife Holder ;h ':J $' (...t) 71\Jt;$'• 

15 003670 Screw(? /32-32 x 6.3) 11:*9 2 
16 3201105 Upper Cutting Knife ;h ':J $' (...t) 

17 000538 Washer '7 ':J ~t' 2 
18 002308 Screw(11 /64-40 x 1 0.4) ll:*V' 2 
19 006245 Adjusting Screw(11 /64-40 x 11.5) ~W*V' 
20 0092283 Upper Cutting Knife Holder Shaft ;h ':J $' (...t)Jl\J[..,$'·~ 

21 0092289 Cutting Knife Cover ;h';;$';hJ\- 1 
22 004440 Screw(11 /64-40 x 8.3) 11:*9 2 
23 0092285 Lower Cutting Knife 1J ':J 5 Cfl 1 
24 005550 Screw(11 /64-40 x 13.5) ll:*V' 2 
25 
26 0092294 Collar(l 0 x 18 x 7.5mm) :h7-
27 0092292 Press Spring :h ':J 5 (...t.HE!l~ l'-* 
28 000498 Washer '7 ':l ~t' 
29 0092291 Return Spring ;h ':l $' (...t)~~ }\* 
30 005512 Screw(11 /64-40 x 3) ll:*V' 

31 0092293 Return Spring Latch /\*:lt~-7 
32 003635 Screw{1 /4-40 x 6) 11:*9 
33 0011789 Solenoid 'Jv./1~ 

34 0092298 Fabric Guide T-/~~;j;_& 

35 004314 Screw( 1 /8-44 x 5.6) 11:*9 1 
36 0011709 Control Box Stay i!iiJ1fiil~':J? .::Z.::ZT-1 2 
37 006905 Wood Screw(¢ 5.1 x 20) **V' 4 
38 0011957 Control Box, Complete Set iliiJ1fiiJ~jl'(itl§.) 

39 0011952 Control Board iliiJ1fiiJ¥~.&: 
40 0010565 Knee Switch, Complete Set ~A 1 ':l =r (*ill 

41 0010564 Knee Switch ~.::Z1';;7 

42 300031 Washer '7 ':l ~t' 4 
43 300033 Spring Washer A /I) y?"'] ':J ~t' 2 
44 100038 Wing Nut =r :3 r'J j- ':J 1-- 2 
45 0092232 Knee Switch Holder ~.::z1 ';;=rn:1i~.&: 1 
46 006910 Wood Screw(¢ 6.8 x 26) **V' 2 
47 3201121 Stitch Plate Support ~H.&: iS 
48 3201100 Cloth Plate(Large) ""Jc.;hJ\-

VF2400 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



33 
EU5 DEVICE( 1) 

VF2400 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



EU5 DEVICE(l) EU5 ~li: (1) 33 

Ref. No Parts No. Description CJ ~ Amt. Req IJIJ 

1 3204052 [32011 08] Handwheel J\'Y ~II\-{-)[., 1 

2 0092305 Magnet x?"+'Y r- 2 

3 1200038 Rotation Detector Unit Jt\-Jt.-IC(*fl) 1 

4 110013 Screw(M4-0.7 x 8) .tt+::J' 6 

5 3201103 Light Emitter Support J9:7'6~JU({'1;j<JR 1 
6 000538 Washer '7'/'~t' 2 

7 0011228 Light Emitter Unit J9:7'6~(*fl) 1 
8 004314 Screw(1 /8-44 x 5.6) .It+~' 2 

9 3201102 Stitch Plate Support tHJR.g. 
10 1200068 Emission Catcher Unit ~J't~(iil.) 

11 0092335 Insulating Plate ~~fiR 
12 110007 Screw(M2.5-0.45 x 6) .tt+~' 2 
13 0024302 Cord Stay ::J-~SZ:I. 2 

14 110008 Screw(M4-0.7 x 5) .tt+~' 

15 110013 Screw(M4-0.7 x 8) .tt+>" 
16 0094491 Cord Clamp(2N- ¢ 3.3) :::J-~?7':-17 

17 0023381 Cord Clamp(6N- ¢ 1 0.6) ::J-~?7'Y7 

18 0011709 Control Box Stay %U1fflllt{ 'Y ? A AT -1 4 

19 006905 Wood Screw(¢ 5.1 x 20) *+>" 8 

20 1249020 Control Box, Complete Set ffiU1ffll~ll![ (*fl) 

21 1057087 Control Board %U1ffll~f.!R 

22 0011192 Knee Switch, Complete Set .ill A 1 'Y =f- (*.El) 
23 0011189 Knee Switch JllA-1 'Y =f-

24 300031 Washer '7'Y~t' 4 

25 300033 Spring Washer A / 1) 'Y?"'7 'Y ~ t' 2 

26 100038 Wing Nut(M4-0.7) =f- 3 "./ T 'Y 1-- 2 

27 0092232 Knee Switch Holder JllA-{ 'Y =f- JU( {gf.!R 1 

28 006910 Wood Screw(¢ 6.8 x 26) *+~' 2 

29 1200040 Stop Cord A 1-- 'Y /::J- ~ 

30-1 0011943 Power Cord(for 1 00 Voltage) ~)mt::J- ~ (1 oov if.l) 
30-2 0011944 Power Cord(for 200 Voltage) ~)mt::J- ~(200V Jtl) 

30-3 0011945 Power Cord(for 220 Voltage) ~)!* ::J- ~ (220V Jtl) 

30-4 0011946 Power Cord(for 380 Voltage) ~)!* ::J- ~ (380V Jtl) 

31 3201373 Magnet Holder, C. Set x?"+ 'Y 1--JU({i.g.(*.El) 
32 3201374 Magnet Holder x?"+ 'Y 1--JU({-;J.g. 

33 110036 Screw(M3-0.5 x 6.5) .tt+::J' 2 

VF2400 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



34 
EU5 DEVICE 2 

VF2400 

VF2403 

VF2503 

VF2400 

37 

39·1 
39·2 
39·3 

42·1 
42-2 

21 

VF2500 

VF2403-11 
40 

~ 
VF2503-11 

43-1 
43·2 
43·3 

VF2404 
41-1 
41·2 

~ 
VF2503-21 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



EU5 DEVICE(2) EU5 ~ii: (2) 34 

Ref. No Parts No. Description [J ~ Amt. Req IJIJ 

3201107 Cutting Device, Complete Set tJ 'Y 5~~(*.§_) 1 
2 3201104 Cutting Device Basement 1J'Y5~~~ 1 
3 120011 Screw(M6-1 x 1 8) ll:~V' 2 
4 1200069 Solenoid ')[...../-{~ 1 
5 000528 Washer '7 'Y ~"V 2 
6 000011 Nut -j- 'Y 1-- 4 
7 0060248 Cord Clamp(3N- ¢ 5.3) ::J-~?7:/7 

8 001175 Screw(9/64-40 x 8) ll:~V' 

9 0092288 Cutting Knife Connecting Lever tJ 'Y 5JW 

10 005115 Screw(1 /4-28 x 19) ll:~V' 

1 1 0092286 Sliding Block fi.l~ii] 

12 0092287 Sliding Block Pin fi.l~iN!l 
13 003638 Screw(11 /64-40 x 4) ll:~V' 3 
14 3201106 Upper Cutting Knife Holder tJ 'Y 5 (_t);J\)1,5" 1 
15 003670 Screw(? /32-32 x 6.3) ll:~V' 2 
16 3201105 Upper Cutting Knife tJ 'Y 5 (_t) 1 
17 000538 Washer '7 'Y ~"V 2 
18 002308 Screw(l1 /64-40 x 1 0.4) ll:~V' 2 
19 006245 Adjusting Screw(11 /64-40 x 11.5) IDilJjfp~V' 

20 0092283 Upper Cutting Knife Holder Shaft tJ 'Y 5 (_t);J\Ji,5"iNIJ 

21 0092289 Cutting Knife Cover tJ 'Y 5 tJJ\- 1 
22 004440 Screw(11 /64-40 x 8.3) ll:~V' 2 
23 0092285 Lower Cutting Knife tJ 'Y5Cf) 1 
24 005550 Screw(11 /64-40 x 13.5) ll:~V' 2 
25 
26 0092294 Collar(1 0 x 18 x 7.5mm) :h7-
27 0092292 Press Spring tJ 'Y 5 (_t)¥jl~ /\~ 

28 000498 Washer '7 'Y ~"V 
29 0092291 Return Spring tJ 'Y 5(.L)~~J\~ 

30 005512 Screw(11 /64-40 x 3) ll:~V' 

31 0092293 Return Spring Latch J\~~~7 

32 003635 Screw(l /4-40 x 6) ll:~V' 

33 3201100 Cloth Plate(Large) 7\.tJJ\-

34 3201101 Cloth Plate(Small) Jj\tJ}\-

35 0092298 Fabric Guide T-/~pg:fli(: 

36 004314 Screw(1 /8-44 x 5.6) ll:~V' 

37 3208017 Stitch Plate(40M) ~H.& 
38 3208015 Stitch Plate(56M) ~H.& 
39-1 3208075 Stitch Plate(32M) ~H.& 
39-2 3208076 Stitch Plate(40M) ~;t.& 

39-3 3208077 Stitch Plate(48M) ~;t.& 

40 3208023 Stitch Plate(40M) ~:fli(: 

41-1 3208076 Stitch Plate(40M) ~;t.& 

41-2 0094212 Stitch Plate(48M) ~;t.& 

42-1 3208078 Stitch Plate(56M) ~H.& 
42-2 3208079 Stitch Plate(64M) ~H.& 
43-1 3208053 Stitch Plate(48M) ~H.& 
43-2 3208016 Stitch Plate(56M) ~:fli(: 

43-3 3208018 Stitch Plate(64M) ~:fli(: 

44 3208143 Stitch Plate(56M) ~:fli(: 

VF2400 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



35 
EU5/PS2 DEVICE(l) 

3 

VF2400 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



EU5/PS2 DEVICE(l) EU5/PS2 ~~ (l) 35 

Ref.No Parts No. Description CJ ~ Amt. Req llll 

3204052 [32011 08] Handwheel 1\'Y ~Jf\-{-)1, 

2 0092305 Magnet '<' -?" * 'Y 1--
3 1200038 Rotation Detector Unit Jf\-JL-IC(~fl) 

4 110013 Screw(M4-0.7 x 8) ll:*V' 6 
5 3201103 Light Emitter Support ~)'[;~Ij)( 1-;ft!X 1 
6 110048 Screw(M4-0.7 x 1 0) ll:*V' 2 
7 000538 Washer '7 'Y ::_.; "\7 3 
8 1200137 Light Emitter Unit(for PS2) ~)'[;~(iii) (PS2if.l) 
9 0011228 Light Emitter Unit(for EU5) ~76~(*£1) (EU5 if.l) 1 

10 004314 Screw(1 /8-44 x 5.6) ll:*V' 2 

1 1 3201102 Stitch Plate Support ~H&-El' 
12 1200068 Emission Catcher Unit(for EU5) ~)'[;~(~.§.) (EU5 if.l) 

13 0092335 Insulating Plate ~~t!X 1 
14 110007 Screw(M2.5-0.45 x 6) ll:*V' 2 
15 0024302 Cord Stay ::J-~)!z.I 2 
16 110008 Screw(M4-0.7 x 5) ll:*V' 1 
17 110013 Screw(M4-0.7 x 8) ll:*V' 2 
18 3201132 Front Cover(Small) IW!m~ t.J 1\- ('J') 
19 110035 Screw(M4-0.7 x 1 0) ll:*V' 
20 1200138 Emission Catcher Unit(for PS2) ~76~(~.§.) (PS2if.l) 

21 110038 Screw(M2.5-0.45 x 4.5) ll:*V' 
22 3201131 Front Cover IW!m~t.J/\-

23 0094491 Cord Clamp(2N- ¢ 3.3) ::J-~-?7'/7' 3 
24 0023381 Cord Clamp(6N- ¢ 1 0.6) ::J-~-?7'/7' 

25 0011709 Control Box Stay ffiU1fEIJ7K 'Y -? A AT 4 4 
26 006905 Wood Screw(¢ 5.1 x 20) **V' 8 
27 1249046 Control Box, Complete Set ffiU1ftP7K 'Y -? A (iii) 
28 1057028 Photoelectric Board 7:>1"1--~t!X 

29 1057087 Control Board ffiU1iEP~t!X 
30 0011192 Knee Switch, Complete Set ~A 1 'Y 7 (~.§.) 

31 0011189 Knee Switch ~A1'YT 

32 300031 Washer '7 'Y ::_.; "\7 4 
33 300033 Spring Washer A 7' 1) 'Y-?"'7 'Y ::.;,., 2 
34 100038 Wing Nut(M4-0.7) 7-::J"JT'Yi-- 2 
35 0092232 Knee Switch Holder ~A-1 'YrJO(f-;f;j;,& 
36 006910 Wood Screw(¢ 6.8 x 26) **V' 2 
37-1 0011943 Power Cord(for 1 00 Voltage) ~i!*::J- ~(1 oov if.l) 
37-2 0011944 Power Cord(for 200 Voltage) ~i!*::J- ~(200V if.l) 
37-3 0011945 Power Cord(for 220 Voltage) ~i!*::J- ~(220V if.l) 
37-4 0011946 Power Cord(for 380 Voltage) ~i!*::J- ~(380V if.l) 
38 1200132 Power Signal Cord ~i1*1~~*''R(7}) 
39 1200040 Motor Cord =t-~if.l::J-~ 

VF2400 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



36 
EU5 PS2 DEVICE 2 

21 

VF2403 

VF2400 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



EU5/PS2 DEVICE(2) EU5/PS2 ~ mr (2) 36 

Ref. No Parts No. Description 1:] 

~ Amt. Req IJll 

3201107 Cutting Device, Complete Set 1J •:; 5' ~m[(*fll 
2 3201104 Cutting Device Basement 1J 'Y $' ~ Jlj[ -g. 
3 120011 Screw(M6-1 x 1 8) l.t~V' 2 
4 1200069 Solenoid 'J ~I{~ 1 
5 000528 Washer '7':1>'"\7 2 
6 000011 Nut T'Y 1-- 4 
7 0060248 Cord Clamp(3N- ¢ 5.3) ::J-~?7:// 

8 001175 Screw(9/64-40 x 8) l.t~V' 

9 0092288 Cutting Knife Connecting Lever 1J-:;5'Jl?B 
10 005115 Screw( 1 I 4-28 x 1 9) l.t~V' 

ll 0092286 Sliding Block PJ~ 
12 0092287 Sliding Block Pin PJ~~ 1 
13 003638 Screw(l1 /64-40 x 4) l.t~V' 3 
14 3201106 Upper Cutting Knife Holder 1J 'Y $' (...t)71\J~$'" 1 
15 003670 Screw(? /32-32 x 6.3) l.t~V' 2 
16 3201105 Upper Cutting Knife 1J 'Y $' (...t) 1 
17 000538 Washer '7 'Y >' "\7 2 
18 002308 Screw(11 /64-40 x 1 0.4) l.t~V' 2 
19 006245 Adjusting Screw(11 /64-40 x 11.5) ~W~V' 
20 0092283 Upper Cutting Knife Holder Shaft 1J 'Y $' (...t)71\J~$'"~ 

21 0092289 Cutting Knife Cover 1J•:;$'1JJ\- 1 
22 004440 Screw(11 /64-40 x 8.3) J.t~v· 2 
23 0092285 Lower Cutting Knife 1J-:; 5'Cfl 1 
24 005550 Screw(11 /64-40 x 13.5) l.t~V' 2 
25 
26 0092294 Collar(1 0 x 18 x 7.5mm) 1J7-
27 0092292 Press Spring 1J 'Y $' (...t):fE!l>' /\.~ 

28 000498 Washer '7 'Y >' "\7 

29 0092291 Return Spring 1J ':1 5' (...t)§C>' )\.~ 

30 005512 Screw(l1 /64-40 x 3) l.t~V' 

31 0092293 Return Spring Latch /\.~Jm-7 

32 003635 Screw(1 /4-40 x 6) l.t~V' 

33 3201100 Cloth Plate(Large) 7;.1JJ\-
34 3201101 Cloth Plate(Small) Jj\1J)\-

35 0092298 Fabric Guide T-/~pg:f&: 

36 004314 Screw(1 /8-44 x 5.6) l.t~V' 

37 3208076 Stitch Plate(40M) ~HN 

VF2400 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



37 
FC DEVICE 

__ / 

19 

10 

VF2400 

12~ 
~ ®-11 

13----$ ~ 
' 
' ' I 
I ...... "';::: .. .-" ............. ....,.,"",.. 

1 

24 

<:;7 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



FC DEVICE FC ~ii: 37 

Ref. No Parts No. Description CJ ~ Amt. Req IJIJ 

3209920 FC Device, Complete Set FC~~(*H) 

2 0090711 Cutting Knife Lever Spring Hanger 7J ") /y 1..-J\-J\~:1!~7 

3 110009 Screw(M4-0.7 x 8) .LI:~V' 

4 0091842 Cutting Knife Lever Spring 7J 'Y /y 1..-J\-J\~ 

5 3201114 Cutting Knife Lever 7J 'Y /y 1..-J\-

6 003393 Screw(5/32-40 x 3.2) .LI:~V' 

7 006638 Screw(5/32-40 x 9.5) .LI:~V' 

8 007650 Screw(11 /64-40 x 5) .LI:~V' 3 
9 0091841 Cutting Knife Lever Pin ;/J'y/yi..-J\-I::::"Y 

10 3201112 Cutting Device Holder -;-- /;/J 'Y /y Il)(11B' 

11 120026 Screw(M5-0.8 x 18) .LI:~V' 2 
12 002308 Screw(l1 /64-40 x 1 0.4) .LI:~V' 

13 000340 Nut -j- 'Y f-. 
14 1091835 Cutting Knife Holder Pin -;--/;/J 'Y /ylj)({-;JB'I::::"Y 

15 3201113 Cutting Knife Holder -;-- /;/J 'Y /ylj)({gi5' 1 
16 009150 Screw(11 /64-40 x 11) .LI:~V' 2 

17 0091833 Cutting Knife(Upper) -;-- /;/J 'Y /y (..t} 

18 004440 Screw(l1 /64-40 x 8.3) .LI:~V' 4 

19 0091838 Cutting Knife Spring -;--/;/J 'Y /y J\~ 

20 0091839 Cutting Knife(Lower) -r- /:h 'Y /y CF) 

21 001156 Screw(11 /64-40 x 13.3) .LI:~V' 2 

22 0091837 Cutting Knife Cover -;--/;/J 'Y /y ;/JJ\-

23 006245 Adjusting Screw(11 /64-40 x 11.5) ~W~V' 

24 0092298 Fabric Guide ;(j]~~ 

25 009740 Screw(M6-1 x 1 0) .LI:~V' 

26 160003 Screw(M5-0.8 x 5) .LI:~V' 

27 330000 Seal Plug ~~ 
28 3201111 Cloth Plate(Large) 7\.:hJ\-

VF2400 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



38 
AU2-1 0 EVICE{l) 

18 

r-15 

21 

VF2400 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



AU2-l DEVICE(l) AU2-l ~l]l[(l) 38 

Ref. No Parts No. Description CJ ~ Amt. Req IJIJ 

1 3204052 [32011 08] Handwheel )\';/ ~71\-{-)[., 

2 0092305 Magnet '?'?"'*- ") 1--

3 1200038 Rotation Detector Unit 71\-Jv IC(*fl) 1 
4 110013 Screw(M4-0.7 x 8) .!l::-*>'" 6 
5 0063612 Cord Clamp(4N- ¢ 6.8) ::J-~?7':/:1 

6 
7-1 3101476 Light Emitter Support ~)'[;~II)( 11~& 

7-2 3201138 Light Emitter Support(-21 I AU2-1) ~)'[;~II)( 11~& 

8 000538 Washer '7 'Y ~"V 2 
9 0011228 Light Emitter Unit ~J'[;~(*!l.) 1 

10 004314 Screw(1 18-44 x 5.6) .!l::-*9 2 

1 1 0094491 Cord Clamp(2N- ¢ 3.3) ::J-~?7':/:1 

12-1 3201128 Stitch Plate Support ~H&# 
12-2 3201136 Stitch Plate Support(-21 I AU2-l) ~H&# 
13 1200234 Emission Catcher Unit ~J'[;~(*fl) 
14 1055084 Insulating Plate ~~;f.& 1 
15 007630 Screw(M2.5-0.45 x 1.8) .!l::-*>'" 2 
16 0024302 Cord Stay :J-~3Z:I 2 
17 110008 Screw(M4-0.7 x 5) .!l::-*>'" 
18 3201125 Cloth Plate(Large) 7::.1JJ\-

19-1 3201126 Cloth Plate(Small) Jj\tJ)\-

19-2 3201137 Cloth Plate(Small) (-21 I AU2-1) Jj\tJ)\-

20 3201127 Looper Thread Take-up Cover tJ.b.tJJ\-

21 0095961 Presser Bar :fEll I~ 

22 110009 Screw(M4-0.7 x 8) .!l::-*9 

YF2400 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



39 
AU2- 1 DEVICE 2 

1 

( 

25~ 

VF2400 

5 

7 

39 

' 

' 
..... .-"': 

: .... / : 
-- ' 

' 

•

35-2 
37-2 

: ~36 
) 

l ........ 

( 
' ' 

2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



AU2-l DEVICE{2) AU2-l ~~ {2) 39 

Ref. No Parts No. Description 1:1 ~ Amt. Req llll 

1 3101497 [3101491] Cutting Device, Complete Set 1J ':J $'~Jli[(il.) 

2 3002009 Bracket(Right) -:! 77 ':J "(:fi) 
3 120021 Screw(M5-0.8 x 60) 1.1:.~~ 4 
4 3002026 0-ring 0 ') "/?" 2 
5 3002010 Cylinder ~ ') "/$'" 

6 009935 Screw(M5-0.8 x 20) ll:.~V' 

7 3002029 Wear Ring ').Iy I)"/?" 

8 300038 Washer ?':J ~"'\' 1 
9 3002027 Rubber Cushion ?':J~::J"Y 2 

10 3002028 Piston 1::: • .A 1-- "/ 

1 1 3002030 Piston Seal I:::" .A""/~-)[., 
12 3002031 0-ring 0 ') "/?" 2 
13 3002011 Piston Shaft I:::".AI--"/~1'71--

14 3002032 Piston Shaft Seal I:::".A l--"/~1'7 ~--~-)[., 
15 3002008 Bracket(Left) ""J'77'Y Hli:) 
16 3002012 Piston Shaft Bushing I:::".A l--"/~1'7 1---:f':J~~ 
17 3002013 Piston Rod Holder I:::".AI--"/D'Y ~§'t7 1 
18 120008 Screw(M4-0.7 x 8) 1.1:.~~ 3 
19 3002014 Piston Rod I::: • .AI--"/D'Y ~ 1 
20 3002016 Link Pin ') "Y? 1:::"":..1 2 

21 160000 Screw(M3-0.5 x 3) ll:.~V' 2 
22 0095980 Piston Rod Bearing I::: • .A 1-- "/ D 'Y ~"'7 1) "/?" 

23 3002015 Piston Link I:::• A""/ I)"/? 

24 3002017 Upper Cutting Knife Holder ..t;><.A.g. 
25 160001 Screw(M4-0.7 x 4) 1.1:.~~ 4 
26 3002018 Upper Cutting Knife ..t.><.A 1 
27 130002 Screw(M3-0.5 x 6) ll:.~V' 2 
28 3002019 Cutting Knife Press Shaft .><.A¥!l~*HI 

29 3002020 Shaft Bushing(Long) /':J ~~(:ft) 

30 3002021 Shaft Bushing(Short) ""j',y~~(~E) 

31 0095940 Upper Cutting Knife Spring ..t.><.A.J\~ 

32 3002022 Cutting Knife Press Screw .><.A:tl!l~~v· 

33 3002023 Lock Nut D':J?T'Y 1--
34 3002007 Cutting Device Basement 1J ':J $' ~ Jli[ .g. 
35-1 120026 Screw(M5-0.8 x 18) ll:.~V' 

35-2 120026 Screw(M5-0.8 x 18) (for VF) l.I:.~~(VFFF.l) 1 
36 000669 Washer ? ':J ~"'\' 3 
37-1 120017 Screw(M5-0.8 x 15) ll:.~V' 

37-2 120017 Screw(M5-0.8 x 15) (for VC) l.I:.~V'(VCFF.l) 

38 120015 Screw(M5-0.8 x 1 0) 1.1:.~~ 3 
39 3101492 Lower Cutting Knife ""f)(.A 
40 3002025 Cutting Knife Cover .><.A.1JJ\-

41 000665 Washer ? ':J ~"'\' 

42 0010263 Connector(¢ 6-PT1 /8) ::J~?$' 2 

43 3101498 • Spacer .A"'--Ij" 

VF2400 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



40 
AU2-l DEVICE(3) 

20 

--, 

VF2400 

11 

10 

29-1 
29-2 
29-3 
29-4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



AU2-l DEVICE(3) AU2-l ~~ (3) 40 

Ref. No Parts No. Description c ~ Amt. Req IJIJ 

1 1098015 [0033939] Hose Band Jl\-.A.J~y ~ 

2 0010108 Hose Union Jl\-.A.~-/tY 

3 1097009 Regulator t...-::f~t...--5' 

4 110017 Screw(M5-0.8 x 8) .ll:f. ~)' 2 
5 000600 Spring Washer k7 1) y)•'7 'Y '5/t' 2 

6 000426 Washer '7 'Y ';/ t' 2 
7 
8 1253240 Regulator Support L.-::f~ t...--5'1&111.&: 
9 006905 Wood Screw(¢ 5.1 x 20) ;;;j\:f.V' 10 

10 0010264 Connecting(¢ 6-PT1/4) ::Jf-?5' 

11 1096030 Air Tube(6 x 4mm)(Biack) I7=f-~-7·(~) 

12 0010123 Solenoid Valve, C. Set ~~#(;\'.§.) 

13 0010120 Solenoid Valve, C. Set ~~# 

14 1200037 Cord(F) ::J- ~(F) 

15 0010263 Connector(¢ 6-PT1 /8) ::Jf-?5' 3 
16 1097007 Silencer(¢ 6-PT1 /8) -ij--{[...,y-ij- 2 
17 009937 Wood Screw(¢ 3.8 x 20) :;;j\:f-'3)' 2 
18 1249224 [0011989] Control Box, Complete Set $1Jfft!I~®: (;\'.§.) 

19 1057155 [1057088] Control Board $1J1ft!I¥~.&: 

20 0011709 Control Box Stay %U1ft!J~·y? AAT1' 4 

21 0011192 Knee Switch, Complete Set ~.A.-1·-:;=r(ml 

22 0011189 Knee Switch, Complete Set ~.A.-{·y=f-

23 300031 Washer '7 'Y ';/ t' 4 
24 300033 Spring Washer A / 1) y)•'7 'Y '5/t' 2 
25 100038 Wing Nut(M4-0.7) T :3 "J -j- 'Y f-. 2 
26 0092232 Knee Switch Holder ~.A.-1 •y=f-J&11t&: 1 
27 006910 Wood Screw(¢ 6.8 x 26) :;;j\:f-'3)' 2 

28 1200040 Stop Cord .A.f-.•y/::J-~ 

29-1 0011943 Power Cord(for 100 Voltage) ~)mt::J- ~ (1 oov Jtl) 
29-2 0011944 Power Cord(for 200 Voltage) ~)mt ::J- ~ (200V Jtl) 
29-3 0011945 Power Cord(for 220 Voltage) ~)mt ::J- ~ (220V Jtl) 
29-4 0011946 Power Cord(for 380 Voltage) ~)mt ::J- ~ (380V Jtl) 

VF2400 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



41 
AU2- 1 DEVICE 4 

VF2400 

VF2403, 2503 
1-1 
1-2 
1-3 
1-4 
1-5 

VF2403-21, 2503-21 

7-1 
7-2 
7-3 
7-4 
7-5 

13-1 
13-2 
13-3 
13-4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



AU2-l DEVICE(4) AU2- l ~ ii: (4) 41 

Ref. No Parts No. Description Cl ~ Amt. Req JJJJ 

1-1 0096271 Presser Foot, C. Set(40) :j:ljtr:(i%§.) 

1-2 0096272 Presser Foot, C. Set(48) :j:Ejli(i%§.) 

1-3 3207026 Presser Foot, C. Set(56) :j:Ejli(*fl.) 

1-4 3207030 Presser Foot, C. Set(64) :j:Ejli(*.E!) 

1-5 0096270 Presser Foot, C. Set(32) (Extra) :j:Ejli(*.E!)(!f-¥5i~) 

2 001186 Screw(9/64-40 x 7.8) .il:*V' 
3 0091725 Presser Foot Spring :j:Ejli)\* 

4 005133 Screw(1 /8-44 x 4.5) .il:*V' 

5 000220 Lock Nut D'Y-7T'Y 1--

6 003300 Adjusting Screw(l /8-44 x 15) ~W*V' 
7-1 0096341 Stitch Plate(32M) (Extra) ~H&(*¥5i~) 

7-2 0096342 Stitch Plate(40M) ~;f& 

7-3 0096343 Stitch Plate(48M) ~;f& 

7-4 3208050 Stitch Plate(56M) ~;f& 

7-5 3208051 Stitch Plate(64M) ~;f& 

8-1 3209022 Main Feed Dog(32, 40, 48, 56) f~JtS I) 

8-2 3209042 Main Feed Dog(64) f~JtS I) 

9-1 3207204 Presser Foot, C. Set(32) :j:Ejli(i%§.) 

9-2 3207177 Presser Foot, C. Set(56) :j:Ejli(i%§.) 

9-3 3207180 Presser Foot, C. Set(64) :j:Ejli(i%§.) 

9-4 3207175 Presser Foot, C. Set(48) (Extra) :j:Ejl I (*.E!)(!f-¥5i~) 

10 0091696 Presser Foot Hinge Pin :j:Ejlii:::::::.--s:/1:::":::.--

1 1 3207160 Top Guide T-/jj'-{ ~ 

12 001230 Screw(3/32-56 x 3.8) .il:*V' 

13-1 3208056 Stitch Plate(32M) ~~& 
13-2 3208049 Stitch Plate(56M) ~;f& 

13-3 3208054 Stitch Plate(64M) ~~& 
13-4 3208048 Stitch Plate(48M) (Extra) ~;f&(!f-¥5i~) 

14 3209066 Main Feed Dog f~JtS I) 

VF2400 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



42 
K 1 DEVICE for VF2400, 2500, 2560 

VF2400, 2500, 2560 

VF2400 

VF2500 

VF2400 

28-1 

28-1 
28-2 

7~ 

4 

rr--9 
I 

VF2560 

8 

18, 

' ' ' ' 
' I 
I 

' 

' ' ' 25--® 

', 

._14 
~15 
'-16 

r-18 

' 

-----~ 

19-1 
19-2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Kl DEVICE for VF2400, 2500, 2560 Kl ~ii: 42 

Ref. No Parts No. Description Cl ~ Amt. Req IJIJ 

1 3209923 K 1 Device, Complete Set K1 ~~(*.Ell 
2 3201141 Feed Bar Driving Shaft ~I)WJ 

3 0093303 Oil Seal 7t1 JvS;-J[, 

4 3201140 Cutting Knife Main Lever )<-{yi.,;)\-

5 120006 Screw(M6-1 x 1 2) 1.1: "*" ~)' 
6 000567 Packing Piece 7 71 J\J\'Y 't-Y 
7 3201142 Ball Stud J:sJ( 

8 0095466 Cutting Knife Driving Link ""fy;_) I) Y? 
9 170029 Screw(M4-0.7 x 8) 1.1:-*-9 

10 300017 Washer '7 'Y S;t> 

1 1 005572 Screw(9/64-40 x 3.57) 1.1:-*-9 
12 0095463 Cutting Knife(Lower) ""fy;_] 
13 0095465 Cutting Knife Holder Pin ""f H5Z::f-J t: y 

14 0095464 Cutting Knife(Lower) Spring ""f y;]) \ "*" 
15 000014 Washer '7 'Y S; t' 

16 005571 Screw(3/32-56 x 4) 1.1:-*-9 
17 0095462 Cutting Plate 1J 'YT-f Y?'/1.,;- 1--

18 005328 Screw(29/256-48 x 6.5) 1.1:-*-9 4 
19-1 0095471 Cahin-off Guide(Small Mouth) D~{IN 

19-2 0095472 Cahin-off Guide(Large Mouth) D~(:*:) 

20 0095458 Suction Pipe Unit ~}6tg(*.Ell 

21 110009 Screw(M4-0.7 x 8) 1.1:-*- ~' 2 
22 3201143 Stitch Plate Support ~H.&i:l' 
23-1 3201144 Looper Thread Take-up Cover(40, 48, 56) 1Jb.1JJ\-

23-2 3201145 Looper ThreadTake-up Cover(64) (VF2560) 1J b.1J J \-

24 3201147 Cloth Plate(Large) 7\.1JJ\-

25 300006 Spacer .::Z-"'--i) 

26 3201146 Cloth Plate(Small) Jj\1J)\-

27 0095541 Stitch Plate(40M) ~H.& 
28-1 3209000 Main Feed Dog(40, 56) f&~l) 

28-2 3209002 Main Feed Dog(64) f&~l) 

29-1 0095456 Stitch Plate(56M) ~H.& 
29-2 0095457 Stitch Plate(64M) it f.& 
30-1 3208074 Stitch Plate(56S) it~.& 
30-2 3208161 Stitch Plate(60S) it~.& 
30-3 3208086 Stitch Plate(64S) it~.& 

VF2400 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



43 

13 

~«~ 
~ ' 

12 

VF2400 

-" 
' ' 

' I 
I 
I 

' 
,J 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



C DEVICE C~Ul[ 43 

Ref. No Parts No. Description Cl ~ Amt. Req tJtJ 

2109932 C Device, Complete Set C~N[(*.Ell 
2 1098015 [0033939] Hose Band Jl\-7-..J\'/ ~ 

3 1094011 Hose Nipple(PT1 /8 x 8) Jl\-7-..-'Y/}[-

4 1097000 Regulator t....:tO.:J.t....-5 1 
5 009960 Screw(M5-0.8 x 16) 1.1:~ ~)' 2 
6 000669 Washer '7 'Y >tt' 4 
7 000600 Spring Washer A 7 1) '/?"'7 'Y >t t' 2 
8 000009 Nut T'Y 1-- 2 
9 1097001 Regulator Support [..,. =¥ .:1 [..,.- 5 ~1"1~.&: 1 

10 ·006905 Wood Screw(¢ 5.1 x 20) *~';)' 2 

11 0010263 Connector(¢ 6-PT1 /8) :J~?5 

12 1096000 Air Hose(4 x 6 x 2000mm) I::PJI\-7-.. 
13 1298000 Air Valve, Complete Set I7 /\Jt-7'(*-!i) 

14 0033938 Collar(6.4 x 13 x 9mm) 117-
15 005040 Screw(l1 /64-40 x 8.5) 1.1:~9 5 
16 0033937 Return Spring I7} \Jt-7':ffllWJJ\~ 

17 0033936 Air Valve Holder I7 }\}[- :;1'~1-;fi:l' 

18 0033935 Air Valve Stop I7 /\Jt-7•7-.. !-- 'Y J\ 

19 000334 Nut T'Y 1--

20 005505 Adjusting Screw(11 /64-40 x 16) ~W~9 

21 1090133 T AC Valve, Complete Set TACJ\Jl-7'(*Jl.l 
22 0010052 TAC Valve TAC/\Jt-7' 1 
23 000623 Gasket 1\'Y-=!f-Y 2 
24 0010112 Joint ~-=¥ 2 
25 0010290 Connector(¢ 6-PT1 /8) :J~?5 1 
26 0010310 Venturi Tube .A(y'f- .:1 I)~ 1 
27 1098015 [0033940] Hose Band Jl\-7-..J\'/ ~ 2 
28 1096004 Air Hose(12 x 18 x 1500mm) I::PJI\-7-.. 
29 1096005 Air Hose(12 x 18 x 500mm) I::PJI\-7-.. 1 
30 0011987 ULCiamp UL?7'Y7 3 

31 009814 Wood Screw(¢ 3.1 x 20) *~9 3 

VF2400 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



44 
Sl DEVICE 

VF2400 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Sl DEVICE Sl ?!&&[ 44 

Ref. No Parts No. Description 1:1 ~ Amt. Req llll 

3209926 S1 Device, Complete Set s 1 ?/&i§(il\§.) 1 
2 3201329 Tape Holder T-/:f/:.7 1 
3 190021 Screw(M4-0.7 x 12) l.l::.f-9 
4 000538 Washer '7 'Y ~'V 6 
5 110048 Screw(M4-0.7 x 1 0) 1.1::-f. ~)' 2 
6 190044 Screw(M4-0.7 x 12) l.l::.f-9 
7 3201134 Tension Guide Support TY~ 3 y)j'-f ~!&1'.1"1&: 1 
8 009784 Screw(M6-1 x 1 0) 1.1::-f. ~)' 2 
9 0096066 Tension Guide TY~ 3 y)j'-f ~ 

10 007627 Screw(M4-0.7 x 6) l.l::.f-9 2 

1 1 000665 Washer '7 'Y ~'V 2 
12 190022 Screw(M4-0.7 x 12, M5-0.8 x 21) 1.1::-f. ~)' 
13 000669 Washer '7 'Y ~'V 

14 0095269 Tape Guide Bar Holder T-/J\-JW 

15 000600 Spring Washer A 7 1) :/'?.'7 'Y ~'V 

16 100028 Wing Nut 7-3?-T•;;I--
17 0095270 Tape Guide Bar T-71f-{ ~}\-

18 009604 Screw(l1 /64-40 x 5.5) 1.1::-f.~' 

19 0095296 Tape Guide Unit T-7)]'-{ ~(*!J.) 

20 0095272 Tape Guide T-71f-{ ~ 

21 001892 Screw( 1 /8-44 x 2.9) l.l::.f-9 2 
22 3101270 Knee Press, Complete Set ll*:f/:.7(~.fl) 

23 0064179 Knee Press Support ll*:ft.7i:l' 1 
24 006910 Wood Screw(¢ 6.8 x 26) **~' 2 
25 000428 Washer '7'Y~'V 2 
26 000731 Pin t::":Y 
27 0064187 Knee Press Pin ll*:f/:.71:::":/' 1 
28 0068202 Retaining Ring A 1--·y/IJy?" 2 
29 0064180 Knee Press Return Spring ll*:f/:.7~~}\.f. 

30 0064181 Knee Press Connecting Block Jl*:ft.73J*i11/D 'Y? 

31 004474 Screw(3/16-32 x 6.4) l.l::.f-9 2 
32 0064186 Knee Press Connecting Shaft ll*:ft.731*i1i~ 
33 0067082 Knee Press Shaft ll*:f/:.7~ 

34 0064182 Knee Press ll*:f/:.7 
35 004635 Screw(l /4-40 x 14) l.l::.f-9 
36 0037912 Chain ~~ 

37 3209927 Driving Guide, Complete Set PJjjJ)j'-f ~?/&i§(~.fl) 

38 3201133 Guide Holder )j'-{ ~I&1'.t1&:(~.fl) 

39 0096177 Guide Holder Fixing Plate I& 1'.1"1&: ~IE 1&: 1 
40 11 0011 Screw(M5-0.8 x 1 0) 1.1::-f.~' 2 

Ref. No. 41 to 63 See the following page. 

VF2400 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



44 
Sl DEVICE 

--~35 

VF2400 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Sl DEVICE Sl ~®: 44 

Ref. No Parts No. Description 1:1 ~ Amt. Req llll 

41 0096163 Slider .A 7-1-$7" 

42 0096164 Slider Ling A 7 -f-$7" I) y ?" 

43 007620 Screw(9/64-40 x 6.3) 1.1:*~ 
44 0094403 Slider Ling Stop A 7-f-$7" 1) Y?".A j-. 'Y J\ 2 

45 001225 Screw(l /8-44 x 2.8) 1.1:*~) 2 

46 0096166 Elastic Tape Guide :J.b.ti-1 "' 1 

47 004236 Screw(3/32-56 x 4.2) 1.1:*::./ 2 
48 000014 Washer '7 'Y ::,; "\" 2 

49 0096167 Elastic Tape Guide Tube 1::::'-- )I,J\-17 

50 0096161 Guide Link jj'--( !-' 1) Y? 

51 006120 Screw(ll /64-40 x 5) 1.1:*~ 
52 000511 Washer '7 'Y ::,; "\" 

53 000451 Nut T'Y 1--

54 000613 Washer '7 'Y ::,; "\" 

55 006046 Screw(3/16-32 x 4.5) ll:*V' 
56 0063428 Guide Lever Link ti-1 !-' 1.--J\- 1) Y-7 1 
57 006075 Screw(ll /64-40 x 6) ll:*V' 2 
58 0034979 Guide Lever Link Bushing jj'--( !-' 1.--J\- 1) Y? -:;i''Y::,; .::z. 2 
59 000334 Nut T'Y 1-- 2 
60 0096178 Guide Lever jj'--( 1-'1.--J\-

61 170033 Screw(M6-l x 8) ll:*V' 
62 0095027 Retaining Ring .A j-. 'Y/1) y?" 

63 0096159 Guide Lever Spring jj'--( "'1.--J\-J\* 

VF2400 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



45 
EXTRA PARTS 1 

VF2400 "L" type 

VF2400 "S2" type 

8-1 So I i d type 
8-2 
8-3 
8-4 
8-5 10 ~12 

::~ ~--~~! 
11 '><-, :-er 
~ I, 
\ ')~ 

9 

VF2500-160M 

18 

VF2400 

VF2500 "L" type 

VF2500 "S2" type 

13~ with Tape Guide 13-2 

VF2500 with Fabric Guide 
T-5 

Hard plating 

15-1 with Tape Guide 
15-2 

26 ~ 27 iJ--~ 
~ 

~ 
25 @ 

28 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



EXTRA PARTS ( 1 ) ~~ij}~~ (l) 45 

Ref. No Parts No. Description CJ ~ Amt. Req IJIJ 

1-1 0095490 Stitch Plate(32L) ~H.& 
1-2 0095491 Stitch Plate(40L) ~H.& 
1-3 0095492 Stitch Plate(48L) ~1.& 
2-1 0095493 Stitch Plate(56L) ~1.& 
2-2 0095454 Stitch Plate(64L) ~1.& 
3 3208045 Stitch Plate(56) ~1.& 
4 0094615 Fabric Guide :filtJ'-1 ~ 
5 001228 Screw(3/32-56 x 3.2) li:*V' 
6 3108199 Stitch Plate(04S2) ~~.& 
7 3108201 Stitch Plate(56S2) ~~.& 
8-1 0095580 Presser Foot, C. Set(32) (2 Needle) :tEfli(*.fi)(2/.js:~.ffl) 

8-2 0095581 Presser Foot, C. Set(40) (2 Needle) :tEfli(*Ii)(2/.IS:~.ffl) 
8-3 0095582 Presser Foot, C. Set(48) (2 Needle) :tEIJI(*.fi)(2/.js:~.ffl) 

8-4 0095584 Presser Foot, C. Set(64) (2 Needle) :tEIJI(il1!J.)(2/.js:~.ffl) 

8-5 0095586 Presser Foot, C. Set(48) (3 Needle) :tEfli(*Ii)(3/.IS:~.ffl) 
8-6 0095587 Presser Foot, C. Set(56) (3 Needle) :tEIJI(*£1)(3/.js:~ffl) 

8-7 0095588 Presser Foot, C. Set(64) (3 Needle) :tEIJI(*£1)(3/.js:~.ffl) 

9 001186 Screw(9/64-40 x 7.8) li:*V' 
10 0095641 Presser Foot Spring :tEfli/\* 

1 1 005133 Screw(1 /8-44 x 4.5) li:*V' 1 
12 0095642 Retaining Ring A i--'Y/ 1)"/?" 2 
13-1 3007029 Presser Foot, C. Set(40) (VF2400) j:Efli(*H)(:t.H ~1-i~) 
13-2 3007030 Presser Foot, C. Set(56) (VF2500) j:Efli(it1!J.)(jj'--( ~1-1~) 
14 3000009 Tape Guide T-/jj'-{ ~ 

15-1 0095730 Presser Foot, C. Set(40)(VF2400) j:Efli(*.fi)(jj'--( ~1-1~) 
15-2 0095731 Presser Foot, C. Set( 56) (VF2500) j:Efl I (*.fi)( jj'-{ ~ 1-1 ~) 
16 0095728 Tape Guide T-/jj'-{ ~ 

17 0095174 Looper(Hard plating) ) (--J \ (.pf~ .)( 'Y ;:t:) 

18 3097038 Presser Foot, Complete Set(60) :tEIJI(*£1) 
19 001186 Screw(9/64-40 x 7.8) li:*V' 
20 3107303 Presser Foot Spring(Left) Jj\:tEfli/\*(ti:) 

21 3107304 Presser Foot Spring(Right) Jj\:tEfli/\*(:ti) 
22 0063284 Locking Pin(60) @] I) 11:.)( !:::o y 

23 0063282 Presser Foot Hinge Pin(60) :tEIJI!:::"/V'I:::""/ 1 
24 005122 Screw(3/32-56 x 5.5) li:*V' 2 
25 3098038 Stitch Plate(60M) ~if.& 
26 3099132 Needle Clamp(60) ~11:.)( 

27 001900 Screw(1 /8-44 x 2.4) li:*V' 3 
28 3209002 Main Feed Dog(60) i'~ziJ 

VF2400 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



46 
EXTRA PARTS 2 

VF2400 

VF2403, 2503 

1-1 
1-2 

~:~ VF2403 

VF2403 

VF2403/EU5, EU5/PS2 

6•3 VF2503 

VF2503 

3-1 
3-2 
3-3 

VF2503/EU5, EU5/PS2 

5-1 
5-2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



EXTRA PARTS (2) ¥-.¥ 5i: ffB ~ (2) 46 

Ref. No Parts No. Description [J ~ Amt. Req IJIJ 

1-1 3209004 Main Feed Dog(32, 40, 48, 56) f~~l) 

1-2 3209006 Main Feed Dog(64) f~~l) 

2-1 0094281 Stitch Plate(32M) ~H& 
2-2 0094282 Stitch Plate(40M) ~1& 
2-3 0094283 Stitch Plate(48M) m'& 
2-4 0094285 Stitch Plate(64M) ~1& 
3-1 3208025 Stitch Plate(48M) ~1& 
3-2 0094921 Stitch Plate(56M) ~1& 
3-3 0094922 Stitch Plate(64M) ~1& 

4-1 0092324 Stitch Plate(32M) ~1& 
4-2 0092325 Stitch Plate(40M) ~1& 
4-3 0092326 Stitch Plate(48M) ~1& 

5-1 0092330 Stitch Plate(56M) ~1& 
5-2 0092331 Stitch Plate(64M) ~1& 
6-1 3207183 Presser Foot, Complete Set(40) i!j!I(*fl) 
6-2 3207187 Presser Foot, Complete Set(48) f!j!I(;j'g) 

6-3 3207188 Presser Foot, Complete Set(56) f!j!I(*fl) 
7 110004 Screw(M3.5-0.6 x 8) .!.l::f.V' 
8 0091725 Presser Foot Spring J]\i!jiiJ\:f. 

9 005133 Screw(l /8-44 x 4.5) .!.I: :f.~) 
10 000327 Lock Nut D•y?j-•y 1--

1 1 003302 Adjusting Screw(l /8-44 x 11) ~W:f.V' 

12 3207107 Presser Foot Hinge Pin f!j!II::::;.;V't::":;.; 

13 160000 Screw(M3-0.5 x 3) .1.1: :f.~)' 

14 3267037 Tape Guide T--:ffj'-{ ~ 
15 001228 Screw(3/32-56 x 3.2) .!.l::f.V' 
16-1 3207185 Tape Guide(Right) T-71J'-{ ~({5) 
16-2 3207189 • Tape Guide(Right)(1 Omm or less)(Extra) T-715'-{ ~ (1:i)(~)iJtB~) 
17 110091 Screw(M3-0.5 x 3) .!.I: :f.~) 

VF2400 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



47 
EXTRA PARTS 3 
VF2411 

4 3 
1 ,-/ 

~ 
2 

7 for Covering Seam 
?-12 
' I 

for Covering Seam 

VF2400 

18·1 
18-2 
18-3 
18-4 
18-5 
18-6 
18-7 

~9 

8 

13 for Covering Seam 
~12 

12---, : 

: ~15 
14-4/~ I 

1 __ .... 1 

v' I 
I 
I $ 

for Covering Seam 

21 22 

~· 
' 

8 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



EXTRA PARTS(3) ¥-¥)iff~~ (3) 47 

Ref. No Parts No. Description c ~ Amt. Req llll 

1 0095365 Folder(Left), C. Set J;E*J!(::ti:) '*fl.) 
2 0095366 Folder(Left) };£ *.l! ( 1.I) 

3 0095367 Folder Chip J;E*J! 7 ':! "7 
4 004182 Screw(3/32-56 x 2.5) .LI:.f. v· 
5 
6 

7 3201118 Fabric Guide, C. Set(Covering Seam) };E*J!(*fll ({;l;::i\llt\, \lfl) 
8 3201117 Fabric Guide Support ;ffi 7J' -1 I<EOH1 f&: 
9 3201120 Fabric Guide Fixing Plate ;ffj jj' -1 ~ ~ };£ ;t.& 

10 3101224 Fabric Guide(Left) ;ffj jj' -1 ~ (1.I) 

1 1 3101223 Fabric Guide(Right) ;ffj jj' -1 ~ (:ti") 
12 110054 Screw(M3-0.5 x 3.5) .LI:.f. v· 2 

13 3201119 Fabric Guide, C. Set(Covering Seam) };E*.l!(*fl.)(.f.::IJ ~ffl) 
14 3101229 Fabric Guide(Left) ;ffj jj' -1 ~ (1.I) 

15 3101228 Fabric Guide(Right) ;ffj jj' -1 ~ (:tl) 
16 3209024 Differential Feed Dog irtiz 1J 
17 3209023 Main Feed Dog ffz 1J 
18-1 0093351 Needle Clamp(32) (2 Needle) ~ .LI:.>< (2;:$:~ff.l) 
18-2 0093352 Needle Clamp(40) (2 Needle) ~ .LI:.>< (2 *~ffl) 
18-3 0093353 Needle Clamp(48)(2 Needle) ~ .LI:.>< (2 *~ffl) 
18-4 3009101 Needle Clamp(56) (2 Needle) ~ .LI:.>< (2 *~ffl) 
18-5 0093355 Needle Clamp(64) (2 Needle) ~ .LI:.>< (2 *~ffl) 
18-6 0093357 Needle Clamp(56) (3 Needle) ~ .LI:.>< (3 *~ffl) 
18-7 0093358 Needle Clamp(64) (3 Needle) ~ .LI: .>< (3 *~ ffl) 
19 0093690 Timing Gauge 5'-1 ~ "Y?"IT-V' 
20 0095220 Looper Timing Gauge Jt..-J\5'-1 ~ "Y?"IT-V' 

21 3209040 Main Feed Dog(P=2.5mm) ffz 1J ( t:" ':J 7 2.5mm) 
22 3209041 Differential Feed Dog(P=2.5mm) irtiz 1J ( t:" ':J 7 2.5mm) 

VF2400 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



48 
SUPPORTING BOARD 

EXTRA PARTS 

VF2400 

&· 
v-3 

' 

~ 
"1 

' 

~5 
' ,_, 

$-7 
~8 
®--9 
®--9 
$-9 

~11 
""-¥' 

$-----7 
®-a 
~8 

~5 
' ' $----7 
~16 
~17 

18 

$-7 
~16 
®--17 

~17 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



SUPPORTING BOARD ~71.& 48 

Ref. No Parts No. Description Cl ~ Amt. Req llll 

3200240 Supporting Board, C. Set ~?-;f}X(*_El) 

2 3200241 Supporting Board ~7"~& 2 
3 180020 Setting Screw(M6-1 x 15) l13Z t:t 7" ~ 9 4 
4 0093035 Oil Resrvoir Rubber Cushion ::::fb~ 4 
5 000070 Hanging Nut !f.,i)j-'Yi-- 4 
6 009861 Hanging Bolt(M8-1.25 x 95) If., IJ It{) [I" 4 
7 000162 Washer '7 'Y ~""\? 12 
8 000016 Nut j- 'Y 1-- 12 
9 2101451 Spacer(See the table below) A-"' --if Cf~~~) 12 

10 0020064 Supporting Board Rubber Cushion ~?-;f.JX::::fb~ 4 

11 0063010 SupportingBoa rdRubberCushion (Lower) ~7~&::::fb~Cf) 4 
12 3200242 Chain Guide ~.l!J.;tj -1 ~ 
13 000541 Washer '7 'Y ~""\? 2 
14 110009 Screw(M4-0.7 x 8) .lt~~' 2 
15 9603903 Supporting Board ~?-;fiX 1 
16 000676 Spring Washer A / 1) /?"'7 'Y ~ "\7 8 
17 000016 Nut 7-'YI-- 16 
18 009865 Hanging Bolt(M8-1.25 x 220) If., I) Jt{)[;" 4 
19 180024. Screw(M6-1 x 45) .lt~~' 4 
20 000528 • Washer '7 'Y ~""\? 4 

21 000667 • Spring Washer A / 1) /?"'7 'Y ~""\? 4 
22 000011 • Nut j- 'Y 1-- 4 

Note: Number of Spacer(21 0 1451) to be used. 
(7±) 7, ~ ~-lj-(21 01451 )O){.'J!Ji=l@l~ 

Thickness of Table Number of Spacer 

7"-:;fJL,O)~~ A.~--fj-0)@~ 

for 40mm 3pcs. X 4=12pcs 

for 45mm 2pcs. X 4= Spes 

for 50mm 1 pes. X 4= 4pcs 

VF2400 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



49 
1 

VF2400 

@--27 
®-----10 

16 13--@ 

14~ 

31 VF2403-11, 2403-21 
VF2403, 2503, 
VF2503-11, 2503-21 
VF2404, 2504-11 

33 

37 

J__ 

32i 
' ' 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



THREAD STAND *-'-A .lLo 49 

Ref. No Parts No. Description Cl ~ Amt. Req IJIJ 

9620696 Thread Stand, Complete Set(6 Spools Type) *.ll~(*fl.) (6$~d'!3) 
2 9620631 Column Cap ::J7b=\=-"V'Y/ 
3 9620670 Column Pipe(Upper) ::J 7 bJ\-{ /(.1.) 

4 9620689 Thread Guide Holder(Large) tJ-1 ~Jj\J[I:$7"(:7\:) 

5 911002 Screw(M4-0.7 x 20) .LI:.;f:.V' 1 
6 911001 Screw(M4-0.7 x 12) .LI:.;f.::) 3 
7 910001 Nut -j- ';/ 1-- 4 
8 9620673 Column Pipe Connector ::J 7 b J \--( :ti!il*=f. 1 
9 911006 Screw(M5-0.8 x 13) .LI:.;f:.V' 2 

10 910000 Nut -j- ';/ 1-- 8 

1 1 9620675 Column Pipe(Lower) ::J7bl\-Y:tCf) 

12 930052 Washer '7'Y~"V 

13 930053 Spring Washer A :fi) ':..1?"'7 'Y ~ 1' 

14 910003 Nut(M 16-1.5) -j- ';/ 1--

15 
16 9620703 Thread Hanger(3 Spools Type) A[.... 'Y ~J\'Yjj'(3$*Jtl) 4 
17 9620700 Thread Eyelet 7-1 v'Y 1-- 6 
18 9620688 Thread Hanger Holder A[....';/ ~)\';..1:;/j'm=t- 4 
19 911060 Screw(M6-1 x 15) .LI:.;f:.V' 4 
20 9620691 Thread Guide Arm jj'--( ~7-b 1 

21 9620690 Thread Guide Holder(Small) jj'--( ~Jj\)[!:)J"(tj\) 

22 9620666 Thread Guide(6 Spools Type) A[.... 'Y ~jj'--( ~(6$*Jtl) 1 
23 9620678 Spool Cushion A 7-J[I? 'Y ~ =l 'Y 6 
24 9620679 Spool Pin A 7-J[Iflll 6 
25 9620680 Spool Mat A 7-W'<''Y 1-- 6 
26 9620681 Spool Seat Disc S't-?-.llll 6 
27 930055 Spring Washer A /I) ':..1?"'7 'Y ~ 1' 6 
28 3500700 [0063031] Belt Cover -"(}[II-- tJJ\-

29 110028 Screw(M6-1 x 46) .LI:.;f:.V' 2 
30 3000010 Looper Thread Bar }[!-)\*~~ 2 

31 9620750 Knitted Tape Stand, C. Set X 1)"\?AT-7A:$1'Y ~ 

32 9620751 Tape Pin T-7::5ztt 

33 9620752 Tape Disc T-/§'t?-;f.& 

34 000433 Washer '7'Y~"V 

35 9620753 Tape Disc Block T-7§'t7f.&'1'D 'Y? 

36 911062 Screw(M4-0.7 x 15) .LI:.;f:.V' 4 
37 910001 Nut -j- ';/ 1-- 4 
38 9620756 Tape Stand Bar T-/A:$1':..1~~ 

39 001448 Screw(15/64-28 x 5.5) .LI:.;f:.V' 
40 9620757 Tape Stand T-77:$1':..1~ 

41 005148 Wood Screw(¢ 4.5 x 25) **-::.1' 3 
42 9620754 Tape Guide Bar T-:fjj'--( ~~ 

43 9620755 Tape Guide T-:fjj-{ ~ 2 

VF2400 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



50 
WARNING LABEL lfa7/'(J[., 

LABEL Parts No. Description 
7X:J(., ~- ~~ 

A cAUTION& 
Do not operate without eye guard 390140 CAUTION IN OPERATION 

and safety devices. 
Before threading, changing needle, 
cleaning etc. switch off main switch . 

A ~ .:liZ 
ISl 

lh<llB7.tcl:ttJ'~9Qo 

~ 
~~1*~~~€-:>l:tZ" 390143 t¥i'F5!~7X:J(., 
ti~1'F~~g- ?a> L: Co 
~j).5!~t)J ::> Z"1J' s' ~ 
il (.,, itet:::'::Jf.>£t0)~~' 
fijJ~~~~~g- .Q L: co 

A -s-r!F:tJI~tl:. .:O);JJ;\- H~lt~ C: ~!;t [E)Eia, ;;;;1:1 

A DANGER ~)!.A -{·y f ~i;JJ 'J t:~&, 

5 7Jt: 'J 1:" i:J' iJ 00 It~.: C: o DANGER : WARNING OF ELECTRIC SHOCK BY 

~ 
To open this cover. 390144 HIGH-VOLTAGE 

turn off power ~~;!~7X:J(., 
supply and wait 
more than 5 minutes 
before opening. 

~ 
"Be sure to connect earth line". 

390145 
7-A.?X:J(., 

t 
ROTATING-DIRECTION 
SYMBOL : CHECK CORRECT ROTATING 

390146 DIRECTION 

@]'.ii:1J~~~7X:J(., 

~ 
EYE GUARD : TAKE CARE NOT CAUSE INJURY 

TO EYES 
390147 BELT COVER : DO NOT INSERT FINGERS 

'7ff5t~ 
7:tJ;i~7X:J(., CAUTION 

& CAUTION FOR HIGH TEMPERATURE : 
DO NOT TOUCH STEPPING MOTOR AND 

390148 SOLENOID 

rsl 5.ffil. 51~ ~;g;:£~7X:J(., 
CAUTION 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



LIST of MAIN SPARE PARTS 

(~~ffB~ I) A.") 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



VF24QQ Class LIST of MAIN SPARE PARTS{:!I!lf~~ 'J A 1-- )(1} (J1 
....... 

K 
Needle Presser Stitch Differs ntia I Main Front Cloth Cloth Thread Stitch Looper 
Clamp Foot Plate Feed Dog Feed Dog Cover Plte Plate Take-up Plate 

C. Set (Large) (Small) Cover Support 

s H .LI:.y< tf!li0.§) Ht& mJ)!lj 1*:5!1
) Mlffl=\=tJ;\- j;:_tJ;\- Jj\tJJ\- 1J.L..1J J \- H1'&-E:i )I_,- J ~ 

VF2400-132M 3209100 3507000 3108130 3209001 3209080 3200015 3200017 3200014 3200018 3200032 3209311 

VF2400-140M 3209101 3507002 3108131 {{ {{ {{ II {{ {{ {{ {{ 

VF2400-140M/EU5 
{{ {{ 3208017 {{ {{ {{ 3201100 3201101 {{ 3201102 {{ 

VF2400-140M/K1 
{{ {{ 0095541 {{ 3209000 {{ 3201147 3201146 3201144 3201143 II 

VF2400-140S-PA 
{{ {{ 3208006 {{ 3209018 3201013 3201011 3201012 3200018 3201014 {{ 

VF2400-140S-PA3 
{{ 3207199 3208003 3209051 2109050 3201433 3201430 3201431 {{ 3201432 II 

VF2400-148M 3209102 3507050 3108132 3209001 3209080 3200015 3200017 3200014 {{ 3200032 II 

VF2400-148S-PA 
{{ {{ 3208007 {{ 3209018 3201013 3201011 3201012 {{ 3201014 II 

VF2400-164M 3209104 3507054 0093174 3209003 3209002 3200034 3200017 3200014 3200035 3200032 II 

VF2403-132M 3209100 3207150 0094210 3209005 3209014 3201000 {{ II 3201001 {{ II 

VF2403-132M-21 
{{ II 3208102 3209065 3209064 {{ II {{ {{ II II 

VF2403-132M-50 
{{ {{ II {{ II II 3201111 II {{ {{ II 

VF2403-132M/EC 
{{ {{ 0094210 3209005 3209014 {{ 3201100 {{ {{ 3201121 II 

VF2403-132M/EU5 
II {{ 3208075 {{ {{ {{ {{ 32011 01 {{ 3201102 {{ 

VF2403-132M/FC 
{{ {{ 0094210 {{ {{ {{ 3201111 3200014 {{ 3200032 {{ 

VF2403-140M 3209101 3207151 0094211 {{ {{ {{ 3200017 {{ {{ {{ {{ 

VF2403-140M-11 
{{ {{ 0095234 3209009 3209008 {{ {{ {{ II {{ {{ 

VF2403-140M-11/EC 
{{ {{ {{ {{ {{ II 3201100 {{ {{ 3201121 II 

VF2403-140M-11 /EU5 
{{ {{ 3208023 {{ {{ {{ {{ 3201101 {{ 3201102 {{ 

I 

VF2403-140M-11 /S1 
{{ {{ 0095234 {{ {{ {{ 3200017 3200014 {{ 3200032 {{ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



VF24QQ Class LIST of MAIN SPARE PARTS(~~g~~ 1) A~ )(2) 

K 
Needle Presser Stitch Differentia I Main Front Cloth Cloth Thread Stitch Looper 
Clamp Foot Plate Feed Dog Feed Dog Cover Plte Plate Take-up Plate 

C. Set (Large) (Small) Cover Support 

s Hli::.7 tEJliC$lD ~HI:R iVJJi'S.I) 1~Ji'S.Ij Mlffl=\=!JI\- f::.}J I\- )J\!JI\- tJ.L.tJI\- Hti:Rt:? )[,.-I~ 

VF2403-140M-11 H 3209101 0094216 0095234 3209009 3209008 3201000 3200017 3200014 3201001 3200032 3209311 

VF2403-140M-21 
{{ 3207151 3208103 3209065 3209064 {{ {{ {{ {{ II II 

VF2403-140M-21 /EC 
II II II II II II 3201100 II II 3201121 II 

VF2403-140M-21/FC 
II II II II II II 3201111 II II 3200032 II 

VF2403-140M-21 /FC/S1 
II II II II II II II II II II II 

VF2403-140M-21 /S1 
II II II II II II 3200017 II II II II 

VF2403-140M/AU2 
II 0096271 0096342 3209005 3209022 II 3201125 3201126 3201127 3201128 II 

VF2403-140M/EC 
II 3207151 0094211 II 3209014 II 3201100 3200014 3201001 3201121 II 

VF2403-140M/EU5 
II II 3208076 II II II II 3201101 II 3201102 II 

VF2403-140M/EU5/PS2 
II II II II II 3201131 II II II II II 

VF2403-140M/FC 
II II 0094211 II II 3201000 3201111 3200014 II 3200032 II 

VF2403-148M 3209102 3207152 0094212 II II II 3200017 II II II {{ 

VF2403-148M-21 
II II 3208104 3209065 3209064 II II II II II II 

VF2403-148M-21 /EC 
II II II II II II 3201100 II II 3201121 II 

VF2403-148M-21 /FC 
II II II II II II 3201111 II II 3200032 II 

VF2403-148M/ AU2 
II 0096272 0096343 3209005 3209022 II 3201125 3201126 3201127 3201128 II 

VF2403-148M/EC 
II 3207152 0094212 II 3209014 II 3201100 3200014 3201001 3201121 II 

VF2403-148M/EU5 
II II 3208077 II II II 3201100 3201101 II 3201102 II 

VF2403-148M/FC 
II II 0094212 II II II 3201111 3200014 II 3200032 II 

U1 

VF2403-164M 3209104 3207157 0094214 3209007 3209016 II 3200017 II II II II 
___. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



VF24QQ Class LIST of MAIN SPARE PARTS(~~g~~ 1) :A~ }(3) 

~ 
Needle Presser Stitch Differential Main 
Clamp Foot Plate Feed Dog Feed Dog 

C. Set 

s H l.l:._j tfJl.IC*iD HtiR itfJ}!Ij Htl!1J 

VF2404-132M 3209100 3207150 0094210 3209005 3209014 

VF2404-132M/S1 /EC 
If If If If If 

VF2404-140M 3209101 3207151 0094211 If If 

VF2404-140M/EC 
If If If If If 

VF2404-140M/EU5 3209101 3207151 3208076 3209005 3209014 

VF2404-140M/S1 
If If 0094211 If If 

VF2404-140M/S1 /EC 
If If If If If 

VF2404-148M/EU5 3209102 3207152 0094212 If If 

VF2404-148M/S1 
If If If If If 

VF2404-164M 3209104 3207157 0094214 3209007 3209016 

VF2411-040L 3209101 0094872 0094962 3209011 3209010 

VF2411-048L 3209102 0094873 0094963 If If 

If If 3208125 If 3209080 VF2411-048S 

VF2411-064S 3209104 0063674 3208020 3209035 3209002 

VF2490-140M 0093352 0093292 0093287 3209036 3209037 

Front Cloth Cloth 
Cover Plte Plate 

(Large) (Small) 

~lffl=\=/J;\- )\1JJ\- Jj\jJ}\-

3201000 3200017 3200014 

If 3201100 If 

If 3200017 If 

If 3201100 If 

3201000 3201100 3201101 

If 3200017 3200014 

If 3201100 If 

If If 3201101 

If 3200017 3200014 

If If If 

3200015 3201021 If 

If If If 

If If If 

3200034 If 3200035 

3200015 3200017 3200014 

Thread 
Take-up 

Cover 

1Jb.1JJ\-

3201001 

II 

If 

If 

3201001 

If 

If 

If 

If 

If 

2101025 

If 

If 

II 

3200018 

Stitch 

Plate 
Support 

HtiR~ 

3200032 

3201121 

3200032 

3201121 

3201102 

3200032 

3201121 

3201102 

3200032 

If 

If 

If 

If 

II 

II 

Looper 

)[,.- J\ 

3209311 

If 

If 

If 

3209311 

If 

If 

If 

If 

If 

If 

If 

If 

If 

If 

Ul 
N 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



VF24QQ Class LIST of MAIN SPARE PARTS(~~:g~~ 1) A" }(4) 

~ 
Needle Presser Stitch Differs ntia I Main 
Clamp Foot Plate Feed Dog Feed Dog 

C. Set 

s Hl.!:..! tf!l.I(f~) HtJR -mJ)!Ij t&J!Ij 

VF2500-148M 3209106 3507050 3108133 3209001 3209080 

VF2500-156M 3209107 3507052 3108134 {{ {{ 

VF2500-156M-20 0093357 {{ {{ {{ {{ 

VF2500-156M-35 3209107 {{ {{ {{ {{ 

VF2500-156M/EU5 
{{ {{ 3208015 {{ {{ 

VF2500-156M/K1 
{{ {{ 0095456 {{ 3209000 

VF2500-156S-PA 
{{ {{ 3208000 {{ 3209018 

VF2500-156S-PA3 
{{ 3207200 3208004 3209051 3209050 

VF2500-164M 3209108 3507054 3108135 3209003 3209081 

VF2500-164M/K1 
{{ {{ 0095457 {{ 3209002 

VF2503-148M 3209106 3207155 3208026 3209005 3209014 

VF2503-148M-11 
{{ {{ 3208052 3209009 3209008 

VF2503-148M-11 /EU5 
{{ {{ 3208053 {{ {{ 

VF2503-156M 3209107 3207156 0094901 3209005 3209014 

VF2503-156M-11 
{{ {{ 0095085 3209009 3209008 

VF2503-156M-11 /EU5 
{{ {{ 3208016 {{ {{ 

{{ {{ 0095085 {{ {{ 

VF2503-156M-11 S 
{{ {{ 3208108 3209065 3209064 VF2503-156M-21 
{{ 3207177 3208049 {{ 3209066 VF2503-156M-21 /AU2 

Front Cloth Cloth 
Cover Plte Plate 

(Large) (Small) 

Wllffl=\=':t.J;\- 1\tJJ\- Jji/JJ \-

3200015 3200017 3200014 

{{ {{ {{ 

{{ {{ {{ 

{{ {{ {{ 

{{ 3201100 3201101 

{{ 3201147 3201146 

3201013 3201011 3201012 

3201433 3201430 3201431 

3200034 3200017 3200014 

{{ 3201147 3201146 

3201000 3200017 3200014 

{{ {{ {{ 

{{ 3201100 3201101 

{{ 3200017 3200014 

{{ {{ {{ 

{{ 3201100 3201101 

{{ 3200017 3200014 

{{ {{ {{ 

{{ 3201125 3201137 

Thread 
Take-up 
Cover 

tJb.tJJ\-

3200018 

{{ 

{{ 

{{ 

{{ 

3201144 

3200018 

{{ 

3200035 

3201145 

3201001 

{{ 

{{ 

{{ 

{{ 

{{ 

{{ 

{{ 

3201127 

Stitch 
Plate 

Support 

HtJR-g 

3200032 

{{ 

{{ 

{{ 

3201102 

3201143 

3201014 

3201432 

3200032 

3201143 

3200032 

{{ 

3201102 

3200032 

{{ 

3201102 

3200032 

{{ 

3201136 

Looper 

)[,-} ~ 

3209311 

{{ 

{{ 

{{ 

{{ 

{{ 

{{ 

{{ 

{{ 

{{ 

{{ 

{{ 

{{ 

{{ 

{{ 

{{ 

{{ 

{{ 

{{ (J1 
N 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



VF2400 Class LIST of MAIN SPARE PARTS{~~lf~~ 'J 7. "){5} 

~ 
Needle Presser Stitch Differentia I Main 
Clamp Foot Plate Feed Dog Feed Dog 

C. Set 

H.LI::..J tEll I( *El) ~H& fl1I J! lj 1&J!1J s 

VF2503-156M-21 /EC 3209107 3207156 3208108 3209065 3209064 

VF2503-156M-21 /EU5 
If If 3208143 If If 

VF2503-156M-21 /FC 
If If 3208108 If If 

VF2503-156M/AU2 
If 3207026 3208050 3209005 3209022 

VF2503-156M/EC 
II 3207156 0094901 If 3209014 

VF2503-156M/EU5 
II II 3208078 If If 

VF2503-156M/FC 
II If 0094901 If If 

VF2503-164M 3209108 3207157 0094902 3209007 3209016 

VF2503-164M-11 
rr rr 3008025 3209009 3209008 

VF2503-164M-11 /EU5 
rr rr 3208018 rr rr 

VF2503-164M-21 
II rr 3208109 3209065 3209064 

VF2503-164M-21 /AU2 
rr 3207180 3208054 rr 3209066 

VF2503-164M/AU2 
If 3207030 3208051 3209007 3209042 

VF2503-164M/EC 
II 3207157 0094902 rr 3209016 

VF2503-164M/EU5 
rr rr 3208079 rr rr 

VF2503-164M/FC 
rr rr 0094902 rr rr 

VF2504-156M-11 3209107 3207156 0095085 3209009 3209008 

VF2530-156M 0093357 3507052 3108134 3209001 3209080 

VF2530-164M 0093358 3507054 3108135 3209003 3209081 

Front Cloth Cloth 
Cover Plte Plate 

(Large) (Small) 

Mlffl-=1=/:JJ\- 7\tJJ\- Jj\tJJ\-

3201000 3201100 3200014 

If II 3201101 

II 3201111 3200014 

If 3201125 3201126 

II 3201100 3200014 

If II 3201101 

II 3201111 3200014 

If 3200017 If 

rr rr rr 

rr 3201100 3201101 

rr 3200017 3200014 

rr 3201125 3201137 

rr rr 3201126 

rr 3201100 3200014 

rr rr 3201101 

rr 3201111 3200014 

rr 3200017 rr 

3200015 rr rr 

3200034 rr II 

Thread 
Take-up 

Cover 

tJL.tJJ\-

3201001 

If 

II 

3201127 

3201001 

If 

If 

rr 

If 

rr 

rr 

3201127 

rr 

3201001 

rr 

rr 

rr 

3200018 

3200035 

Stitch 
Plate 

Support 

Ht&~ 

3201121 

3201102 

3200032 

3201128 

3201121 

3201102 

3200032 

rr 

rr 

3201102 

3200032 

3201136 

3201128 

3201121 

3201102 

3200032 

rr 

rr 

rr 

Looper 

)[,- J ~ 

3209311 

II 

II 

If 

If 

If 

If 

rr 

rr 

rr 

rr 

II 

rr 

rr 

rr 

rr 

rr 

rr 

rr 

01 
w 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



VF2400 Class LIST of MAIN SPARE PARTS(~~ a~~ 1) A r. )(6) 

~ 
Needle Presser Stitch Differentia I Main 
Clamp Foot Plate Feed Dog Feed Dog 

C. Set 

s H 11::_7 tE!liC*!D IDH& -mJJ!lj 1&J!lj 

VF2560-156S 3209121 3207039 3208071 3209047 3209046 

VF2560-156S-PA 
If II 3208073 3209049 3209048 

VF2560-156S/K1 
If If 3208074 3209047 3209046 

VF2560-160S/K1 3209123 3207052 3208161 If If 

VF2560-164S 3209122 3207040 3208072 If If 

VF2560-164S/K1 
If If 3208086 If If 

VF2590-156M 0093357 0095035 0093289 3209036 3209037 

Front Cloth Cloth 
Cover Plte Plate 

(Large) (Small) 

1ll:i!ffl=\=!J;\- j;}J J \- JJ\tJJ\-

3200034 3200017 3200014 

3201018 3202029 3201012 

3200034 3201147 3201146 

If If If 

If 3200017 3200014 

If 3201147 3201146 

3200015 3200017 3200014 

Thread 
Take-up 

Cover 

tJb.tJJ\-

3200035 

If 

3201145 

If 

3200035 

3201145 

3200018 

Stitch 
Plate 

Support 

IDH&E 

3200032 

3201014 

3201143 

If 

3200032 

3201143 

3200032 

Looper 

)[;-} ~ 

3209312 

If 

If 

If 

If 

If 

3209311 

(J1 
w 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



54 

VF2400 

Parts No. Page No. Ref. No. Weight(g) 

000009 31 12 
000009 43 8 
000010 2 6 
000010 
000011 
000011 
000011 
000011 
000014 
000014 
000014 
000015 
000016 
000016 
000037 
000070 
000162 
000177 
000177 
000177 
000177 
000177 
000177 
000177 
000177 
000177 
000177 
000177 
000186 
000195 
000210 
000220 
000220 
000220 
000220 
000290 
000309 
000309 
000309 
000327 
000327 
000327 
000327 
000327 
000327 
000334 
000334 
000334 

4 38 
32 6 
34 6 
36 6 
48 22 

5 47 
42 15 
44 48 

1 25 
48 8 
48 17 

5 4 
48 5 
48 7 

3 6 
14 17 
15 30 
17 19 
19 24 
21 20 
26 7 
27 4 
27 48 
29 11 
30 18 
29 17 

4 41 
11 39 
19 5 
21 5 
27 37 
41 5 
14 25 

7 23 
26 33 
28 37 

8 23 
14 10 
15 23 
17 7 
26 20 
46 10 

4 40 
43 19 
44 59 

INDEX 

Parts No. Page No. Ref. No. Weight(g) 

000340 37 13 
000360 
000360 
000419 
000425 
000425 
000425 
000426 
000426 
000426 
000426 
000426 
000426 
000426 
000428 
000433 
000445 
000451 
000463 
000488 
000498 
000498 
000498 
000511 
000515 
000515 
000528 
000528 
000528 
000528 
000528 
000531 
000531 
000532 
000532 
000538 
000538 
000538 
000538 
000538 
000538 
000538 
000538 
000538 
000538 
000541 
000547 
000548 

3 51 
5 53 

13 40 
2 24 

22 20 
31 6 

2 55 
18 12 
20 12 
25 7 
31 11 
31 16 
40 6 
44 25 
49 34 

8 3 
44 53 

5 45 
16 6 
32 28 
34 28 
36 28 
44 52 
27 17 
28 8 

9 10 
32 5 
34 5 
36 5 
48 20 
27 12 
28 3 

3 23 
5 57 
3 27 

22 4 
29 2 
32 17 
33 6 
34 17 
35 7 
36 17 
38 8 
44 4 
48 13 

4 39 
27 16 

Page= l 

Parts No. Page No. Ref. No. Weight(g) 

000548 28 7 
000555 6 31 
000567 
000567 
000600 
000600 
000600 
000600 
000600 
000600 
000600 
000605 
000613 
000623 
000636 
000651 
000665 
000665 
000665 
000665 
000667 
000669 
000669 
000669 
000669 
000669 
000669 
000676 
000690 
000690 
000726 
000731 
000745 
000926 
000989 

001093 
001156 
001174 
001175 
001175 
001175 
001186 
001186 
001186 
001186 
001186 
001186 

13 32 
42 6 

6 35 
11 43 
13 8 
31 15 
40 5 
43 7 
44 15 
24 21 
44 54 
43 23 
13 6 

3 28 
22 17 
23 31 
39 41 
44 11 
48 21 
10 34 
11 42 
22 15 
39 36 
43 6 
44 13 
48 16 

8 28 
11 29 

1 32 
44 26 

2 38 
6 20 
6 4 

3 45 
37 21 

6 25 
32 8 
34 8 
36 8 
19 2 
21 2 
25 10 
27 34 
28 43 
41 2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



VF2400 

Parts No. Page No. Ref. No. Weight{g) 

001186 45 9 
001186 
001223 
001225 
001227 
001228 
001228 
001228 
001230 
001230 
001230 
001230 
001448 
001457 
001818 
001818 
001892 
001892 
001892 
001892 
001892 
001892 
001892 
001892 
001900 
001900 
001900 
001900 
001923 
001923 

002308 
002308 
002308 
002308 

003300 
003300 
003300 
003300 
003302 
003393 
003635 
003635 
003635 
003635 
003638 
003638 

45 19 
5 55 

44 45 
5 48 

25 15 
45 5 
46 15 

7 12 
19 9 
21 9 
41 12 
49 39 
10 27 

3 48 
5 50 
7 9 

14 2 
15 15 
17 26 
19 20 
21 14 
22 38 
44 21 
26 3 
27 32 
27 41 
45 27 
27 18 
28 9 

32 18 
34 18 
36 18 
37 12 

19 6 
21 6 
27 38 
41 6 
46 11 
37 6 
23 13 
32 32 
34 32 
36 32 
32 13 
34 13 

INDEX 

Parts No. Page No. Ref. No. Weight{g) 

003638 36 13 
003670 
003670 
003670 

004106 
004124 
004143 
004182 
004182 
004236 
004236 
004236 
004267 
004312 
004314 
004314 
004314 
004314 
004314 
004314 
004353 
004358 
004358 
004440 
004440 
004440 
004440 
004441 
004474 
004591 
004635 

005040 
005049 
005071 
005075 
005115 
005115 
005115 
005122 
005122 
005133 
005133 
005133 
005133 
005133 
005133 

32 15 
34 15 
36 15 

5 58 
13 31 
11 35 
28 50 
47 4 

4 35 
10 38 
44 47 
29 7 

6 27 
32 35 
33 8 
34 36 
35 10 
36 36 
38 10 

3 24 
7 2 
8 40 

32 22 
34 22 
36 22 
37 18 

8 8 
44 31 

8 46 
44 35 

43 15 
11 44 

6 24 
1 36 

32 10 
34 10 
36 10 
28 48 
45 24 
19 4 
21 4 
25 12 
27 36 
41 4 
45 11 

Page= 2 

Parts No. Page No. Ref. No. Weight{g) 

005133 46 9 
005148 
005328 
005505 
005511 
005512 
005512 
005512 
005542 
005550 
005550 
005550 
005554 
005554 
005571 
005572 
005650 
005650 
005650 

006004 
006004 
006038 
006046 
006075 
006120 
006219 
006245 
006245 
006245 
006245 
006638 
006905 
006905 
006905 
006905 
006905 
006905 
006910 
006910 
006910 
006910 
006910 

007610 
007620 
007621 
007625 

49 41 
42 18 
43 20 
11 40 
32 30 
34 30 
36 30 

8 42 
32 24 
34 24 
36 24 
18 4 
20 4 
42 16 
42 11 

6 36 
10 11 
31 10 

2 5 
4 37 
8 26 

44 55 
44 57 
44 51 

7 35 
32 19 
34 19 
36 19 
37 23 
37 7 
31 18 
32 37 
33 19 
35 26 
40 9 
43 10 
32 46 
33 28 
35 36 
40 27 
44 24 

2 17 
44 43 
23 6 
23 29 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



VF2400 

Parts No. Page No. Ref. No. Weight(g) 

007627 44 10 
007630 38 15 
007645 
007650 

009142 
009142 
009142 
009150 
009526 
009604 
009604 
009604 
009604 
009604 
009736 
009740 
009747 
009749 
009749 
009779 

23 14 
37 8 

7 14 
15 3 
30 7 
37 16 

9 23 
8 51 
9 13 

10 25 
22 34 
44 18 

2 13 
37 25 

2 3 
2 2 
7 28 

16 12 
009784 4 33 
009784 44 8 
009812 16 2 
009814 43 31 
009835 27 6 
009861 48 6 
009865 48 18 
009932 18 3 
009932 20 3 
009934 10 39 
009935 39 6 
009937 31 27 
009937 40 17 
009960 43 5 
009970 29 

0010052 43 22 
0010055 31 8 
0010057 31 30 
0010108 31 20 
0010108 40 2 
0010112 43 24 
0010120 31 26 
0010120 40 13 
0010123 40 12 
0010248 16 
0010260 15 7 

INDEX 

Parts No. Page No. Ref. No. Weight(g) 

0010260 30 12 
0010263 31 24 
0010263 39 42 
0010263 40 15 
0010263 43 11 
0010264 31 21 
0010264 40 10 
0010290 43 25 
0010310 43 26 
0010564 32 41 
0010565 32 40 

0011189 33 23 
0011189 35 31 
0011189 40 22 
0011192 33 22 
0011192 35 30 
0011192 40 21 
0011228 33 7 
0011228 35 9 
0011228 38 9 
0011709 32 36 
0011709 33 18 
0011709 35 25 
0011709 40 20 
0011789 32 33 
0011943 33 30-1 
0011943 35 37-1 
0011943 40 29-1 
0011944 33 30-2 
0011944 35 37-2 
0011 944 40 29-2 
001 1 945 33 30-3 
0011945 35 37-3 
0011945 40 29-3 
0011946 33 30-4 
0011946 35 37-4 
0011946 40 29-4 
0011952 32 39 
0011957 32 38 
0011987 43 30 

0020064 48 1 0 
0020119 3 21 
0020137 1 35 
0020159 5 32 
0020271 8 14 
0020350 11 41 

Page= 3 

Parts No. Page No. Ref. No. Weight(g) 

0020472 2 23 
0020533 13 43 
0020538 11 31 
0020759 5 

0023381 33 17 
0023381 35 24 
0023473 12 27 

0024083 3 16 
0024083 14 14 
0024083 15 27 
0024083 17 16 
0024083 19 36 
0024083 21 17 
0024083 26 35 
0024083 27 45 
0024083 29 23 
0024083 30 24 
0024084 3 
0024084 1 4 1 3 
0024084 15 26 
0024084 17 15 
0024084 19 21 
0024084 21 16 
0024084 26 4 
0024084 27 44 
0024084 29 8 
0024084 30 15 
0024302 33 13 
0024302 35 15 
0024302 38 16 

0030255 3 2 
0030255 14 15 
0030255 15 28 
0030255 17 17 
0030255 19 22 
0030255 21 18 
0030255 26 5 
0030255 27 46 
0030255 29 9 
0030255 30 16 
0030711 13 36 

0031111 3 7 
0031 1 1 1 1 4 1 8 
0031111 15 31 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



VF2400 

Parts No. Page No. Ref. No. Weight(g) 

0031111 17 20 
0031111 19 25 
0031111 21 21 
0031111 26 8 
0031111 27 5 
0031111 27 49 
0031 11 1 29 1 2 
0031111 30 19 
0031831 13 23 

0032425 3 43 
0032426 3 44 
0032426 27 26 
0032426 28 20 
0032604 1 18 
0032646 9 12 
0032784 10 24 
0032785 10 26 
0032786 10 28 
0032952 3 3 
0032952 3 4 

0033024 2 25 
0033141 12 5 
0033935 43 18 
0033936 43 17 
0033937 43 16 
0033938 43 14 

0034979 44 58 

0035813 3 50 
0035813 5 52 

0036175 3 42 

0037108 3 49 
0037108 5 51 
0037108 27 25 
0037108 28 19 
0037668 13 28 
0037669 13 30 
0037912 44 36 

0060057 6 18 
0060075 12 9 
0060076 12 8 
0060175 4 36 

INDEX 

Parts No. Page No. Ref. No. Weight(g) 

0060248 32 7 
0060248 34 7 
0060248 36 7 

0063010 48 11 
0063044 7 1 
0063051 9 19 
0063053 9 20 
0063055 4 7 
0063056 9 21 
0063057 9 22 
0063074 3 47 
0063083 8 27 
0063084 8 49 
0063096 6 37 
0063104 3 25 
0063152 2 22 
0063197 5 54 
0063216 13 16 
0063217 13 15 
0063282 28 47 
0063282 45 23 
0063284 28 46 
0063284 45 22 
0063428 44 56 
0063548 25 2 
0063612 38 5 
0063674 25 9-3 

0064179 44 23 
0064180 44 29 
0064181 44 30 
0064182 44 34 
0064186 44 32 
0064187 44 27 

0065275 2 26 
0065275 4 28 
0065452 13 21 
0065453 13 

0066644 28 1 1 
0066646 28 10 

0067082 44 33 

0068011 1 4 
0068202 5 33 

Page =4 

Parts No. Page No. Ref. No. Weight(g) 

0068202 1 1 1 3 
0068202 44 28 

0077179 8 33 
0077179 22 18 
0077300 4 17 
0077322 9 4 

0090068 3 37 
0090071 3 5 
0090071 14 16 
0090071 15 29 
0090071 17 18 
0090071 19 23 
0090071 21 19 
0090071 26 6 
0090071 27 3 
0090071 27 47 
0090071 29 10 
0090071 30 17 
0090711 37 2 
0090801 8 41 
0090807 3 12 
0090807 14 22 
0090807 15 35 
0090807 17 24 
0090807 19 29 
0090807 21 25 
0090807 26 12 
0090807 27 9 
0090807 27 53 
0090807 29 16 
0090807 30 23 
0090812 3 9 
0090812 14 20 
0090812 15 33 
0090812 17 22 
0090812 19 27 
0090812 21 23 
0090812 26 10 
0090812 27 7 
0090812 27 51 
0090812 29 14 
0090812 30 21 
0090814 27 2 
0090824 8 44 
0090856 3 11 
0090856 14 21 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



VF2400 

Parts No. Page No. Ref. No. Weight(g) 

0090856 15 34 
0090856 1 7 23 
0090856 19 28 
0090856 21 24 
0090856 26 11 
0090856 27 8 
0090856 27 52 
0090856 29 15 
0090856 30 22 
0090918 13 39 

0091696 19 7 
0091696 21 7 
0091696 41 10 
0091725 19 3 
0091725 21 3 
0091725 27 35 
0091725 41 3 
0091725 46 8 
0091736 18 2 
0091736 20 2 
0091833 37 17 
0091837 37 22 
0091838 37 19 
0091839 37 20 
0091841 37 9 
0091842 37 4 

0092232 32 45 
0092232 33 27 
0092232 35 35 
0092232 40 26 
0092283 32 20 
0092283 34 20 
0092283 36 20 
0092285 32 23 
0092285 34 23 
0092285 36 23 
0092286 32 11 
0092286 34 1 1 
0092286 36 11 
0092287 32 12 
0092287 34 12 
0092287 36 12 
0092288 32 9 
0092288 34 9 
0092288 36 9 
0092289 32 21 

INDEX 

Parts No. Page No. Ref. No. Weight(g) 

0092289 34 21 
0092289 36 21 
0092291 32 29 
00~2291 34 29 
0092291 36 29 
0092292 32 27 
0092292 34 27 
0092292 36 27 
0092293 32 31 
0092293 34 31 
0092293 36 31 
0092294 32 26 
0092294 34 26 
0092294 36 26 
0092298 32 34 
0092298 34 35 
0092298 36 35 
0092298 37 24 
0092305 33 2 
0092305 35 2 
0092305 38 2 
0092324 46 4-1 
0092325 46 4-2 
0092326 46 4-3 
0092330 46 5-1 
0092331 46 5-2 
0092335 33 11 
0092335 35 13 

0093035 48 4 
0093091 5 16 
0093154 6 19 
0093174 7 13-4 
0093186 7 26 
0093212 7 21 
0093212 26 31 
0093212 28 35 
0093214 7 18 
0093214 26 28 
0093214 28 32 
0093241 18 1-1 
0093241 20 1-1 
0093242 18 1-2 
0093242 20 1 -2 
0093243 18 1-3 
0093243 20 1 -3 
0093287 27 39 
0093289 27 43 

Page= 5 

Parts No. Page No. Ref. No. Weight(g) 

0093292 27 33 
0093300 10 32 
0093303 4 23 
0093303 42 3 
0093314 10 17 
0093319 1 0 19 
0093351 47 18-1 
0093352 27 31 
0093352 47 18-2 
0093353 47 18-3 
0093355 47 18-5 
0093357 14 1-3 
0093357 26 1-1 
0093357 27 40 
0093357 47 18-6 
0093358 26 1 -2 
0093358 47 18-7 
0093365 27 28 
0093389 12 6 
0093479 8 29 
0093483 8 7 
0093487 8 25 
0093491 8 50 
0093496 8 38 
0093500 8 
0093507 8 35 
0093508 8 45 
0093509 8 34 
0093515 5 46 
0093528 3 22 
0093528 29 3 
0093535 27 24 
0093535 28 18 
0093538 29 5 
0093545 8 43 
0093556 3 20 
0093556 29 6 
0093611 8 11 
0093617 1 3 1 9 
0093659 5 37-1 
0093663 7 34 
0093669 5 37-2 
0093690 47 19 
0093863 27 1 
0093864 
0093864 
0093864 
0093864 

1 9 
2 27 
4 27 
7 32 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



VF2400 

Parts No. Page No. Ref. No. Weight(g) 

009421 0 1 9 1 0-1 
0094210 21 10-1 
0094211 19 10-2 
0094211 21 10-2 
0094212 19 10-3 
0094212 21 10-3 
0094212 34 41-2 
0094214 19 10-4 
0094214 21 10-4 
009421 6 1 9 1 -3 
0094245 18 5 
0094245 20 5 
0094246 18 6 
0094246 20 6 
0094281 46 2-1 
0094282 46 2-2 
0094283 46 2-3 
0094285 46 2-4 
0094403 44 44 
0094491 33 16 
0094491 35 23 
0094491 38 1 1 
0094566 9 6 
0094604 25 
0094615 25 14 
0094615 45 4 
0094616 25 6 
0094871 25 9-4 
0094872 25 9-1 
0094873 25 9-2 
0094890 25 11 
0094901 19 31-2 
0094902 19 31-3 
0094921 46 3-2 
0094922 46 3-3 
0094961 25 13-3 
0094962 25 1 3-1 
0094963 25 13-2 

0095027 23 3 
0095027 44 62 
0095035 27 42 
0095061 23 7 
0095062 23 12 
0095063 23 1 1 
0095066 23 9 
0095067 23 10 

INDEX 

Parts No. Page No. Ref. No. Weight(g) 

0095085 19 32-2 
0095085 21 26 
0095108 12 
0095132 11 33 
0095168 6 26 
0095170 6 23 
0095174 45 17 
0095214 6 7 
0095218 4 29 
0095220 47 20 
0095234 19 13 
0095269 22 33 
0095269 44 14 
0095270 44 17 
0095272 22 37 
0095272 44 20 
0095296 44 19 
0095365 47 1 
0095366 47 2 
0095367 47 3 
0095454 45 2-2 
0095456 42 29-1 
0095457 42 29-2 
0095458 42 20 
0095462 42 17 
0095463 42 12 
0095464 42 1 4 
0095465 42 13 
0095466 42 8 
0095471 42 19-1 
0095472 42 19-2 
0095490 45 1-1 
0095491 45 1-2 
0095492 45 1-3 
0095493 45 2-1 
0095541 42 27 
0095580 45 8-1 
0095581 45 8-2 
0095582 45 8-3 
0095584 45 8-4 
0095586 45 8-5 
0095587 45 8-6 
0095588 45 8-7 
0095641 45 10 
0095642 45 12 
0095723 10 37 
0095728 45 16 
0095730 45 1 5-1 

Page= 6 

Parts No. Page No. Ref. No. Weight(g) 

0095731 45 15-2 
0095940 39 31 
0095961 38 21 
0095980 39 22 

0096066 44 9 
0096159 44 63 
0096161 44 50 
0096163 44 41 
0096164 44 42 
0096166 44 46 
0096167 44 49 
0096177 44 39 
0096178 44 60 
0096270 41 1-5 
0096271 41 1 -1 
0096272 41 1-2 
0096341 41 7-1 
0096342 41 7-2 
0096343 41 7-3 

100002 10 9 
100002 13 9 
100003 9 11 
100028 44 16 
100038 32 44 
100038 33 26 
100038 35 34 
100038 40 25 
100053 22 12 
100077 24 22 

110001 16 19 
110002 7 39 
110002 8 53 
110002 23 19 
110004 6 39 
110004 8 17 
110004 12 32 
110004 
110004 
110004 
110004 
110004 
110005 
110007 
110007 
110007 

14 4 
15 17 
17 2 
26 14 
46 7 

5 20 
10 13 
33 12 
35 14 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



VF2400 

Parts No. Page No. Ref. No. Weight(g) 

110008 
110008 

33 14 
35 16 

110008 38 17 
110009 3 52 
110009 5 42 
110009 6 12 
110009 9 7 
110009 11 34 
110009 22 30 
110009 27 23 
110009 28 17 
110009 37 3 
110009 38 22 
110009 42 21 
110009 48 14 
110011 44 40 
110012 1 21 
110012 2 35 
110012 2 50 
110012 6 15 
110012 7 41 
110012 13 2 
110013 1 24 
110013 2 14 
110013 3 14 
110013 3 19 
110013 16 9 
110013 18 10 
110013 20 10 
110013 27 21 
110013 28 15 
110013 29 4 
110013 33 4 
110013 33 15 
110013 35 4 
110013 35 17 
110013 38 4 
110016 26 
110016 2 42 
110017 31 14 
110017 40 4 
110027 28 52 
110028 49 29 
110030 2 8 
110030 23 28 
110031 8 6 
110031 9 26 
110033 11 8 

INDEX 

Parts No. Page No. Ref. No. Weight(g) 

110033 27 13 
110033 28 4 
110035 7 6 
110035 23 30 
110035 35 19 
110036 5 28 
110036 15 5 
110036 22 14 
110036 30 10 
110036 33 33 
110038 22 41 
110038 35 21 
110039 19 34 
110039 21 28 
110041 2 37 
110045 2 
110045 11 37 
110045 13 11 
110047 23 26 
110048 2 33 
110048 5 40 
110048 22 3 
110048 35 6 
110048 44 5 
110054 8 15 
110054 47 12 
110057 10 36 
110070 12 39 
110079 2 57 
110079 12 36 
110080 12 2 
110083 5 38 
110084 8 22 
110084 14 9 
110084 15 22 
110084 17 6 
110084 26 19 
110091 46 17 
110104 18 15 
110104 20 1 5 
110105 2 54 
110105 18 13 
110105 20 13 
110105 25 8 

120001 10 4 
120001 24 14 
120006 11 3 

Page= 7 

Parts No. Page No. Ref. No. Weight(g) 

120006 12 15 
120006 
120006 
120008 
120008 
120011 
120011 
120011 
120013 
120013 
120013 
120013 
120015 
120015 
120015 
120015 
120015 
120017 
120017 
120017 
120021 
120026 
120026 
120026 
120030 

130002 
130002 
130003 
130003 
130003 
130004 
130006 
130016 
130016 
130016 
130016 
130016 
130024 

140017 
140018 
140019 
140019 

150000 
150001 

23 22 
42 5 
24 8 
39 18 
32 4 
34 3 
36 3 

6 29 
9 15 

13 38 
31 7 

6 30 
7 17 

26 26 
28 31 
39 38 

8 32 
39 37-1 
39 37-2 
39 3 
37 11 
39 35-1 
39 35-2 

5 25 

5 44 
39 27 

2 10 
3 40 

12 34 
2 11 
2 18 
8 20 

14 7 
15 20 
17 4 
26 17 
12 35 

11 23 
11 19 
18 7 
20 7 

5 15 
22 22 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



VF2400 

Parts No. Page No. Ref. No. Weight(g) 

160000 5 26 
160000 
160000 
160000 
160001 
160001 
160001 
160001 
160001 
160001 
160001 
160001 
160003 
160003 
160003 
160003 
160003 
160003 
160003 
160003 
160004 
160005 
160005 
160007 
160007 
160007 
160007 
160007 
160007 
160007 
160009 
160016 
160023 
160033 

170001 
170001 
170005 
170020 
170021 
170029 
170033 

180001 
180002 
180003 
180005 
180017 

22 26 
39 21 
46 13 

2 46 
5 31 
8 13 

10 16 
11 28 
13 37 
22 10 
39 25 

5 22 
9 3 

10 6 
11 1 0 
12 12 
23 27 
24 5 
37 26 

6 21 
5 2 
6 2 
5 3 
6 3 
6 40 
9 18 

10 30 
12 4 
24 16 
10 22 
12 22 

7 37 
28 25 

1 14 
22 31 
16 17 

2 44 
10 14 
42 9 
44 61 

23 17 
12 25 
12 29 

16 
2 47 

INDEX 

Parts No. Page No. Ref. No. Weight(g) 

180018 1 22 
180018 
180020 
180024 

190007 
190021 
190021 
190021 
190022 
190034 
190044 
190044 
190064 
190075 
190079 

260000 
260000 
260000 
260006 
260006 
260006 
260006 
260006 

270014 
270014 

290029 
290029 
290029 
290029 
290029 
290029 
290029 
290029 
290029 
290029 

300000 
300000 
300000 
300006 
300006 
300017 
300031 
300031 

2 51 
48 3 
48 19 

24 6 
22 5 
29 1 
44 3 
44 12 
23 20 
22 1 
44 6 
22 28 
22 11 
16 7 

7 42 
26 27 
28 39 

8 24 
14 11 
15 24 
17 8 
26 21 

27 27 
28 21 

3 8 
14 19 
15 32 
17 21 
19 26 
21 22 
26 9 
27 50 
29 13 
30 20 

10 8 
11 20 
13 7 
9 8 

42 25 
42 10 
32 42 
33 24 

Page= 8 

Parts No. Page No. Ref. No. Weight(g) 

300031 35 32 
300031 
300033 
300033 
300033 
300033 
300038 
300045 
300050 
300050 
300100 
300100 
300100 

310009 
310035 
310036 
310040 
310071 
310072 
310126 

320006 

330000 
330000 
330000 
330000 
330000 

340014 
340016 

350009 

390067 
390068 
390069 
390073 

910000 
910001 
910001 
910003 

911001 
911002 
911006 

40 23 
32 43 
33 25 
35 33 
40 24 
39 8 
24 7 
19 35 
21 29 

1 15 
2 45 

22 32 

4 2 
5 30 
7 33 
6 14 

11 45 
11 38 
14 24 

13 4 

27 
7 22 

26 32 
28 36. 
37 27 

8 48 
1 30 

3 35 

38 
39 

6 
10 

49 10 
49 7 
49 37 
49 14 

49 6 
49 5 
49 9 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



VF2400 

Parts No. Page No. Ref. No. Weight(g) 

911060 49 19 
911062 

930052 
930053 
930055 

49 36 

49 12 
49 13 
49 27 

1 055084 38 14 

1 057028 35 28 
1057087 33 21 
1057087 35 29 
1 057155 40 19 

1090133 43 21 
1090141 31 23 

1091016 16 20 
1091051 15 6 
1 091 051 30 11 
1091146 31 3 
1091835 37 14 

1094000 16 3 
1094011 43 3 
1094030 31 29 
1094057 16 5 
1094059 16 22 

1096000 43 12 
1096004 43 28 
1 096005 43 29 
1096029 16 4 
1096029 31 31 
1 096030 31 22 
1 096030 40 1 1 

1097000 43 4 
1097001 43 9 
1 097007 31 25 
1 097007 40 1 6 
1097009 31 13 
1097009 40 3 

1 09801 5 31 1 9 
1098015 40 1 
1098015 43 2 
1098015 43 27 

INDEX 

Parts No. Page No. Ref. No. Weight(g) 

1200037 40 14 
1200038 33 3 
1200038 35 3 
1200038 38 3 
1200040 33 29 
1200040 35 39 
1200040 40 28 
1200068 33 10 
1200068 35 12 
1200069 34 4 
1200069 36 4 
1200071 31 28 
1200132 35 38 
1200137 35 8 
1200138 35 20 
1200234 38 1 3 

1249020 33 20 
1249046 35 27 
1249224 40 18 

1253240 31 1 7 
1253240 40 8 

1298000 43 13 

2049401 40 

2100034 4 22 
2100043 22 16 
2100065 3 15 
2100161 11 9 
2100173 12 16 
2100243 11 22 
2100248 11 24 
21 00252 1 1 1 2 
21 00253 1 1 14 
2100267 10 15 
2100267 11 27 
2100278 12 20 
2100279 12 28 
2100289 12 26 

2101368 22 7 
2101451 48 9 

2109932 43 

Page= 9 

Parts No. Page No. Ref. No. Weight(g) 

21 1 0527 1 2 1 0 

3000009 45 14 
3000010 49 30 

3002007 39 34 
3002008 39 15 
3002009 39 2 
3002010 39 5 
3002011 39 13 
3002012 39 16 
3002013 39 17 
3002014 39 19 
3002015 39 23 
3002016 39 20 
3002017 39 24 
3002018 39 26 
3002019 39 28 
3002020 39 29 
3002021 39 30 
3002022 39 32 
3002023 39 33 
3002025 39 40 
3002026 39 4 
3002027 39 9 
3002028 39 10 
3002029 39 7 
3002030 39 1 1 
3002031 39 12 
3002032 39 14 

3007029 45 13-1 
3007030 45 13-2 

3008025 19 32-3 

3009101 47 18-4 

3097038 45 18 

3098038 45 25 

3099132 45 26 

3100006 
3100026 
3100030 

2 56 

2 41 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



VF2400 

Parts No. Page No. Ref. No. Weight(g) 

3100060 13 10 
31 00061 1 3 1 2 
3100071 2 52 
3100074 3 13 
3100075 3 10 
3100078 6 34 
3100087 3 41 
3100098 4 12 
3100100 4 6 
3100110 8 10 
3100112 8 52 
3100113 2 28 
3100127 6 11 
3100128 5 7 
3100129 5 10 
3100129 6 6 
3100131 5 8 
3100131 6 5 
3100275 6 9 
3100281 6 8 
3100283 6 10 
3100285 6 28 
3100286 6 32 
3100287 6 33 
3100294 8 31 
3100300 9 2 
3100301 9 5 
3100302 9 1 
3100303 9 14 
3100304 9 16 
3100305 9 17 
3100307 9 24 
3100309 9 9 
31 0031 0 8 1 2- 1 
3100328 13 35 
3100329 13 14 
31 00345 1 3 1 3 
3100349 13 41 
3100372 13 25 
3100383 3 29 
3100384 3 30 
3100386 3 33 
3100387 3 34 
3100442 3 39 

3101200 4 32 
3101216 8 39 
3101223 47 11 

INDEX 

Parts No. Page No. Ref. No. Weight(g) 

3101224 47 10 
3101228 47 15 
3101229 47 14 
3101243 31 5 
3101244 31 2 
3101270 44 22 
3101476 38 7-1 
3101492 39 39 
3101497 39 1 
3101498 39 43 

3107303 8 18 
3107303 14 5 
31 07303 1 5 1 8 
3107303 17 3 
3107303 26 15 
3107303 28 44 
3107303 45 20 
3107304 8 19 
3107304 14 6 
3107304 15 19 
3107304 17 9 
3107304 26 16 
3107304 28 45 
3107304 45 21 
3107306 8 21 
3107306 14 8 
3107306 15 21 
3107306 17 5 
3107306 26 18 

3108130 7 13-1 
3108131 7 13-2 
31 08132 7 13-3 
3108133 14 12-1 
3108134 14 12-2 
31 08134 26 23-1 
3108135 14 12-3 
3108135 26 23-2 
3108199 45 6 
3108201 45 7 

3120128 27 14 
3120128 28 5 

3160136 
3160168 

4 10 
8 36 

Page= 10 

Parts No. Page No. Ref. No. Weight(g) 

3200006 1 34 
3200007 33 
3200010 11 
3200011 13 
3200012 20 
3200013 23 
3200014 2 9 
3200015 2 43-1 
3200016 2 49 
3200017 2 
3200018 2 4-1 
3200019 2 7 
3200020 2 53 
3200021 37 
3200022 2 19 
3200023 2 20 
3200024 2 15 
3200025 2 16 
3200026 2 39 
3200027 2 40 
3200028 2 29 
3200029 2 30 
3200030 2 31 
3200031 2 32 
3200032 2 36 
3200033 19 
3200033 2 48 
3200034 2 43-2 
3200034 29 24 
3200035 2 4-2 
3200035 28 53 
3200042 3 18 
3200042 5 49 
3200042 27 20 
3200042 28 14 
3200045 3 46 
3200046 7 10 
3200047 3 26 
3200048 3 17 
3200049 6 38 
3200050 4 13 
3200051 4 25 
3200052 4 16 
3200053 4 20 
3200055 
3200056 
3200057 
3200059 

4 26 
4 18 
4 19 
4 4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



VF2400 

Parts No. Page No. Ref. No. Weight(g) 

3200061 4 24 
3200062 
3200063 

4 15 
4 8 

3200064 4 9 
3200065 4 21 
3200066 4 30 
3200067 4 14 
3200068 4 11 
3200070 5 
3200071 5 5 
3200072 5 9 
3200073 5 12 
3200074 5 13 
3200075 5 29 
3200077 5 27 
3200078 5 11 
3200082 5 19 
3200083 5 36 
3200084 5 24 
3200085 5 34 
3200086 5 35 
3200087 5 23 
3200088 7 40 
3200089 7 38 
3200090 7 36 
3200091 5 43 
3200092 5 41 
3200093 5 39 
3200094 5 56 
3200095 5 6 
3200096 5 18 
3200097 5 17 
3200098 5 21 
3200100 6 13 
3200101 7 16 
3200111 7 5 
3200112 7 20 
3200112 26 30 
3200112 28 34 
3200113 7 24 
3200113 26 34 
3200113 28 38 
3200114 7 19 
3200114 26 29 
3200114 28 33 
3200115 7 15 
3200116 7 27 
3200117 7 11 

INDEX 

Parts No. Page No. Ref. No. Weight(g) 

3200118 7 25 
3200120 
3200121 

7 29 
7 30 

3200122 7 31 
3200131 8 5 
3200132 8 4 
3200137 8 9 
3200143 5 14 
3200149 10 2 
3200150 10 1 
3200151 10 5 
3200152 10 3 
3200154 10 10 
32001 55 1 0 1 2 
3200157 10 18 
3200159 10 7 
3200160 10 21 
3200161 10 23 
3200162 10 29 
3200163 10 31 
3200164 10 33 
3200170 7 3 
3200181 11 
3200182 12 14 
3200183 11 2 
3200184 11 4 
3200185 11 5 
3200186 11 6 
3200187 11 7 
3200189 11 16 
3200190 1 1 1 7 
3200191 11 18 
3200192 11 25 
3200194 11 21 
3200196 1 2 21 
3200199 12 1 
3200200 12 3 
3200201 12 7 
3200203 12 33 
3200204 12 38 
3200205 1 1 1 1 
3200206 1 1 1 5 
3200207 11 32 
3200209 2 21 
3200210 2 34 
3200211 12 37 
3200213 11 36 
3200215 11 26 

Page= ll 

Parts No. Page No. Ref. No. Weight(g) 

3200216 11 30 
3200226 6 16 
3200227 13 22 
3200230 13 5 
3200231 13 42 
3200232 13 34 
3200233 13 29 
3200234 13 24 
3200235 13 33 
3200236 13 18 
3200237 13 17 
3200238 13 20 
3200240 48 1 
3200241 48 2 
3200242 48 12 
3200243 13 3 
3200251 4 31 
3200252 4 34 
3200252 22 40 
3200262 28 54 

3201000 18 8 
3201000 20 8 
3201001 18 17 
3201001 20 17 
3201002 18 9 
3201002 20 9 
3201 003 1 8 14-1 
3201003 20 14 
3201004 18 18 
3201005 18 14-2 
3201006 18 16 
3201006 20 16 
3201 007 1 8 1 1 
3201007 20 11 
3201011 15 9 
3201012 15 10 
3201012 30 4 
3201013 15 11 
3201014 15 
3201014 30 8 
3201015 15 4 
3201015 30 9 
3201016 15 2 
3201016 16 15 
3201016 30 6 
3201018 30 2 
3201021 25 3 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



VF2400 

Parts No. Page No. Ref. No. Weight(g) 

3201025 25 4-1 
3201026 25 5 
3201034 25 4-2 
3201037 31 4 
3201038 31 9 
3201089 23 18 
3201098 18 19 
3201099 18 20 
3201100 32 48 
3201100 34 33 
3201100 36 33 
3201101 34 34 
3201101 36 34 
3201102 33 9 
3201102 35 11 
3201103 33 5 
3201103 35 5 
3201104 32 3 
3201104 34 2 
3201104 36 2 
3201105 32 16 
3201105 34 16 
3201 1 05 36 1 6 
3201106 32 14 
3201106 34 14 
3201106 36 14 
3201107 34 1 
3201107 36 
3201108 35 
3201111 18 21 
3201111 37 28 
3201112 37 10 
3201113 37 15 
3201114 37 5 
3201117 47 8 
3201118 47 7 
3201119 47 13 
3201120 47 9 
3201121 32 47 
3201122 32 2 
3201125 38 18 
3201126 38 19-1 
3201127 38 20 
3201128 38 12-1 
3201131 35 22 
3201132 35 18 
3201133 44 38 
3201134 44 7 

INDEX 

Parts No. Page No. Ref. No. Weight(g) 

3201136 38 12-2 
3201137 38 19-2 
3201138 38 7-2 
3201140 42 4 
3201141 42 2 
3201142 42 7 
3201143 42 22 
3201144 42 23-1 
3201145 42 23-2 
3201146 42 26 
3201147 42 24 
3201162 29 21 
3201163 29 22 
3201184 22 8 
3201184 23 16 
3201185 22 9 
3201186 22 24 
3201190 22 1 9 
3201191 22 23 
3201192 22 25 
3201197 22 36 

3201230 26 24 
3201231 26 25 
3201232 26 2 
3201277 23 8 

3201329 22 2 
3201329 44 2 
3201331 22 39 
3201350 24 9 
3201351 24 4 
3201352 24 12 
3201353 24 11 
3201354 24 20 
3201355 24 19 
3201356 24 13 
3201357 24 18 
3201358 23 5 
3201362 24 
3201364 23 24 
3201365 23 25 
3201366 23 1 
3201367 23 21 
3201369 22 6 
3201370 22 27 
3201371 22 29 
3201372 22 13 

Page= 12 

Parts No. Page No. Ref. No. Weight(g) 

3201373 33 31 
3201374 33 32 
3201375 22 21 
3201377 22 35 
3201378 24 10 
3201379 24 3 
3201380 23 23 
3201381 23 4 
3201383 24 2 
3201384 24 17 
3201385 23 15 
3201398 23 2 

320141 1 1 6 1 0 
320141 2 1 6 1 3 
3201413 16 8 
3201414 16 11 
3201430 16 23 
3201431 16 24 
3201432 16 14 
3201433 16 25 
3201434 16 18 
3201435 16 21 
3201436 16 16 
3201481 27 10 
3201481 28 
3201483 27 15 
3201483 28 6 
3201484 27 22 
3201484 28 16 
3201488 27 19 
3201488 28 13 

3202020 28 12 
3202021 27 11 
3202021 28 2 
3202024 28 29 
3202025 28 30 
3202029 30 

3204021 4 5 
3204052 33 
3204052 38 
3204057 24 15 
3204059 12 13 
3204060 12 17 
3204061 12 18 
3204062 12 24 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



INDEX 
VF2400 Page= 13 

Parts No. Page No. Ref. No. Weight(g) Parts No. Page No. Ref. No. Weight(g) Parts No. Page No. Ref. No. Weight(g) 

3204063 12 23 3208011 25 18-3 3209002 45 28 
3204064 1 2 1 9 3208012 25 18-4 3209003 12 30-2 
3204065 1 2 1 1 3208015 34 38 3209004 46 1 -1 
3204066 6 3208016 34 43-2 3209005 19 12-1 

3208017 34 37 3209005 21 12-1 
3207026 41 1 -3 3208018 34 43-3 3209006 46 1-2 
3207030 41 1 -4 3208020 25 18-2 3209007 19 12-2 
3207039 28 42-1 3208023 34 40 3209007 21 12-2 
3207040 28 42-3 3208025 46 3-1 3209008 19 14 
3207044 28 49-1 3208026 19 31-1 3209008 21 27 
3207045 28 49-3 3208045 45 3 3209009 19 15 
3207046 28 51 3208048 41 13-4 3209009 21 30 
3207052 28 42-2 3208049 41 13-2 3209010 25 16 
3207053 28 49-2 3208050 41 7-4 3209011 25 17 
3207107 46 12 3208051 41 7-5 3209014 19 11-1 
32071 50 1 9 1 -1 3208052 19 32-1 3209014 21 1 1 -1 
32071 50 21 1 -1 3208053 34 43-1 320901 6 1 9 1 1 -2 
3207151 19 1-2 3208054 41 13-3 3209016 21 11-2 
32071 51 21 1 -2 3208056 41 13-1 3209018 15 8 
32071 52 1 9 1 -4 3208071 29 1 8-1 3209022 41 8-1 
3207152 21 1-3 3208072 29 18-3 3209023 47 17 
3207155 19 30-1 3208073 30 5 3209024 47 16 
3207156 19 30-2 320807 4 42 30-1 3209035 25 20 
3207156 21 15 3208075 34 39-1 3209036 27 30 
3207157 19 1 -5 3208076 34 39-2 3209037 27 29 
3207157 19 30-3 3208076 34 41-1 3209040 47 21 
3207157 21 1-4 3208076 36 37 3209041 47 22 
3207160 19 8 3208077 34 39-3 3209042 41 8-2 
3207160 21 8 3208078 34 42-1 3209046 29 19 
32071 60 41 1 1 3208079 34 42-2 3209047 29 20 
3207175 41 9-4 3208086 42 30-3 3209048 30 13 
3207177 41 9-2 32081 02 1 9 1 6-1 3209049 30 14 
3207180 41 9-3 3208103 19 16-2 3209050 1 7 1 1 
3207183 46 6-1 3208104 19 16-3 3209051 17 12 
3207185 46 16-1 3208105 19 33-3 3209064 19 17 
3207187 46 6-2 32081 08 1 9 33-1 3209065 19 18 
3207188 46 6-3 3208109 19 33-2 3209066 41 14 
3207189 46 16-2 3208125 25 18-1 3209080 12 31-1 
3207199 17 1 3208143 34 44 3209081 14 23 
3207200 17 13 32081 60 29 1 8-2 3209081 26 22 
3207204 41 9-1 3208161 42 30-2 32091 00 7 7-1 

3209101 7 7-2 
3208000 1 5 25-1 3209000 25 1 9-2 3209102 7 7-3 
3208002 15 25-2 3209000 42 28-1 3209104 7 7-4 
3208003 17 10 3209001 1 2 30-1 32091 06 1 4 1 -1 
3208004 17 14 3209002 1 2 31 -2 32091 06 1 9 1 9-1 
3208006 1 5 13-1 3209002 25 1 9-1 32091 07 14 1 -2 
3208007 15 13-2 3209002 42 28-2 32091 07 1 5 1 4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



INDEX 
VF2400 Page= 14 

Parts No. Page No. Ref. No. Weight(g) Parts No. Page No. Ref. No. Weight(g) Parts No. Page No. Ref. No. Weight(g) 

3209107 17 25 9620631 49 2 
3209107 19 19-.2 9620666 49 22 
3209107 21 13 9620670 49 3 
3209108 14 1-4 9620673 49 8 
3209108 19 19-3 9620675 49 1 1 
3209121 28 22-1 9620678 49 23 
3209122 28 22-3 9620679 49 24 
3209123 28 22-2 9620680 49 25 
3209202 28 41 9620681 49 26 
3209311 10 35 9620688 49 18 
3209312 28 40 9620689 49 4 
3209920 37 9620690 49 21 
3209923 42 9620691 49 20 
3209924 32 9620696 49 
3209926 44 1 9620700 49 17 
3209927 44 37 9620703 49 16 
3209943 31 9620750 49 31 

9620751 49 32 
3267037 46 14 9620752 49 33 

9620753 49 35 
3500207 1 7 9620754 49 42 
3500305 8 37 9620755 49 43 
3500309 4 9620756 49 38 
3500360 8 12-2 9620757 49 40 
3500430 3 
3500431 1 8 
3500700 49 28 
3507000 8 16-1 

3507002 8 16-2 
3507050 8 16-3 
3507050 14 3-1 
3507052 14 3-2 
3507052 15 16 
3507052 26 13-1 
3507054 8 16-4 
3507054 14 3-3 
3507054 26 13-2 

3509320 9 25 

4017013 15 12 
4017013 30 3 

4109403 31 

9603903 48 15 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 

j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 

j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 
j 

j 
j 
j 
j 

j 
j 

j 

j 
j 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



P/N 9710022(P) 
No. 8 Edited in 2006.11 

(VF2400) 

l1a111atd 

""\?"i'~:V:/IK~**~~~ 

YAMATO SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO.,LTD. 

4-4-12,NISHITENMA, KITA-KU, OSAKA,JAPAN 
TEL: 81-6-6364-1321 FAX: 81-6-6364-1307 

=r= 53 0- 0 0 4 7 :*:~.&:$~~!Ril§"~;r.ey4 T El4111 2% 
TEL ( 0 6) 6 3 6 4- 1 3 2 1 ( {~) FA X ( 0 6) 6 3 6 5- 5 1 7 6 

Printed in Japan 2006.11.3HCD 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC


	Contents
	目次
	[P1]   MISCELLANEOUS COVERS(1)
	[P1]   カバー関係(1)
	[P2]   MISCELLANEOUS COVERS(2)
	[P2]   カバー関係(2)
	[P3]   MISCELLANEOUS THREAD EYELETS
	[P3]   糸道関係
	[P4]   MISCELLANEOUS BUSHINGS & EYE GUARD
	[P4]   ブッシュ及びアイガード関係
	[P5]   MAIN SHAFT DRIVING MECHANISM
	[P5]   下軸機構
	[P6]   UPPER SHAFT  & NEEDLE THRAD TAKE-UP MECHANISM
	[P6]   上軸及び針糸繰リ機構
	[P7]   NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM
	[P7]   針棒機構
	[P8]   PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM
	[P8]   押エ機構
	[P9]   SPREADER MECHANISM
	[P9]   飾リ糸ルーパ機構
	[P10] LOOPER DRIVING MECHANISM
	[P10] ルーパ機構
	[P11] FEED DRIVING CONTROL MECHANISM
	[P11] 前送リ調節機構
	[P12] FEED DRIVING MECHANISM
	[P12] 送リ機構
	[P13] LUBRICATING MECHANISM
	[P13] 給油機構
	↓EXCLUSIVE PARTS/サブモデル専用部品
	[P14] VF2500, 2500-35
	[P15] VF2400-PA, 2500-PA
	[P16] VF2400-PA3, 2500-PA3(1)
	[P17] VF2400-PA3, 2500-PA3(2)
	[P18] VF2403, 2430-11, 2403-21, 2403-50, 2503-11, 2503-21(1)
	[P19] VF2403, 2430-11, 2403-21, 2403-50, 2503-11, 2503-21(2)
	[P20] VF2404, 2504-11(1)
	[P21] VF2404, 2504-11(2)
	[P22] VF2404, 2504-11(3)
	[P23] VF2404, 2504-11(4)
	[P24] VF2404, 2504-11(5)
	[P25] VF2411
	[P26] VF2530
	[P27] VF2490, 2590
	[P28] VF2560, 2560-PA(1)
	[P29] VF2560(2)
	[P30] VF2560-PA(2)
	[P31] VF2560-PA(3)

	↓DEVICE/装置
	[P32] EC DEVICE
	[P33] EU5 DEVICE(1)
	[P34] EU5 DEVICE(2)
	[P35] EU5/PS2 DEVICE(1)
	[P36] EU5/PS2 DEVICE(2)
	[P37] FC DEVICE
	[P38] AU2-1 DEVICE(1)
	[P39] AU2-1 DEVICE(2)
	[P40] AU2-1 DEVICE(3)
	[P41] AU2-1 DEVICE(4)
	[P42] K1 DEVICE for VF2400, 2500, 2560
	[P43] C DEVICE
	[P44] S1 DEVICE

	[P45] EXTRA PARTS(1)
	[P45] 特注部品(1)
	[P46] EXTRA PARTS(2)
	[P46] 特注部品(2)
	[P47] EXTRA PARTS(3)
	[P47] 特注部品(3)
	[P48] SUPPORTING BOARD
	[P48] 受ケ板
	[P49] THREAD STAND
	[P49] 糸立台
	[P50] WARNING LABEL
	[P50] 警告ラベル
	[P51] LIST of MAIN SPARE PARTS
	[P51] 主要部品リスト
	[P54] INDEX
	[P54] 索引



